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LONING CODE ANALYSIS

CONTRACTOR NOTES

GENERAL NOTES

CODE REFERENCES:

MERCER ISLAND MUNICIPAL CODE, ADOPTED DECEMBER 1, 2014

2012 INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE WITH STATEWIDE AND CITY AMENDMENTS

2012 INTERNATIONAL RESIDENTIAL CODE WITH STATEWIDE AND CITY AMENDMENTS

2012 SEATTLE ENERGY CODE - RESIDENTIAL

2012 INTERNATIONAL MECHANICAL CODE WITH STATEWIDE AND CITY AMENDMENTS

WASHINGTON CITIES ELECTRICAL CODE

2012 INTERNATIONAL FIRE CODE WITH STATEWIDE AND CITY AMENDMENTS

2012 INTERNATIONAL FUEL GAS CODE WITH STATEWIDE AND CITY AMENDMENTS

2012 WASHINGTON STATE PLUMBING CODE WITH CITY AMENDMENTS

SECTION EXISTING / REQUIRED PROPOSED COMPLIES SHEET
ZONING R-15 R-15 YES G0.02
LOT SIZE 21,417.54 SF G0.02
STEEP SLOPE
CRITICAL AREAS HILLSIDE ( 27.71 % MAX SLOPE ) A1.01
MAXIMUM _
BUILDABLE AREA 45% of LOT AREA (21,417 SF) = 9,637.65 SF 9,637.65 SF YES G0.02
MAXIMUM IMPERVIOUS _
AR 30% of LOT AREA (21,417 SF) = 6,425.10 SF . . G0.02
30' FROM AVERAGE BUILDING GRADE + .
BUILDING HEIGHT LIMIT | e e 47 PTGt 30 YES A3.01 / A3.02
FRONT = 20' MINIMUM 20 YES A101
SETBACKS REAR = 25' MINIMUM 25 YES A1.01
SIDES = 5 MINIMUM 5 YES A101
1 PARKING SPACE /
PARKING 1 PARKING SPACE / DWELLING UNIT S YES A2.01
PARKING ACCESS ACCESS FROM PRIVATE ROAD 10 FT DRIVE YES A2.01
TOTAL DIAMETER OF TREES RETAINED OR
LANDSCAPING PLANTED = 2 INCH PER 1000 SF ] YES ALLOT
PER NFPA 13D - REQUIRED ON STRUCTURES
FIRE SPRINKLERS £ 000 St OR MORE YES YES DEFERED
PROJECTIONS 36" ROOF EAVES AND GUTTERS YES A2.04
CONSTRUCTION TYPE RESIDENTIAL - TYPE VA
WATER WATER DISTRICT
SEWER / SEPTIC PUBLIC
ROAD ACCESS PRIVATE
STREET SURFACE PAVED
ENERGY CODE ANALYSIS
MEET OR EXCEED THE 2012 WASHINGTON
PERFORMANCE REQUIREMENT ATE ENERGY CODE PROPOSED
TOTAL HEATED FLOOR AREA (GROSS) 3,017.01 SF
LEVEL | 1,394 SF
LEVEL 2 976.21 SF
LEVEL 3 646.80
GLAZING AREA % OF FLOOR OPTION Il : UNLIMITED 1,310.67 SF
CLIMATE ZONE MARINE 4
FENESTRATION U-FACTOR 0.30 SEE WSEC GLAZING SCHEDULE

CEILING R-VALUE

R-49 OR R-38 ADVANCED FRAMED CEILING

R-50 & R-54 (SEE ROOF PLAN)

WOOD FRAME WALL ABOVE GRADE R-VALUE

R-21 (16 OC, HEADERS MIN R-10)

R-21

FLOOR R-VALUE / U-FACTOR

R=230/U=0.029

R-30

SLAB ON GRADE R-VALUE R=10,2 R-10 (FULL UNDER)
BELOW GRADE U-FACTOR 0.042 0.04200
DOOR U-FACTOR 0.20 0.30000
DOOR U-FACTOR
(DEFAULT GLAZED FENESTRATION U-FACTOR, 0.45 NOT APPLICABLE

METAL WITH THERMAL BREAK, DOUBLE PANE;
TABLE R303.1.3 (1))

1.

GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY AND ALL BONDS, CASH
DEPOSITS. ETC. THAT THE CITY WILL REQUIRED TO FACILITATE CONSTRUCTION OF
THE PROJECT.

GENERAL CONTRACTOR WILL BE RESPONSIBLE TO PROVIDE WATER, SEWER, POWER
AND TELEPHONE CONNECTIONS FOR THE CONSTRUCTION TRAILER.

UNLESS QUALIFIED, NO PRODUCT SUBSTITUTIONS "OR EQUAL" PRODUCTS,
EQUIPMENT OR MATERIALS SHALL BE ALLOWED.

THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL OBTAIN AND PAY FOR ALL OTHER PERMITS
REQUIRED BY LAW FOR THE EXECUTION OF THIS WORK UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
THE BASIC BUILDING PERMIT WILL BE OBTAINED AND PAID FOR BY THE OWNER. ALL
TRADE PERMITS, IF REQUIRED BY JURISDICTION AUTHORITIES, AND FEES SHALL BE
PAID FOR BY THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR. THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL
ALSO OBTAIN AND PAY CERTIFICATES, INSPECTIONS AND OTHER LEGAL FEES
REQUIRED, BOTH PERMANENT AND TEMPORARY, INCLUDING PLUMBING,
ELECTRICAL AND HIGHWAY PERMITS UNLESS SPECIFICALLY OTHERWISE PROVIDED.
GENERAL CONTRACTOR HAS RESEARCHED AND VERIFIED ALL TRASH, DEBRIS, AND
RECYCLING REQUIREMENTS FOR THE CITY IN WHICH THIS WORK WILL BE
PERFORMED AND HAS INCLUDED SUCH COSTS INTO THIS PROPOSAL.

GENERAL CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR SITE SURVEYING AND LAYOUT,
OWNER TO PROVIDE ONE (1) BENCHMARK FOR GENERAL CONTRACTOR'S USE.

IT IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE, FURNISH
AND INSTALL ALL FRAMING , BACKING AND DEADWOOD REQUIREMENTS FOR
EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS INSTALLED IN THE BUILDING.

JOINT SEALERS SHALL BE REQUIRED AT THE INTERSECTION OF ALL DISSIMILAR
MATERIALS IN INTERIOR AND EXTERIOR CONDITIONS.

ARCHITECTURAL, MECHANICAL, AND ELECTRICAL PENETRATIONS OF THE BUILDING
ENVELOPE INCLUDING EXTERIOR WINDOWS, GRILLES, HYAC DUCTWORK, AND
CONDUIT AS REQUIRED THROUGH THE EXTERIOR WALLS, ROOF DECKS, VERTICAL
ROOF AND MANSARD WALLS SHALL REQUIRE MECHANICAL FLASHING IN
ADDITION TO APPROPRIATE EXTERIOR SEALANTS TO PROVIDE AND ENSURE
WATERTIGHT CONDITIONS AT THESE LOCATIONS.

GUTTERS, DOWNSPOUTS AND ALL EXTERIOR SHEET METALS ARE TO BE PRE-FINISHED
AT THE FACTORY. COLOR SHALL BE SELECTED FROM THE MANUFACTURER'S FULL
RANGE OF COLOR OPTIONS BY THE ARCHITECT. NO FIELD PAINTING TO BE
ALLOWED.

ALL EXTERIOR LOUVER GRILLES SHALL BE FACTORY PAINTED WITH KYNAR FINISH TO
MATCH THE EXTERIOR FIELD COLOR IN WHICH THEY ARE LOCATED.

ALL EXTERIOR METALS SHALL BE GALVANIZED, PRE-FINISHED OR FIELD PAINTED PER
ARCHITECT COORDINATION GC SHALL ASSUME THE MOST STRINGENT FINISH IF NOT
INDICATED ON DOCUMENTS.

APPLIANCES - GENERALLY, THIS EQUIPMENT IS DELIVERED FACTORY DIRECT.
MOUNTING AND CONNECTIONS NOT INCLUDED. GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL
MOUNT AND MAKE UP ALL REQUIRED CONNECTIONS TO MAKE THE EQUIPMENT
FUNCTION PROPERLY.

GENERAL CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR PROVIDING A COMPLETE SET OF
DRAWINGS TO EACH SUBCONTRACTOR AND FOR INSURING THAT THE WORK OF
EACH SUBCONTRACTOR IS COORDINATED WITH THE WORK OF ALL OTHER
SUBCONTRACTORS.

THE LAST DATED REVISION VOIDS AND SUPERSEDES ANY AND ALL PREVIOUS
DRAWINGS WITH THE SAME SHEET NUMBER. IT IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE
GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO RECOVER AN DISPOSE OF ALL SUPERSEDED /
PREVIOUSLY ISSUED PLANS FROM ALL SUBCONTRACTORS, SUPPLIES AND MATERIAL
PERSONS. ALL COSTS RESULTING FROM A FAILURE TO ISSUE REVISED SHEETS, AND
RECOVERY / DISPOSAL OF SUPERSEDED SHEETS IN A TIMELY MANNER, SHALL BE
ABSORBED BY THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR. THE OWNER AND ARCHITECT WILL
NOT BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY COSTS ASSOCIATED WITH THE ABOVE.

GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE TO LOCATE ALL EXISTING UTILITIES
AND PROTECT THEM FROM DAMAGE, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BEAR ALL
EXPENSES OF REPAIR OR REPLACEMENT OF UTILITIES OR OTHER PROPERTY
DAMAGED BY OPERATIONS IN CONJUNCTION WITH THE EXECUTION OF THE WORK.
ALL FINAL CONNECTIONS TO EXISTING UTILITIES SHALL BE BY THE CONTRACTOR.
GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE SECURITY OF THE SITE
THROUGHOUT THE CONSTRUCTION PROCESS.

GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL TAKE ALL NECESSARY PRECAUTIONS TO ENSURE
THE SAFETY OF THE OCCUPANTS AND WORKERS AS REQUIRED BY GENERAL
CONDITIONS AND ALL APPLICABLE LOCAL, STATE, AND FEDERAL REGULATIONS.
DO NOT OBSTRUCT STREETS, SIDEWALKS, ALLEYS OR OTHER RIGHT-OF-WAYS
WITHOUT FIRST OBTAINING PROPER PERMITS.

. ALL FIRE RATED CONSTRUCTION SHALL CONFORM WITH CURRENT UL TESTED

STANDARD AND/OR LOCAL REQUIREMENTS.

DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS. WRITTEN DIMENSIONS TAKE PRECEDENCE.
DRAWINGS HAVE BEE PREPARED ON AN ORIGINAL SHEET SIZE OF 24" X 36".
INFORMATION REGARDING EXISTING CONDITIONS USED TO PREPARE THESE
DRAWINGS HAS BEEN PROVIDED BY OTHERS. CONTRACTOR TO FIELD VERIFY
EXISTING CONDITIONS PRIOR TO COMMENCING CONSTRUCTION. PROVIDE
WRITTEN NOTIFICATION TO THE ARCHITECT OF ANY DISCREPANCIES BETWEEN
EXISTING CONDITIONS AND THE DRAWINGS. THE ARCHITECT WILL ISSUE A
WRITTEN DIRECTIVE IF FURTHER CLARIFICATION IS REQUIRED.

CONTRACTOR TO FIELD VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS, DATUM, LEVELS AND
CONDITIONS PERTAINING TO THE WORK PRIOR TO COMMENCING
CONSTRUCTION, PROVIDE WRITTEN NOTIFICATION TO THE ARCHITECT OF ANY
DISCREPANCIES WITH THE DOCUMENTS. THE ARCHITECT WILL ISSUE A WRITTEN
DIRECTIVE IF FURTHER CLARIFICATION IS REQUIRED.

THESE DRAWINGS ARE THE EXCLUSIVE PROPERTY OF STUDIO19 ARCHITECTS, AND
HAVE BEEN PREPARED FOR THE USE IN THE EXECUTION OF THE ENCLOSED
PROJECT. USE OR REPRODUCTION FOR ANY OTHER PURPOSE WITHOUT THE
WRITTEN PERMISSION OF STUDIO19 ARCHITECTS IS PROHIBITED.

LEGENDS ON THE PLANS AND SCHEDULE IN THE SPECS SHALL BE
COMPLEMENTARY.

ALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL COMPLY WITH APPLICABLE CODES AND
RESTRICTIONS ENFORCED BY AUTHORITIES HAVING JURISDICTION.
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.\ SANDY BEACH TRACTS UNREC |

PROJECT LOCATION ———

NTS

VENTILATION NOTES

SITE DESCRIPTION

WAC 51-13, WASHINGTON STATE VENTILATION AND INDOOR AIR QUALITY CODE
SEATTLE RESIDENTIAL CODE (SRC), CHAPTER 15

1.

2.

WHOLE HOUSE VENTILATION PER IRC M1508.7.

NOISE: WHOLE HOUSE FANS LOCATED FOUR FEET OR LESS FROM THE INTERIOR
GRILLE SHALL HAVE A SONE RATING OF 1.0 OR LESS.

EXHAUST DUCTS SHALL TERMINATE OUTSIDE OF THE BUILDING.

OUTDOOR AIR DISTRIBUTION: OUTDOOR AIR SHALL BE DISTRIBUTED TO EACH
HABITABLE ROOM BY MEANS SUCH AS INDIVIDUAL INLETS, SEPARATE DUCT
SYSTEMS, OR A FORCED-AIR SYSTEM.

DOORS SHALL BE UNDERCUT TO A MINIMUM OF ONE-HALF INCH ABOVE THE
SURFACE OF THE FINISH FLOOR COVERING. DOORS AND OPERABLE LITES IN
WINDOWS ARE DEEMED NOT TO MEET THE OUTDOOR AIR SUPPLY INTAKE
REQUIREMENTS.

INTERMITTENTLY OPERATING MINIMUM EXHAUST RATES FOR BATHROOMS = 50
CFM, KITCHENS = 100 CFM. - U.N.O.

EXHAUST HOOD SYSTEMS CAPABLE OF EXHAUSTING IN EXCESS OF 400 CFM
SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH MAKEUP AIR AT A RATE APPROXIMATELY EQUAL TO THE
EXHAUST AIR RATE. SUCH MAKEUP AIR SYSTEMS SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH A
MEANS OF CLOSURE AND SHALL BE AUTOMATICALLY CONTROLLED TO START
AND OPERATE SIMULTANEOUSLY WITH THE EXHAUST SYSTEM. PER M1503.4

PARCEL #

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

PROPERTY ADDRESS:

LOT SIZE

WIDTH

DEPTH

WATERFRONT

ACCESS

EASEMENTS

ST T T T T T T T N T T N

755870-0008

SANDY BEACH TRS UNREC LOT B CITY OF MERCER ISLAND
SHORT PLAT 76-12-036 REC #7701060821 SD SP DAF -
LOTS 1-2 & 3

4634 EAST MERCER WAY, MERCER ISLAND, WA 98040
21,417.54 GSF PER SURVEY

159.65'

145.19'

NONE

PRIVATE ROAD FROM EAST MERCER WAY

ACCESS EASEMENT AS DEFINED IN SHORT PLAT
76-12-036 REC#7701060821

ENERGY CODE NOTES

(
? PROJECT INFORMATION

WASHINGTON STATE ENERGY CODE

1.

BUILDING AIR LEAKAGE TESTING, DEMONSTRATING 2.0 AIR EXCHANGES PER
HOUR (MAX) IS REQUIRED PRIOR TO FINAL INSPECTION. THE TEST RESULTS SHALL
BE POSTED ON THE RESIDENTIAL ENERGY COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATE.

EACH DWELLING UNIT IS REQUIRED TO BE PROVIDED WITH AT LEAST ONE
PROGRAMMABLE THERMOSTAT FOR REGULATION OF TEMPERATURE (WSEC
R403.1.1).

A SIGNED AFFIDAVIT DOCUMENTING THE DUCT LEAKAGE TEST RESULTS SHALL BE
PROVIDED TO THE BUILDING INSPECTOR PRIOR TO AN APPROVED FINAL
INSPECTION (WSEC R402.4.1.2).

DUCT LEAKAGE TEST RESULTS SHALL BE PROVIDED TO THE BUILDING INSPECTOR
AND HOMEOWNER PRIOR TO APPROVED FINAL INSPECTION (WSEC R403.2.2
AND WSU RS-33).

MINIMUM 75% OF ALL INTERIOR LUMINAIRES SHALL BE HIGH EFFICACY
LUMINAIRES, AND ALL EXTERIOR LIGHTING SHALL BE HIGH EFFICACY LUMINAIRES
(WSEC R404.1).

ALL HEADERS IN EXTERIOR WALLS TO HAVE A MINIMUM R-10 INSULATION.

ALL DUCTS NOT LOCATED COMPLETELY INSIDE THE BUILDING THERMAL ENVELOPE
SHALL BE INSULATED TO A MINIMUM OF R-8.

REQUIRED SLAB PERIMETER INSULATION TO BE WATER RESISTANT MATERIAL,
MANUFACTURED FOR ITS INTENDED USE, AND INSTALLED ACCORDING TO
MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS. FOR SLABS INSIDE FOUNDATION WALL, THE
INSULATION SHALL BE INSTALLED TO PROVIDE A THERMAL BREAK BETWEEN THE
SLAB EDGE AND THE FOUNDATION. MONOLITHIC SLABS SHALL INCLUDE
INSULATION, INSTALLED OUTSIDE THE FOUNDATION WALL, AND SHALL EXTEND
DOWNWARD FROM THE TOP OF THE SLAB FOR A MINIMUM DISTANCE OF 24" OR
DOWNWARD AND THEN HORIZONTALLY FOR A MINIMUM COMBINED DISTANCE
OF 24", AND SHOULD INCLUDE R-10 INSULATION UNDER THE NON-LOAD BEARING
PORTIONS OF THE SLAB.

INSULATION FOR HOT WATER PIPES SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF R-4.
WASHINGTON STATE ENERGY CREDITS PER TABLE 406.2:

Ta  EFFICIENT BUILDING ENVELOPE
PRESCRIPTIVE COMPLIANCE BASED ON tABLE R402.1 WITH
THE FOLLOWING MODIFICATIONS:
FENESTRATION U =0.28
SLAB ON GRADE, R-10 PERIMETER AND UNDER ENTIRE SLAB
BELOW GRADE SLAB R-10 PERIMETER AND UNDER ENTIRE SLAB
OR
COMPLIANCE BASED ON SECTION R402.1.4: REDUCE TOTAL UA BY 5%
CREDITS FROM THIS OPTION =0.5

2b  AIR LEAKAGE CONTROL AND EFFICIENT VENTILATION
COMPLIANCE BASED ON SECTION R402.4.1.2 REDUCE TESTED AIR
LEAKAGE TO 2.0 AIR CHANGES PER HOUR MAX.
AND
ALL WHOLE HOUSE VENTILATION REQUIREMENTS AS DETERMINED BY
SECTION M1507.3 OF THE IRC.

PROVIDE BALANCED WHOLE HOUSE VENTILATION SYSTEM WITH MINIMUM
SENSIBLE HEAT RECOVERY EFFICIENCY OF 0.70 PER WSEC R403.5
CREDITS FROM THIS OPTION = 1.0

5a  EFFICIENT WATER HEATING
GAS, PROPANE, OR OIL WATER HEATER WITH MINIMUM EF OF 0.62
CREDITS FROM THIS OPTION =0.5

PROJECT DESCRIPTION:

A NEW CONSTRUCTION OF A 3 LEVEL
SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 4634 EAST MERCER WAY, MERCER ISLAND, WA 98040

SEISMIC ZONE: ZONE 3

PARCEL #: 755870-0008

LOT AREA: 21,417.54 GSF PER SURVEY

BUILDING AREAS: LEVEL 1: 1.716 SQFT
LEVEL 2: 2,408 SQ FT

it LEVEL 3: 2,364 SQFT

TOTAL LIVABLE AREA: 6,488 SQ FT
F.AR. 30.29 %
LEVEL 1 GARAGE: 898 SQFT
LEVEL 2 VIEW DECK 1: 431 SQFT
LEVEL 2 VIEW DECK 2: 217 SQFT
LEVEL 3 VIEW DECK 3: 148 SQFT
LEVEL 3 ROOF DECK: 262 SQFT
TOTAL STRUCTURE SF: 8,444 SQ FT

IMPERVIOUS AREAS: STRUCTURE FOOTPRINT: 3,511 SQFT
ENTRY STAIR: 477 SQFT
LEVEL 1 PATIO: 73 SQFT
LEVEL 2 PATIO: 316 SQFT
DRIVEWAY: 1,500 SQ FT

TOTAL IMPERVIOUS AREA: 5,877 SQ FT

PERCENTAGE LOT COVERAGE: 27.44 %

MECHANICAL,

ELECTRICAL, AND PLUMBING NOTES

MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL, AND PLUMBING DRAWINGS AND CALCULATIONS TO BE

DEFERRED.

studiolQ archifects

207—]/2 first ave. s | suite 300
seattle, washington 98104
www.studiol9architects.com
tel: 206.466.1225

CONSULTANT:
PROFESSIONAL SEAL.:
PROJECT:

a project for:

ANBarcelo

homes

PO BOX 1733 AUBURN, WA 98071
Phone: (206) 724-1072

EAST MERCER
RESIDENCE

4634 EAST MERCER WAY
MERCER ISLAND, WA 98040

I
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REF TYPE DIA. (INCHES) REF TYPE DIA. (INCHES) X
1023 MAPLE 6 666 8 10 NORTH OF SITE 1175 CEDAR 48 LOT A
1024 CEDAR 14 NORTH OF SITE 1234 DECID. 4 LOT A
1026 HEMLOCK 26 1339 DECID- 4 LOTA
TYPICAL 1029 FIR 38 1308 CEDAR 38 LOT D
1030 FIR 36 1329 CEDAR 22 LOT D
OUTER CIRCLE = DRIPLINE 1033 FIR 34 1326 DECID. 10 LOT D
NUMBER ALONG SIDE = THE TREE DESCRIPTION ON THE CHART 182‘51 E%E 223 ]gjg gggﬁg 2‘2‘ tg B
R THE TREE SYMBOL = A DECIDUOUS TREE 1035A FIR 4 FROM ARBORIST 1347 CEDAR 18 LOT D
1047 FIR 40 1348 CEDAR 18 LOT D
1048 CHERRY 10 1349 CEDAR 26 LOT D
1050 FIR 12 DEAD SNAG
o OUTER CIRCLE = DRIPLINE 1051 MAPLE 10 DEAD SNAG ESTIMATED (COULD NOT GAIN ACCESS)
K 1052 MAPLE 24 1350 CEDAR 22 4644 E. MERCER
NUMBER ALONG SIDE = THE TREE DESCRIPTION ON THE CHART 1053 CEDAR 10 1351 CEDAR 18 4644 E. MERCER
THE TREE SYMBOL = A EVERGREEN TREE 1054 WAPLE 9612 1852 DECID. 8 4644 E. MERCER
1055 HEMLOCK 10 1353 CEDAR 6 4644 E. MERCER
1056 FIR 10 1354 CEDAR 22 4644 E. MERCER
THE FOLLOWING HATCHING PATTERN AT THE NORTHWESTERLY CORNER OF ]82; m:&g gg 1222 EEBQE 122 igii E HEFQEEE
LOT C REFERS TO AN EASEMENT ACROSS A PORTION OF LOT C CONTAINING 1060 FIR 32 1357 CEDAR 26 4644 E. MERCER
AN INGRESS / EGRESS AND UTILITY EASEMENT FOR THE BENEFIT OF LOT B. R ook 1o 1958 CEDAR 12 4644 E. NIEACER
1359 CEDAR 22 4644 E. MERCER
‘ 1063 FIR 24 1360 DECID. 6 4644 E. MERCER
// 1064 FIR 42 1361 DECID. 10 4644 E. MERCER
/ 1065 MAPLE 34 1362 DECID. 8 4644 E. MERCER
1066 MAPLE 32
/ 1067 FIR 42
/ 1068 CEDAR 32
/ 1069 CEDAR 14
/ 1070 MAPLE 10
4 1071 CEDAR 35
’ 1072 MAPLE 12
1072X MAPLE 8 FROM ARBORIST
1081 MAPLE 16 DEAD SNAG
1112 HEMLOCK 14

° \CTS
BEA };%A
1644 EM

THE SE 1/4 PF THE SE 1/4 OF SECTION 18, TOWNSHIP 24 NORTH, RANGE 05 EAST, W.M., IN KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON

GENERAL NOTES

1. THE SOLE PURPOSE OF THIS SURVEY IS TO TOPOGRAPH AND
ILLUSTRATE THE UTILITY, INGRESS/ EGRESS AND SEWER EASEMENT
WITHIN THE PROPERTY, AS SHOWN HEREON.

2. OUR CLIENT, BARCELO HOMES, HAS NOT FURNISHED APS SURVEY
& MAPPING WITH A TITLE REPORT OF THE BOUNDARIES. A
COMBINATION OF RECORD OF SURVEYS AND PLATS WERE USED IN
CONCERT WITH FOUND MONUMENTATION TO DETERMINE THE
BOUNDARIES SHOWN HEREON. ACTUAL OWNERSHIP STATUS MAY
VARY.

3. THIS SURVEY WAS BASED ON A RTK VRS SURVEY (USING TRIMBLE
R8 UNITS) IN COMBINATION WITH A CONVENTIONAL SURVEY (USING
TRIMBLE 5600 TOTAL STATIONS, LEICA 1" TO 5" TOTAL STATION).
THIS NETWORK MEETS OR EXCEEDS THE ACCURACY STANDARDS
SET BY WAC 332-130-090.

4. ALL MONUMENTS WERE OCCUPIED OR OBSERVED DURING THE
MONTH OF APRIL OF 2015.

5. ALL MEASURING INSTRUMENTS AND EQUIPMENT USED FOR THIS
SURVEY WERE MAINTAINED IN ADJUSTMENT ACCORDING TO
MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS.

6. THIS SURVEY DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A SUBDIVISION OF LAND.

7. THE LOCATION OF SUBSURFACE UTILITIES ARE BASED ON
OBSERVED UTILITY PAINT MARKS ON THE SURFACE, AND SET THERE
BY OTHERS.

8. ALL COORDINATES AND BEARINGS ARE BASED ON OBSERVATIONS
USING THE WASHINGTON STATE PREFERENCE NETWORK, THE
WASHINGTON STATE PLANE COORDINATE SYSTEM, NORTH ZONE,
EXPRESSED IN US SURVEY FEET.

9. ALL VERTICAL ELEVATIONS ARE BASED ON NAVD88 DATUM FROM
THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED BENCHMARK.

SPECIAL SURVEY NOTE

THIS SURVEY WAS PREPARED FOR THE EXCLUSIVE USE OF BARCEL
HOMES, AND DOES NOT EXTEND TO ANY UNNAMED PARTY WITHOUT
EXPRESS RECERTIFICATION BY APS SURVEY & MAPPING, LLC AND/OR
THE PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYOR NAMED HEREON, NAMING SAID
PARTY.
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GENERAL NOTES = sl S\ (I —T—— 4
PROPERTY ADDRESS: 4634 EAST MERCER WAY - l ~—‘I I, —_— [' =
4 N '~:,'_'-_ "‘., \ ¥ ——y

1. A PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD PRIOR TO THE START OF CONSTRUCTION. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR SECURING ALL TAX LOT NUMBER: gggg% /%Lg‘gg' WASHINGTON 98040  In I 1)) LAY 1 |

NECESSARY PERMITS PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. : - | B B ¢ ALY 1
SITE AREA: 21,350 SF (0.49 ACRES) iAo Y -

2. SPECIAL INSPECTIONS BY CITY INSPECTOR ARE REQUIRED DURING CONSTRUCTION. GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE. ZONING R—15 = RESIDENTIAL 15 - i / s %

- Y SR VI et

3. ALL ROADWAY WORK AND MATERIAL SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CURRENT APWA AND CITY OF MERCER ISLAND STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS. i _}Zi - \

| T Yy

4. A COPY OF THE APPROVED CONSTRUCTION PLANS MUST BE ON THE JOB SITE WHENEVER CONSTRUCTION IS IN PROGRESS. u —\ X \

— N |

5. ALL TRENCH BACKFILL SHALL BE COMPACTED TO 95 PERCENT DENSITY IN ROADWAYS, ROADWAY SHOULDERS, ROADWAY PRISM AND DRIVEWAYS, AND 85 PERCENT LEGEND | 8 T | |' g

DENSITY IN UNPAVED AREAS. ALL PIPE ZONE COMPACTION SHALL BE 95 PERCENT.. YT | o | © o
FOUND PIPE aNA L Sl ] j—r—ﬁ =g =g =

6. IT IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE ADEQUATE TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL TO ENSURE TRAFFIC SAFETY DURING CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES. SET HUB — — -‘ n G| &> =
ALL TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES SHALL CONFORM TO THE "MANUAL ON UNIFORM TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES” (MUTCD). SET PK NAIL VICINITY MAP S S 2|z|e|<

> =[O |O | << — | =

7. MEASURES SHALL BE TAKEN BY THE DEVELOPER TO PROVIDE GROUND COVER IN AREAS WITHIN THE RIGHT—-OF—WAY WHICH HAVE BEEN STRIPPED OF NATURAL GRAPHIC SCALE FOUND NAIL NOT TO SCALE i Nl N S R TR
VEGETATION OR HAVE A POTENTIAL FOR EROSION. 20 0 10 20 © GAS METER S|E|E|z|5|H

o] GAS VALVE S|o|8
8. ANY EXISTING PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS DAMAGED DURING CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE REPLACED PRIOR TO FINAL INSPECTION. e D SOIL LOG/TEST PIT PROJECT TEAM LEGAL DESCRIPTION Plele|<|y|E
= o
LA — o0 Ol | o | << |
9. THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR KEEPING ALL PUBLIC STREETS FREE FROM MUD AND DEBRIS AT ALL TIMES. SCALE: 1"=20 O SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE OWNER/ BARCELO HOMES SANDY BEACH TRS UNREC LOT B Hlolslglglg
u CATCH BASIN DEVELOPER PO BOX 1733 CITY OF MERCER ISLAND SHORT SR80
10. ALL EXISTING ON—SITE STRUCTURES AND ASSOCIATED UTILITIES TO BE DEMOLISHED, REMOVED, AND/OR ABANDONED PER APPLICABLE JURISDICTIONAL REQUIREMENTS. - WATER METER AUBURN, WA 98071 qo 5 Z|1% al|lalS
A, W S AKSIMCHUK PLAT 76—12—036 REC #7701060821 z(>|=5|alalg
. — — . w o= o= <C <C oD
11. DEFICIENCIES, WHETHER CAUSED BY CONTRACTOR OPERATIONS OR NOT CAUSED BY THE CONTRACTOR'S OPERATIONS, SHALL BE REPAIRED IMMEDIATELY. P WETLAND FLAG PHONE: (206) 724—1072 SD SP DAF — LOTS 1-2 & 3,
& POWER METER : (206)

12. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL MAINTAIN ROADS AND STREETS ADJACENT TO THE PROJECT LIMITS WHEN AFFECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR'S OPERATIONS. THE CONTRACTOR » AREA LIGHT ARCHITECT: STUDIO 19 ARCHITECTS 0 0lo|o|~
SHALL REMOVE OR REPAIR ANY CONDITION RESULTING FROM THE WORK THAT MIGHT IMPEDE TRAFFIC OR CREATE A HAZARD. PUBLIC ROADWAYS SHALL BE BROOMED o POWER POLE - DATUM S R e e
CLEAN AT THE END OF EACH WORK DAY. 207 1/2 1ST AVENUE SOUTH S Eldlllold|d|+

ss SANITARY SEWER LINE SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104 NAVDSS S|elo|T |||

13. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR PROVIDING ADEQUATE SAFEGUARDS, SAFETY DEVICES, PROTECTIVE EQUIPMENT, AND ANY OTHER NEEDED ACTIONS TO CALL 3 WORKING DAYS BEFORE YOU DIG CONTACT: ANDREW WISDOM RS
PROTECT THE LIFE, HEALTH, AND SAFETY OF THE PUBLIC, AND TO PROTECT PROPERTY IN CONNECTION WITH THE PERFORMANCE OF THE WORK COVERED BY THE 811 . STORM DRAIN. LINE PHONE:  (206) 4661225 BENCHMARK: POINT NAME: 4135: © S(Mm|w|©
CONTRACT. : - 1/4” BRASS PIN IN CONC.

UTILITIES UNDERGROUND LOCATION CENTER )
14. ROCKERIES AND/OR RETAINING WALLS TO BE CONSTRUCTED PER GEOTECHNICAL AND/OR STRUCTURAL ENGINEER'S PLANS & SPECIFICATIONS. ; (IDMT.ND.OR WA) OHP OVERHEAD POWER LINE CIVIL ENGINEER: LITCHFIELD ENGINEERING (DOWN 1.0°) INTX. E. MERCER WAY >
R " ELECTRIC - RED SEWER - GREEN GAS/OIL - YELLOW ~ SURVEY - PINK 12840 8157’ A VE NE & SE 68th ST, m
SAFETY PRECAUTION SHALL BE IMPLEMENTEDBY ~ TEL/CATV-ORANGE ~ PROPOSED - WHITE ~ WATER - BLUE ELEVA TION- 158 465 a 2] 2] < 2] 2] 2]
oo T T s ?IRKSAND, WA 98034 ELEVATION: 158. AMMMNENE
425) 821-5038 o
CONTACT: KEITH LITCHFIELD, PE
i * | CONCRETE PAVING
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CONSTRUCTION SEQUENCE:

ATTEND PRE—CONSTRUCTION MEETING
FLAG CLEARING LIMITS
INSTALL ORANGE TREE BARRIER FENCING
INSPECTION BY CITY OF MERCER ISLAND INSPECTOR
EROSION CONTROL DEVICES AND RESOURCES TO COVER ALL SOIL, IN CASE OF EROSION RISK, ARE TO BE ON THE SITE AT ALL TIMES
INSTALL 2 ROWS OF SILT FENCING ALONG THE EDGE OF CLEARING LIMITS

INSTALL FILTER SOCKS ON ALL DOWN GRADIENT STORM DRAIN INLETS.

CONSTRUCT TEMPORARY GRAVEL CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE

CLEAR AND GRUB WITHIN CLEARING LIMITS

PERFORM SITE GRADING

KEEP PRIVATE ACCESS DRIVE FREE OF DIRT AND DEBRIS AT ALL TIMES.

CONSTRUCT BUILDING FOUNDATIONS, FOOTING DRAINS, AND WALL BACK DRAINS

CONSTRUCT DRAINAGE TIGHT LINE TO THE LAKE (PROPERTY OWNER OF LOT C TO BE PRESENT)
BACKFILL FOUNDATIONS AND RETAINING WALLS WITH DRAIN ROCK OR OTHER POROUS MATERIAL APPROVED BY PROJECT GEOTECH.

FINISH GRADE

APPLY PERMANENT VEGETATION AND MULCH ALL DISTURBED AREAS

CLEAN-UP THE SITE. TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL DEVICES MAY BE REMOVED WITHIN 30 DAYS AFTER FINAL SITE STABILIZATION OR AFTER THEY ARE NO LONGER NECESSARY. PROJECT CESCL

TO INSPECT SITE AND APPROVE REMOVAL OF TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL MEASURES.

PRIVATE ROAD TO BE MAINTAINED FREE //

GRAPHIC SCALE

EROSION/SEDIMENT CONTROL NOTES

1.  PRIOR TO BEGINNING EARTH DISTURBING ACTIVITIES, INCLUDING
CLEARING AND GRADING, ALL CLEARING LIMITS, EASEMENTS,
SETBACKS, TREES AND DRAINAGE COURSES SHALL BE CLEARLY
DEFINED AND MARKED IN THE FIELD TO PREVENT DAMAGE AND
OFFSITE IMPACTS.

AS THE FIRST STEP IN GRADING. THESE FACILITIES SHALL BE
FUNCTIONAL BEFORE ANY OTHER LAND DISTURBING ACTIVITY TAKES
PLACE. EARTHEN STRUCTURES SUCH AS DAMS, DIKES, AND
DIVERSIONS SHALL BE SEEDED AND MULCHED ACCORDING TO THE
TIMING INDICATED UNDER ITEM 5.

20 0o 10 20 2. CONSTRUCTION VEHICLE ACCESS AND EXIT SHALL BE LIMITED TO 5. ALL EXPOSED AND UNWORKED SOILS SHALL BE STABILIZED BY THE
s ONE ROUTE IF POSSIBLE. ACCESS POINTS SHALL BE STABILIZED WITH PLACEMENT OF SOD OR OTHER VEGETATION, PLASTIC COVERING,
SCALE: 1" = 20 QUARRY SPALLS OR CRUSHED ROCK TO MINIMIZE THE TRACKING OF MULCHING, APPLICATION OF BASE ROCK WITHIN AREAS TO BE

NOTE: ALL STORM DRAIN CATCH BASINS OR AREA DRAINS THAT EXIST DOWN
GRADIENT OF THE SITE AND/OR ACCESS ROAD TO BE PROTECTED WITH

SEDIMENTS ONTO PUBLIC STREETS. WHEEL WASH OR TIRE BATHS
SHALL BE LOCATED ON-SITE. IF SEDIMENT IS TRANSPORTED ONTO A
ROAD SURFACE, THE PAVEMENT SHALL BE CLEANED THOROUGHLY
AT THE END OF EACH DAY. SEDIMENT SHALL BE REMOVED FROM
THE PAVEMENT BY SHOVELING OR SWEEPING AND BE TRANSPORTED
TO A CONTROLLED SEDIMENT DISPOSAL AREA. STREET WASHING WILL
ONLY BE ALLOWED AFTER SEDIMENT IS REMOVED IN THIS MANNER.
PAVEMENT WASHING SHALL NOT OCCUR UNTIL ALL STORM DRAIN
INLETS, LOCATED DOWNSTREAM OF THE WASHING AREA, HAVE BEEN
PROTECTED BY PLACEMENT OF A FILTER CLOTH UNDER THE INLET
GRATE.

PAVED, OR SOME OTHER APPROVED MEANS, TO PROTECT THE SOIL
FROM THE EROSIVE FORCES OF RAINDROP IMPACT AND FLOWING
WATER. FROM OCTOBER 1 THROUGH APRIL 30, NO SOILS SHALL
REMAIN EXPOSED AND UNWORKED FOR MORE THAN 2 DAYS. FROM
MAY 1 THROUGH SEPTEMBER 30, NO SOIL SHALL REMAIN EXPOSED
AND UNWORKED FOR MORE THAN 7 DAYS. THIS CONDITION APPLIES
TO ALL SOILS ON SITE, WHETHER AT FINAL GRADE OR NOT. THE
SOIL STABILIZATION MEASURES SELECTED SHOULD BE APPROPRIATE
FOR THE TIME OF YEAR, SITE CONDITIONS, ESTIMATED DURATION OF
USE, AND THE POTENTIAL WATER QUALITY IMPACTS THAT THE
STABILIZATION MEASURES MAY HAVE ON THE DOWNSTREAM WATERS.
SOIL STOCKPILES SHALL BE STABILIZED AND PROTECTED WITH

OF MUD AND DEBRIS. POWER BROOM \ A7 | FILTER SOCKS. THE SOCKS SHALL BE PERIODICALLY INSPECTED BY THE 3. PROPERTIES AND WATERWAYS DOWNSTREAM FROM THE SEDIMENT TRAPPING MEASURES.
DAILY AND,/OR WHEN NECESSARY. THE NN / %Up ) PROJECT CESCL TO INSURE THE SOCKS ARE CLEAN AND FREE OF SEDIMENT. DEVELOPMENT SITE SHALL BE PROTECTED FROM EROSION DUE TO
. \
N / e PENDING WEATHER CONDITIONS DURING EARTHWORK, FREQUENT REPLACEMENT INCREASES IN THE VOLUME, VELOCITY, AND PEAK FLOW RATE OF 6. CUT AND FILL SLOPES SHALL BE DESIGNED AND CONSTRUCTED IN A
USE OF WATER T0 CLEAN ROADWAY IS NN / OF THE FILTER SOCKS MAY BE NECESSARY.

STRICTLY PROHIBITED.

TEMPORARY GRAVEL
CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE /

V e

EROSION CONTROL LEAD:
MICHAEL XUE, P.E.

PAN GEO, INC.

PHONE: (206) 262-0374

7

WITH CURRENT OSHA STANDARDS

CALL 3 WORKING DAYS BEFORE YOU DIG

UTILITIES UNDERGROUND LOCATION CENTER

& ELECTRIC - RED
SAFETY PRECAUTION SHALL BE IMPLEMENTED BY ~ TELICATV-ORANGE  PROPOSED - WHITE  WATER - BLUE
CONTRACTOR(S) AT ALL TRENCHING IN ACCORDANCE

811

(IDMT,ND,OR WA)

SEWER - GREEN GASIOIL- YELLOW ~ SURVEY - PINK

NEOTEXHLE

25
n,

TEMPORARY GRAVEL
CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE

N.T.S.

2°X4" DOUGLAS FIR (NO.1
GRADE) OR STD. METAL
FENCE POSTS.

STORMWATER RUNOFF FROM THE PROJECT SITE.

4. PRIOR TO LEAVING THE SITE, STORMWATER RUNOFF SHALL PASS
THROUGH APPROVED SEDIMENT BARRIERS OR FILTERS, DIKES, OR
ANY OTHER APPROVED FACILITY INTENDED TO TRAP SEDIMENT.
THESE SEDIMENT CONTROLLING MEASURES SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED

REDUCING THE LENGTH OF CONTINUOUS SLOPES BY USING
TERRACING AND DIVERSIONS, (2) REDUCING THE GRADE OF THE

SLOPE, AND (3) ROUGHEN SLOPE SURFACE. CONTAIN DOWNSLOPE
COLLECTED WATER IN PIPES OR PROTECTED CHANNELS.

=,
VRS \ V4 )
e N

48" WIDE FILTER FABRIC MIRAFI
100X OR EQUAL. FASTEN TO HOG
WIRE W/HOG RIGNS OR STAPLES. —
LAY FILTER FABRIC IN TRENCH,
BACKFILL W/PEA GRAVEL.

FILTER FABRIC

I 7 [A'; )
H 1N S 0"X2” 14 GA. WELDED
l | y GA. ERECT FENCING
1= g b "HOG WIRE” FABRIC OR | AT DRIPLINE
3-0 1l 0l EQUAL MINIMUM \ GEOTEXTILE FABRIC
¥ Ol o , A FOR SEDIMENT REMOVAL
PEA GRAVEL , !igi 4’ ORANGE CONSTRUCTION 4%;
NN A
—~=—TRENCH LINE Y LE;@& BARRIER FENCING '5’?5}
AN i A
6" ——| }<_ i !|‘!§. [ | d E“,‘,’ |
‘!i§!§~ N i (1 f WA A 'f!ﬁi!‘
TN n o
NN N 255295"
!i§~ i ~ ': i‘!‘i!
N A A
M %?!/’ N STOR M

FILTER FABRIC FENCING
N.T.S.

TREE PROTECTION DETAIL
N.T.S.

MANNER THAT WILL MINIMIZE EROSION. CONSIDER SOIL TYPE AND ITS
POTENTIAL FOR EROSION. REDUCE SLOPE RUNOFF VELOCITIES BY (1)

j=)
- ‘ri:ig

/. ALL STORM DRAIN INLETS MADE OPERABLE DURING CONSTRUCTION
SHALL BE PROTECTED SO THAT STORMWATER RUNOFF SHALL NOT
ENTER THE CONVEYANCE SYSTEM WITHOUT FIRST BEING FILTERED OR
TREATED TO REMOVE SEDIMENTS.

8. ALL TEMPORARY ON-SITE CONVEYANCE CHANNELS SHALL BE
DESIGNED, CONSTRUCTED AND STABILIZED TO PREVENT EROSION.
STABILIZATION, INCLUDING ARMORING MATERIAL, ADEQUATE TO
PREVENT EROSION AT ALL DISCHARGE POINTS, ADJACENT STREAM
BANKS, SLOPES AND DOWNSTREAM REACHES, SHALL BE PROVIDED.

9. ALL POLLUTANTS, INCLUDING WASTE MATERIALS AND DEMOLITION
DEBRIS, THAT OCCUR ON-SITE DURING CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE
HANDLED AND DISPOSED OF IN A MANNER THAT DOES NOT CAUSE
CONTAMINATION OF STORMWATER. MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR OF

HEAVY EQUIPMENT AND VEHICLES INVOLVING OIL CHANGES,

HYDRAULIC SYSTEM DRAIN DOWN, SOLVENT AND DE-GREASING
CLEANING OPERATIONS AND OTHER ACTIVITIES WHICH MAY RESULT IN
DISCHARGE OR SPILLAGE OF POLLUTANTS TO THE GROUND OR INTO
STORMWATER RUNOFF, MUST BE CONDUCTED UNDER COVER AND ON
IMPERVIOUS SURFACES. THESE SURFACES SHALL BE CLEANED
IMMEDIATELY FOLLOWING ANY DISCHARGE OR SPILLAGE INCIDENT.

WHEEL WASH, OR TIRE BATH WASTEWATER, SHALL NOT BE
DISCHARGED TO THE STORM DRAIN, OR ON-SITE STORMWATER

TREATMENT SYSTEM.

10.

ALL TEMPORARY AND PERMANENT EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL

FACILITIES SHALL BE MAINTAINED AND REPAIRED AS NEEDED TO
ASSURE CONTINUED PERFORMANCE OF THEIR INTENDED FUNCTION.

GEOTEXTILE FABRIC

PLAN VIEW

GRATE

FRAME

NTS

OVERFLOW BYPASS

e

~~_GRATE

FRAME

GEOTEXTILE FABRIC L

FOR SEDIMENT REMOVAL

| ?

\

\ DRAINAGE STRUCTURE
\
\

EXCESS FABRIC TO

PREVENT FILTER
FROM FALLING INTO
STRUCTURE

FILTERED WATER

OVERFL!

BYPASS

STORM DRAIN PROTECTION

SECTION A—A
NTS

RETRIEVAL STRAP_ OUTSIDE

OF GRATE

DRAIN PROTECTION INSERT
ISOMETRIC VIEW (TYP.)
NTS

INSERT

STAMP NOT VALID
UNLESS SIGNED AND DATED

NOTES

SUBMITTED TO CLIENT

ADD EXCAVATION PLAN: SHEET 5

REVISED PER CITY COMMENTS
PER CITY COMMENTS

REVISED PER CITY COMMENTS

UPDATED PER STREAM BUFFER

PER CITY COMMENTS
PER CITY COMMENTS

DATE
6—16—-15
10—-1-15

10—-19-15
3—25-16
5—-25-16
6—14-17

8-3-18

CHKD BY

KAL
KAL
KAL
KAL
KAL
KAL
KAL

DWN BY

KAL
KAL
KAL
KAL
KAL
KAL
KAL
KAL

Fax (425) 821-5739

12840 81ST AVENUE NE
Kirkland, WA 98034

Tel (425) 821-5038

LITCHFIELD ENGINEERING

Copyright (c) 2000 Litchfield Engineering, Inc. All rights reserved.

PROJECT CESCL

MICHAEL H. XUE, PE, CESCL
PANGEO, INC.

(206) 262—-0374 (0)
(206) 491—-0081 (C)

T.E.S.C. PLAN
BARCELLO HOMES SFR.
4634 EAST MERCER WAY
BOGDAN MAKSIMCHUK

P.0. BOX 1733
AUBURN, WA. 98071
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SITE IMPROVEMENT NOTES

1. PROOF OF LIABILITY INSURANCE SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO THE CITY PRIOR TO
THE PRE—CONSTRUCTION MEETING.

2. THESE PLANS ARE APPROVED FOR GRADING, DRAINAGE, AND UTILITY
IMPROVEMENTS ONLY. PLANS FOR STRUCTURES REQUIRE A SEPARATE REVIEW
AND APPROVAL.

3. RETAINING WALLS GREATER THAN FOUR (4) FEET IN HEIGHT REQUIRE A
SEPARATE BUILDING PERMIT.

4. FILL MATERIAL PLACED UNDER BUILDING FOUNDATIONS OR PAVEMENT SHALL BE
CRUSHED BASE ROCK OR COMPACTED STRUCTURAL FILL IN ACCORDANCE WITH
CITY AND WSDOT STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS.

5. ALL DRAINAGE STRUCTURES, SUCH AS CATCH BASINS AND MANHOLES, NOT
LOCATED WITHIN A TRAVELED ROADWAY OR SIDEWALK, SHALL HAVE SOLID

DRAINAGE GENERAL NOTES

A PRE—CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD PRIOR TO THE START
OF CONSTRUCTION. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR SECURING
ALL NECESSARY PERMITS PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

BEFORE ANY CONSTRUCTION MAY OCCUR, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL HAVE
PLANS WHICH HAVE BEEN SIGNED AND APPROVED BY THE CITY OF MERCER
ISLAND PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT, OBTAINED ALL CITY, COUNTY, STATE,
FEDERAL AND OTHER REQUIRED PERMITS, AND HAVE POSTED ALL REQUIRED
BONDS.

ALL STORM DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS SHALL BE DESIGNED AND
CONSTRUCTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LATEST EDITION OF THE CITY OF
MERCER ISLAND PUBLIC WORKS PRE—APPROVED PLANS AND POLICIES AND
THE STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS FOR ROAD, BRIDGE AND MUNICIPAL
CONSTRUCTION, PREPARED BY WSDOT AND THE AMERICAN PUBLIC WORKS
ASSOCIATION (APWA).

10.

11.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR PROVIDING ADEQUATE
SAFEGUARDS, SAFETY DEVICES, PROTECTIVE EQUIPMENT, CONFINED SPACE
PROTECTION, FLAGGERS, AND ANY OTHER NEEDED ACTIONS TO PROTECT THE
LIFE, HEALTH, AND SAFETY OF THE PUBLIC, AND TO PROTECT PROPERTY IN
CONNECTION WITH THE PERFORMANCE OF WORK COVERED BY THE CONTRACT.

APPROXIMATE LOCATIONS OF EXISTING UTILITIES HAVE BEEN OBTAINED FROM
AVAILABLE RECORDS AND ARE SHOWN FOR CONVENIENCE. THE CONTRACTOR
SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR VERIFICATION OF EXISTING UTILITY LOCATIONS
WHETHER OR NOT THESE UTILITIES ARE SHOWN ON THE PLANS. THE
CONTRACTOR SHALL EXERCISE ALL CARE TO AVOID DAMAGE TO ANY UTILITY.
IF CONFLICTS WITH EXISTING UTILITIES ARISE DURING CONSTRUCTION, THE
CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE CITY CONSTRUCTION INSPECTOR AND ANY
CHANGES REQUIRED SHALL BE APPROVED BY THE DEVELOPMENT ENGINEER
PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF RELATED CONSTRUCTION ON THE PROJECT.

@ PUMP SYSTEM CALL-OUT

ORENCO 30" PUMP BASIN & COVER
W/DUPLEX SUBMERSIBLE PUMPS.
PUMPS TO BE ALTERNATING AND
FUNCTION AS A LEAD/LAG SYSTEM

RIM = 61.00
IE 6” PVC = 55.00 (ALL PIPES)
BASE = 51.00

(PER PUMP SYSTEM DETAIL)

(2) BACK-UP GENERATOR NOTES

1. ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE
GENERATOR AND TRANSFER SWITCH FOR
BATTERY BACK—UP & AUTO START FOR
SERVICE TO PUMPS DURING UTILITY OUTAGE.

WATERCOURSE CROSSING TO BE FIELD VERIFIED BY THE PROJECT STREAM

ARCHITECTURAL, STRUCTURAL
& GEOTECHNICAL NOTES

1. THESE PLANS ARE APPROVED FOR STANDARD ROAD AND DRAINAGE
IMPROVEMENTS ONLY. PLANS FOR STRUCTURES SUCH AS RETAINING WALLS
REQUIRE A SEPARATE REVIEW AND APPROVAL PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

2. SPECIAL INSPECTIONS FOR GEOTECHNICAL AND/OR STRUCTURAL ASPECTS OF
OF THE PROJECT MAY BE REQUIRED DURING VARIOUS STAGES OF THE
PROECT. CONTRACTOR TO BE RESPONSIBLE FOR COORDINATION AND
OBTAINING INSPECTIONS WHEN AND WHERE NECESSARY.

3. SEE ARCHITECTURAL PLANS FOR BUILDING SECTIONS AND ALL
LOCATIONAL /DIMENSIONAL ASPECTS OF BUILDINGS.

4. SEE ARCHITECTURAL AND STRUCTURAL PLANS FOR ALL BUILDING AND
RETAINING WALL DETAILS.

NOTE: CONTRACTOR TO ELEVATE HDPE PIPE LINE 2° ABOVE EXISTING GRADE
WHERE PIPE ALIGNMENT CROSSES EXISTING WATERCOURSE ANCHOR SUPPORT
RODS AT CROSSING TO BE IMBEDDED A MINIMUM OF 4’ INTO THE NATIVE
UNDISTURBED SOIL (2" EMBEDMENT AT ALL OTHER LOCATIONS). ANCHOR
SPACING IN THE ELEVATED PORTION TO BE 5° 0.C. POSITIVE SLOPE OF 2%
MINIMUM TO BE MAINTAINED IN ELEVATED PORTION, SEE DETAIL SHEET 6.

LOCKING LIDS. 12. THE UNDERGROUND UTILITY LOCATION SERVICE SHALL BE CONTACTED FOR
ANY DEVIATION FROM THE APPROVED PLANS WILL REQUIRE WRITTEN FIELD LOCATION OF EXISTING UTILITIES PRIOR TO ANY CONSTRUCTION. THE 2. DUPLEX PUMP CONTROL PANEL & 5. COORDINATE ALL SITE CIVIL CONSTRUCTION WITH ARCHITECTURAL,

6. THIS PLAN DOES NOT SHOW THE LOCATION OF ALL EXISTING UTILITIES, IT IS APPROVAL, ALL CHANGES SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO THE CITY. OWNER OR HIS REPRESENTATIVE SHALL BE CONTACTED IF A UTILITY TRANSFER SWITCH TO BE LOCATED IN STRUCTURAL, MECHANICAL/PLUMBING AND LANDSCAPE PLANS AND IN
THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR TO LOCATE ALL EXISTING UTILITIES CONFLICT EXISTS. FOR UTILITY LOCATION IN KING COUNTY, CALL 811. THE GARAGE. ACCORDANCE WITH GEOTECHNICAL RECOMMENDATIONS.

PRIOR TO EXCAVATION. A COPY OF THE APPROVED STORM WATER PLANS MUST BE ON THE JOB CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE TO ENSURE THAT UTILITY LOCATES ARE
SITE WHENEVER CONSTRUCTION IS IN PROGRESS. MAINTAINED THROUGHOUT THE LIFE OF THE PROJECT.

7. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL EXPOSE ALL EXISTING PIPING THAT WILL BE CONNECTED 6. ggﬁ,’fLETTOELCYOﬁfL’fL‘fg’OMC,’TJH%EASEg%OCR,fN/IgE'LVEgE‘,ﬁOg‘T’N TRACTOR TO BE
TO WITH NEW PIPING. DEPTH, LOCATION, AND CONDITION SHALL BE RELAYED TO ALL DISTURBED AREAS SHALL BE SEEDED AND MULCHED OR SIMILARLY 13. OPEN CUT ROAD CROSSINGS FOR UTILITY TRENCHES ON EXISTING TRAVELED RECOMMENDATIONS. PLEASE REVIEW PANGEO. INC.'S REPORT DATED MARCH
THE ENGINEER IF CONDITIONS VARY SIGNIFICANTLY FROM WHAT IS DETAILED OR STABILIZED TO THE SATISFACTION OF THE CITY OF MERCER ISLAND ROADWAY SHALL BE BACKFILLED ONLY WITH 5/8" MINUS CRUSHED ROCK 31, 2014 AND CONTACT MICHAEL XUE. PE ON ANY QUESTIONS OR CONCERNS
ANTICIPATED. DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS FOR THE PREVENTION OF ON—SITE EROSION AND MECHANICALLY COMPACTED (UNLESS OTHERWISE APPROVED BY THE REGARDING HIS RECOMMENDATIONS.

AFTER THE COMPLETION OF CONSTRUCTION. CITY). CUTS INTO THE EXISTING ASPHALT SHALL BE NEAT LINE CUT WITH
8. ALL WORK SHALL BE PERFORMED IN STRICT ACCORDANCE TO DETAILS AND SAW OR JACKHAMMER IN A CONTINUOUS LINE. A TEMPORARY COLD MiX
SPECIFICATIONS OF CITY STANDARDS. ALL CONSTRUCTION DEBRIS GENERATED MINIMUM COVER OVER STORM DRAINAGE PIPES IN ROW OR VEHICULAR PATH PATCH MUST BE PLACED IMMEDIATELY AFTER BACKFILL AND COMPACTION.
DURING CONSTRUCTION TO BE REMOVED & DISPOSED OF AT AN APPROVED SHALL BE 18 INCHES, UNLESS OTHER DESIGN IS APPROVED. A PERMANENT HOT MIX PATCH SHALL BE PLACED WITHIN 30 DAYS AND
LOCATION OFF SITE. SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF 1" THICKER THAN THE ORIGINAL ASPHALT WITH A GRADING NOTES:
9. ALL CUT MATERIAL GENERATED DURING THE PROJECT THAT IS NOT ACCEPTABLE N B T S oh o SHALL BE IN MINIMUM THICKNESS OF 2"
. ACCORDANCE WITH THE APWA STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS. '
FOR USE AS COMPACTED FILL MATERIAL AT ANOTHER LOCATION ON—SITE MUST 1. ALL CUT MATERIAL GENERATED DURING THE PROJECT THAT IS NOT ACCEPTABLE
_ 14. ALL DAMAGES INCURRED TO PUBLIC AND/OR PRIVATE PROPERTY BY THE FOR USE AS COMPACTED FILL MATERIAL AT ANOTHER LOCATION ON—SITE MUST
BE HAULED TO AN APPROVED LOCATION OFF—SITE. ALL TRENCH BACKFILL SHALL BE COMPACTED TO 95 PERCENT DENSITY IN
BOADWAYS  ROADWAY SHOULDERS. ROADWAY PRISM AND DRIVEWAYS AND CONTRACTOR DURING THE COURSE OF CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE PROMPTLY BE HAULED TO AN APPROVED LOCATION OFF—-SITE.
55 PERCENT DENSITY IN UNPAVED AREAS AL PIPE. ZONE COMPACTION REPAIRED TO THE SATISFACTION OF THE CITY CONSTRUCTION INSPECTOR
SHALL BE 95 PERCENT. ' BEFORE PROJECT APPROVAL AND/OR THE RELEASE OF THE PROJECT'S 2. THE ON-SITE TOPOGRAPHICAL MAPPING WAS PROVIDED BY EMERALD LAND
' PERFORMANCE BOND. SURVEYING, INC.
15. GROUT ALL SEAMS AND OPENINGS IN ALL INLETS, CATCH BASINS, AND 3. ALL TEMPORARY OR PERMANENT SLOPES SHALL NOT EXCEED 2H:1V UNLESS
MANHOLES. APPROVED BY A GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER.
4. FILL MATERIAL PLACED UNDER BUILDING FOUNDATIONS OR PAVEMENT SHALL BE
CRUSHED BASE ROCK OR COMPACTED STRUCTURAL FILL IN ACCORDANCE TO
WSDOT STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS.
5. ROCKERY AND/OR RETAINING WALLS GREATER THAN FOUR (4) FEET IN HEIGHT
ALL TRENCHES THAT ARE EXCAVATED WITHIN TREE DRIP LINES SHALL BE SEWER NOTE: CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE TV INSPECTION OF EXISTING REGUIRES ‘A BélLDIN o PERMIT (4)
EXCAVATED WITH AN AIR SPADE SO THAT UTILITY LINES CAN BE PRIVATE SIDE SEWER LINE' BETWEEN NEW CONNECTION POINT AND THE
INSTALLED WITHOUT CUTTING MAJOR ROOTS. ROOTS EXPOSED IN OPEN PUBLIC SEWER MAIN AND REPLACE IF FOUND T0 DEFECTIVE. 6. IT WILL BE THE PERMITEE’S RESPONSIBILITY TO SUCCESSFULLY CAP AND
TRENCHES MUST BE KEPT MOIST BY BEING COVERED WITH MOISTENED AN ABANDON ALL EXISTING UTILITIES WITHIN THE DEVELOPMENT IN ACCORDANCE TO
~———PAINTED LOCATION 2" WATER LINE BURLAP _UNTIL THE TRENCH CAN BE CLOSED. NG, FERDOF 2 INCH PVC SN DRIVEWAY TO BE BRUSHED & SCORED WITH GROOVES THE GOVERNING UTILITY AGENCY.
N | STUBBED OUT FOR WATER PERPENDICULAR TO THE DRIVEWAY ALIGNMENT. INTENT: TO IMPROVE
2 A HYDRANT IS N47°38°50"W WHEEL TRACTION ON DRIVEWAY GRADES 20%. NOTE: CITY OF
EXSTING PAVEMENT 1O BE NEATLY RESTORATION OF ALL CONSTRUCTION SN / , MERCER ISLAND PROHIBITS DRIVEWAY GRADES GREATER THAN 20%
SAWGUT AND REPAIRED TO CITY OF AT A DISTANCE OF 202.57
ULD . . DISTURBANCE AS A RESULT OF THE N
O MERCER ISLAND STANDARDS. INSTALL 1-1/2" WATER METER WITH 2 WATER SERVICE INSTALLATION. SHALL NS o,
w5 SERVICE LINE PER COMI STD DETAIL W-14. BF PERFORMED T0 THE. SATISFACTION 4 &
ONTRACTOR TO INSTALL NEW WATER OF THE AFFECTED PROPERTY OWNER \&
SERVICE TO PARCEL B WITHIN EXISTING : cT $, / NOTE: CONTRACTOR TO INSURE THAT THE FINAL DRIVEWAY
UTILITY EASEMENT. A C H TRA \y / GRADE, CATCH BASIN/TRENCH DRAIN ELEVATIONS, AND ADJACENT
DY BEA E D \4( CURB/WALL ARE CONSTRUCTED TO RESTRICT ANY STORM
S AN R E cO RD \\\ 6" CONCRETE 0 I TyPE 1 /| CATCH BASIN TO'BE CENTERED ON & INTEGRAL /_ DRAINAGE FROM LEAVING THE DRIVEWAY SURFACE.
UN - AN CURB 2 T0 TRENCH DRAIN SYSTEM
SEEWITE 1300 KN 2 T W/GRATED_LID
< Re J S & 7\ preiss Ll
N = Q < =56. B
W e @ 5.=0.3000 . O, s TAX ID: 755870—0020
———————————————— 5= e APPROX_ 266 [F WATR SERVICE IINE T W W % EXIST._INGRESS, EGRESS-&
Top=827. > TRNE>4 2 SSCO-E=637¢ VERIFY. UTILITY EASEMENT FORTHE
EXIST. 5 WATER EASEMENT FOR e ] (MATCH EX. IE"&.SIZ BENEFIT OF PARCEL B
THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL B =94. - ; KC-REG-NO. 197701060821
y S
47 PERF.-PYGC-WALL FoonNc:—;_g fL. s i <
EX. STONE WALKWAY TO BE DRAINS (TYP.). -CONNECT AT MOST\ ! &: === K
CAREFULLY REMOVED USING HAND -, CONVENIENT-DOWNSLOPE : - SiEsls \
FRE-EXISTING CONDITON UPON G NN D=4 46 55 0 L0408, MG Sebine "
COMPLETION OF THE WATER SERVICE. T0P=82.7" - @ TS SHEET
SEE ADDITIONAL NOTES BELOW. F6=75.2 -~ 2\ b
T0P=94.5 [ ‘ /—83’—1 1/47PVC
= ""
TOE=63.5 \K , FORE WA WALL ELEVATION
\\f\ SCHEDULE S. SIDE D/W,
4
TOP=72.0
» : ENTRY FF=82.6 4 TRENCH. DRAIN. ALONG =
W2 AN PROPOSED HOUSE l H(, COMPLETE EDGE\OF /N ToE=650
ALL GRADING WITHIN THE TPZ OF K] LOWER LEVEL ‘Fra2 50 <A &S, | PATIO TOP=68.0 D
THE TREES TO REMAIN SHALL BE = : =7220 (X Z N /X T0E=625 T
57, MAINLEVEL FF=82.65 % - LO
ACCOMPLISHED |UNDER THE b A 1| XS 05
DIRECTION ,OF, THE ARBORIST ' i S ,; =1 i ;gg:gg.g . a7 O/OO
WATER SERVICE CONSTRUCTION NOTES: ’ ; s g i N Top—sdo D: 75
1. THE WATER SERVICE WILL BE PLACED WITHIN AN EXISTING 5' EASEMENT ACROSS PRIVATE PROPERTY. ALSO J | M7 eRetioves - . l é /A Tor=58.0 TAX
LOCATED WITHIN THIS EASEMENT, AND WITHIN THE VICINITY OF THE STONE STEPS, ARE INTERNET, CABLE, J ; 15 =LY+ PVC ROOF COLLECTOR @ 1% MIN. (TYP || PATIOY :
TELEPHONE, LIGHTING, AND IRRIGATION. CONTRACTOR TO EXERCISE CAUTION WHEN WORKING IN THIS AREA.. Y T0P=94.5 = VAl 4 PERF..PVC/FOOTING DRN @ 1% MIN.(TYP h i ol
2. ANY DAMAGE OR DISRUPTION TO EXISTING UTILITES WITHIN THE EASEMENT (AS DESCRIBED IN NOTE 1) SHALL TOE=83.5 , ' )_\”, 1S L /0006
BE REPAIRED TO EXISTING CONDITION OR BETTER AT THE CONTRACTOR'S EXPENSE. NOTE: ALL WALL WATERPROOEING™ | PATIO DRAIN | T~ pamo o | 55870 /
3. ALL WORK ON COMPLETED ON OR ACROSS 4630 E. MERCER WAY PROPERTY TO BE CAREFULLY PLANNED AS AND RETAINING WALL' DRAINAGE_ | | 7eraten (5 N 0 fF=82.65 CONNECT FOOTING D7 7 /
TO MINIMIZE THE DISTURBANCE TO THE EXISTING LANDSCAPE FEATURES. ALL DISTURBANCE TO THESE FEATURES CONTROL PER GEQTECHNICAL AND”+ | Thp—g9-32 N |' DRAINS TO,STORM TAX Vi /
TO BE RESTORED TO PRE—EXISTING CONDITION OR BETTER TO THE SATISFACTION OF THE PROPERTY OWNER. ARCHITECTURAL "PLANS AND [F=79.00 /'ﬂo : COLLECTOR AT/LOWEST !
4. IN ADVANCE OF ANY WORK BEGINNING WITHIN THE EASEMENT, 72 HOUR NOTICE TO BE PROVIDED TO 5 SPECIFICATIONS Spco X : FOOTING ELE N\ - 2| ALL/ GRADING ‘WITHIN THE TPZ OF [ ] ]
PROPERTY OWNER(S) OF 4630 E. MERCER WAY. 0 SDCO l | P THE TREES T0 REMAIN SHALL BE 1]
i ropete A = X : J ACCOMPLISHED UNDER Iy
=94. D —— R = DIRECTION OF THE ARBORIST
% | CULVERT 36 TOEZ83 5 E=76:0 D ) o N\ 1
-\, OUT 8 DIP Z/O 670 CBl 2, TYPEI1
IF=122.26 T 76/1 Z gt W/S0LD- LD I L]
LO s.P- & 0821 INSTALL 30" HANDRAILING WHERE TOP=72.0 /]
10 WALLS -EXCEEDS 36" HEIGHT (TYP). — 517 4» IE=66.8 :
= AND 77 01 o - 2:6;\/0 Sp NOTE. ALL SEWER AND DRAINAGE PIPES SHALL ch gs;ggn;ﬂ\g? é\lp(i_g.rycoonACTOR TO FIELD ALIGN PIPE TO AVOID ROOTS OF EXISTING TREES / /
cER REC 000% 7B DAYLIGHT 6" HOPE @ BE BACKFILLED T0 55% MDD (INTENT: TO AVALABLE DURING PLACEMENT 0 bt v ey or PIPE IS 10 BE LOCATED) Wi BE /
M ER s C 5 870~ O 3 cF e DATLICHT"6 0P RESTRICT SUBSURFACE DRAINAGE FROM OF PIPE TO DIRECT CONTRACTOR TO THE SPECIFIC LOCATION. [/
.| 75 21 ’35 ¥ ) 50 o 00% ABOVE GROUND FOR TRAVELING ALONG THE PIPE BARREL) /]
REST OF RU
TA (\/ ACA 55870 0 ) " SEE PIPE PLACEMENT EXIST. 5" UTILITY [
\D: 7 © FIPE ANCHOR (TYP.) NOTE (PLACE PIPE WITHIN EASEMENT FOR THE /]
TAX EX. ESM'T,) BENEFIT OF Iy
PARCEL B KC REC. /
o R J 8 NO. 7701060821 /
N | ) Q o UNDER SHORT [ o1
S 88319 £ 188.41" PIPE ANCHOR (TYP.) o—H T oo T T e — WA A A A G T 3 PLAT 76—12-036. Iy R
SD SD 7 \SD a p— T T ATyt —_ L _J L N
TAX ID L KA \SD—I/ —SD - >0 ————_SD__/—\— _____
GRAPHIC SCALE . 182405-9030 ' 336'-6" HOPE SD @ SLOPE RANGING FROM 3.5% T0 21.0% SD
20 0 10 20
SCALE: 1" = 20'

OUTFALL PIPE TO DISCHARGE AT EDGE OF
EXISTING SEAWALL. IE=19.5

NOTE: HDPE STORM DRAINAGE OUTFALL PIPE TO BE ALIGNED TO AVOID EXISTING TREES ALL WORK WITHIN THE EX. UTILITY EASEMENT

AND ROOT SYSTEMS. PIPE INSTALLATION MAY BE A COMBINATION OF AT-GRADE AND
BELOW GRADE PLACEMENT PENDING PROXIMITY OF EX. TREES. WHEN PIPE IS PLACED AT
GRADE CONTRACTOR TO INSTALL PIPE ANCHORS AT 40’ O.C. PER DETAIL SHEET 4
(ANCHORS DEPICTED ALONG COMPLETE PIPE ALGNMENT BUT ARE ONLY REQUIRED WHEN
PIPE IS LAID AT GRADE).

EXISTING SEAWALL

NOTE: CONTRACTOR TO PLACE ADDITIONAL
12" THICKNESS 812" ANGULAR ROCK AT
POINT OF DISCHARGE.

BIOLOGIST PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. ANY WORK OUTSIDE OF LEGAL EASEMENT
AREA TO BE APPROVED BY PROPERTY OWNER IN ADVANCE.

PROJECT CESCL

MICHAEL H. XUE, PE, CESCL
PANGEO, INC.

CONTRACTOR(S) AT ALL TRENCHING IN ACCORDANCE
WITH CURRENT OSHA STANDARDS

CALL 3 WORKING DAYS BEFORE YOU DIG

811

UTILITIES UNDERGROUND LOCATION CENTER
(IDMTND,OR WA)

ELECTRIC - RED SEWER - GREEN GAS/OIL - YELLOW ~ SURVEY - PINK
TELICATV - ORANGE ~ PROPOSED -WHITE ~ WATER - BLUE

(206) 262—0374 (0)
(206) 491—-0081 (C)

APPROVED:
CITY OF MERCER ISLAND DEVELOPMENT SERVICES GROUFP
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PER CITY COMMENTS
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METER BOX SHALL BE FOG TITE J20S

STEEL BOX WITH TAR COATING OR
MID—-STATES PLASTIC MSBCF1324—12
PLASTIC BOX WITH DUCTILE IRON LID.

l VARIES | 6: MINIMUM
PAVEMENT | 8" MAXIMUM
]
7
SUBGRADE
5/8" CRUSHED ROCK GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR DRAINAGE ——
FORD SERIES V74—12W—11-44 COPPER SETTER————;
=
e VARIES - @\
25+ ] CONTINUOUS
LENGTH NO JOINTS LOSE NIPPLE
J ©  OR COUPLINGS
w Z  ALLOWED g
% & N T2 &  NEW 1” COPPER TUBE
. |82k ¥8|=  LENGTH AS NECESSARY
| |z &5 L g ® TO CONNECT TO EXISTING
RES = af|®  SERVICE LNE (3'-0" MIN.)
z % 8 §§ : g 23|3
INREEE i "
& Z & 5
@\ z | | 1 | Q
_ b
e PROJECT LIMITS |5
L -

NOTES
1. WATER SERVICES SHALL CCMPLY WITH THE REDUCTION OF LEAD IN DRINKING WATER ACT DATED 01/04/2014.
2. ON EXISTING WATER MAINS USE NYLON COATED D.I. SADDLE WITH STAINLESS STEEL SINGLE STRAP, ROMAC 101NS,

%fp F;?EJPRGVED EQUAL. ON NEW DUCTILE IRON WATER MAIN 8" DIA, DR LARGER, THE SERVICE MAY BE DIRECTLY

3. MINIMUM DISTANCE BETWEEN CORP STOPS SHALL BE 18°. MINIMUM DISTANCE BETWEEN TAPS, BETWEEN CORP
STOP AND PIPE ENDS SHALL BE 24", ALL HORIZONALLY STAGGERED,

4, PLABTIC METER BOXES SHALL NOT BE INSTALLED WITHIN ROADWAY, SIDEWALK, OR DRIVEWAYS.

8. WHEN METER BOXES ARE INSTALLED IN PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT OR SIDEWALK, CONTINUOUS FELT
EXPANSION MATERIAL SURROUNDING THE PERIMETER OF THE METER BOX SHALL
BE PROVIDED.

8. WHEN CONNECTING TO EXISTING SERVICE LINE CONTAINING FERROUS METAL, PROVIDE INSULATING COUPLING (DB
gaﬂ?TEgITH C21 SERIES ADAPTERS) AND PROVIDE REDUCER AS NECESSARY TO MATCH EXISTING SERVICE LINE

7. SERVICE LINE SHALL BE PERPENDICULAR TO THE

WATER MAIN AND STRAIGHT TO WATER METER '
UNLESS OTHERWISE APPROVED BY CITY ENGINEER, CITY OF MERCER ISLAND

SRS
PROVIDE WINDING SLACK IN THE SERVICE LINE
BETWEEN THE MAIN AND WATER METER. gm, STANDARD DETAILS
8. WATER METER SUPPLIED BY CITY. “ WATER

9. ALL FITTINGS TO BE BRASS COMPRESSION TYPE,

FORD QUICK JOINT OR EQUAL. 1" WATER METER INSTALLATION

10, EI*?D SEEEICIEF C@gFCﬂQHS BETWEEN BLOW-OFF 09—26-2017 NO SCALE W-13
REY DATE APPROVED

CAST IRON RING AND COVER
OPENING DIAMETER 4° LARGER

PAVEMENT OR FINISHED GROUND \ THAN NOMINAL PIPE: SIZE

\AAA

CONCRETE (CL. 4000) IN LANDSCAPED AREAS
ASPHALT PATCH AROUND FRAME IN PAVEMENT AREAS—"

L g PR A
GASKETED SPIGOT CAP \_P VC SLEEVE, DIAMETER
OR SCREW TYPE TO MATCH COVER

12"

RISER PIPE
LENGTH To AIT X
NN
2
NOTE: ] N
IN SOFT (NON-PARKING) AREAS C.0. CAP 45° BEND ////\

SHALL EXTEND 2" ABOVE FINISH SITE GRADE.

¥

V& COMPACTED BACKFILL
2

U

IF LINE DEAD ENDS, INSTALL

8 SEWER PIPE WATERTIGHT CAP

CLEAN OUT DETAIL

N.T.S.

STREET ' PROPERTY LINE—«]
) SIDE SEWER MARKER POST SEE STANDARD DETAIL 5-20.
FOR PVC PIPE, INSTALL GREEN “SEWER” TRACING TAPE 1" OVER PIPE,

—T
AS SERVICE PIPE,
WATERTIGHT AND OF
2 , SUFFICIENT STRENGTH 2
e z TO WITHSTAND TESTING
~—CORE DRILL (SHOW PLUG) o = PRESSURE SPECIFIED
& ROMAC SADDLE, OR OUT N <
IN TEE.
5 & SERVICE LINE
2 \ o 5=0.02% MNA——]
— — DETAIL §-18
N T BEND TO BE FURNISHED FOR HOUSE
IPE BEDDING PER WHERE REQUIRED CONNECTION
bt I STANDARD DETALL 5-3
" PYC = PEA GRAVEL
SEWER MAIN D.. = 5/8~ CRUSHED ROCK SINGLE SERVICE
NOTES : v]s" PIPE -.5-4 /8" PLUG
1. ELBOWS SHALL NOT BE GREATER THAN 45 DEGREES, *’T .
2. GLEAN OUT IS REQUIRED FOR EACH PIPE LENGTH GREATER THAN 100° AND FOR EACH . 5
90" ACCUMULATED ELBOW/100. E X
3. RIGHT-DF—WAY RESTORATION SHALL NATCH OR EXCEED THE ORIGNAL CONDITION AND |3 N PROPERTY
BE N ACCORDANCE WTH CITY STANDARDS. | ] e
4. ALL TRENGH BACKFILL IN PUBLIC RIGHT—OF—WAY OR ROADWAY AREAS SHALL BE y 5
CRUSHED SURFACING PER WSDOT 9-08.8(3) OR BANK RUN GRAVEL PER WSDOT £ 7
§-03.19, COMPACTED IN 8" LIFTS OR MAY BE CDF WHEN DIRECTED BY THE CITY z &£
ENGINEER (SEE DETAIL S—3). g & .
5. LAY PIPE IN STRAIGHT LINE BETWEEN BENDS, MAKE ALL CHANGES IN GRADE OR LINE 2 8
WITH 1/8 BEND OR WYE. 90' CHANGE WTH 1/8 BEND AND WYE. PLUG
6. & SEWER PIPE MNIMUM SIZE IN RIGHT—OF—WAY, AND ELSEWHERE AS DIRECTED BY a
ENGINEER. 2% MIN. GRADE (UNLESS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER), 50% MAXIMUM. T
7. ALL AG, MAINS TO BE TAPPED N ACCORDANCE WITH WAC 208—62—00775 .
STATE /FEDERAL GUIDELINES AND CERTIFICATION. e
8. CONSTRUCTION N RIGHT-OF~WAY MUST BE DONE BY A REGISTERED AND LICENSED
CONTRACTOR. TP ||\
§. ALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH CURRENT .CITY SEWER ORDINANCES. . PLUG
10. WHERE CITY ENGINEER ALLOWS SIDE SEWER CONNECTIONS TO MANHOLE, INVERT OF SIDE | 5
SEWER SHALL BE EQUAL TO OR ABOVE MAIN SEWER CROWN, BUT NOT TO EXCEED 18"
ABOVE INVERT OF MAIN SEWER.

11. UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED ON PLAN, SIDE 3EWER SHALL BE MiN. OF 6' DEEP AT " DOUBLE SERVICE
PROPERTY LINE, OR 5' LOWER THAN THE LOWEST ELEVATION, WHICH EVER IS LOWER.

12. ALL PIPE MATERIALS NOT TO STANDARDS WLL BE ABANDONED AND REPLACED WITH
DUCTILE IRON OR PVC PIPE OF THE SAME SIZE.

13. IF A BUILDING SEWER IS TD SERVE MORE THAN ONE PROPERTY, BY JOINT AGREEMENT OF THE OWNERS, AN APPROVED
EASEMENT INSURING THAT ALL PROPERTIES INVOLVED SHALL HAVE PERPETUAL USE OF THE SIDE SEWER, HAVING
PROVISIONS FOR OPERATION, MAINTENANCE, RECONSTRUCTION AND FOR ACCESS FOR REPAIR PURPOSES, SHALL BE SIGNED
BY THE OWNERS, THIS EASEMENT SHALL BE RECORDED WITH THE OOUNTY AUDITOR. A SIX INCH éﬂINIMUM) DIAMETER PIPE
SHALL BE USED FOR THE COMMON LINE AND A SIX INCH CLEANOUT EXTENDING TO WITHIN 12 INCHES OF THE GROUND
SURFACE SHALL BE PROVIDED AT THE WYE WHERE THE UPPER GRADE CONNECTIONS ARE MADE. BACKWATER VALVES
SHALL BE INSTALLED ON SERVICE LINES UPSTREAM OF THE CONNECTION TO THE SHARED SIDE SEWER.

14, THE CITY ENGINEER MAY REQUIRE BACKWATER VALVES ON SIDE SEWERS WHEN DEEMED NECESSARY, THE EFFECTIVE
OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE OF ANY BACKWATER VALVE SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE OWNER OF THE SIDE

SEWER.
UTIUTY PIPE TRACER TAPE SHALL BE DETECTABLE

18,
DELOW SROUND SURFACE, OoLOR oaren, Wk, UTITY CITY OF MERCER ISLAND
A I . §
REQUIRED DVER ALL WATER PIPE. TAPE SHALL BE STANDARD DETAILS
MANUFACTURER’'S STANDARD PERMANENT,
O S OIS SO LTt . SEWER
Al y - .
SERVICE. TAPE SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN SIDE SEWER CONNECTION
6" WIDE X 4 MILS THICK. : AND STUB
6—5—2009 NO SCALE - 8§17
REV DATE APPROVED

CAST IRON GRATE (SOLID

— COVER IN LANDSCAPED
AREAS)

MEET FINISHED GRADE —

k NOTES:

1. AREA DRAIN TO BE 18" (MIN) DIAM. AND
LOCATED AT THE LOW POINTS. TOP OF
DRAIN TO MATCH FINAL GRADE.

PLAIN CONCRETE PIPE OR —/ 2. OTHER MATERIALS AND DRAIN TYPES MAY
APPROVED EQUAL BE ACCEPTABLE. ENGINEER TO APPROVE.

BACKFILL WILL BE COMPACTED USING
NATIVE OR SELECTED MATERIAL.

36" MIN.
[9Y]

/ L
2% MIN SLOPE ( \ 2% MIN. 4. CONNECTION TO DRAIN TO BE MOTARED
— i AND MADE FLUSH WITH INSIDE WALL.
[ / - INTENT: TO PROVIDE A WATER TIGHT
SEAL.

OUTLET PIPE PER PLAN —/

5. AREA DRAINS LOCATED IN
PAVED/PARKING AREAS TO BE FITTED
WTH A TURNED DOWN ELBOW FOR
OIL/WATER SEPARATION. LIDS OR GRATES

POURED IN-PLACE CONCRETE SHALL BE RATED FOR TRAFFIC EXPECTED
OR PRE-CAST PLUG \ TO DRIVE IN THIS AREA.
\\ '
NATIVE SOIL OR STRUCTURAL FiLL —
ARFEA DRAIN
N.T.S.

SECTION 4.2 PIPES, OUTFALLS, AND PUMPS

FIGURE 4.2.1.C CORRUGATED METAL PIPE COUPLING AND/OR GENERAL PIPE ANCHOR ASSEMBLY

12"

- L]

CLL i s B I, T A L T E T

e Sl Sl i i i
- — —

Smooth Coupling Band

for Smooth Pipe
material to be 3
ASTM A 38 14"
plate galvanized
after fabrication g
per ABTM A 123 a2
f:?J_“ ) ?’ TR
— 2 o — - c—— |
slots to be — e
all holes — 1 v «
3 dlam.\ a2 x % .
H " R
g Py N oY g v W
70704 | pipe stakes
. e N 7" coupling band
_ 4 e i : I [12"or 24" coupling band
4 L]
- 12 - NOTE:
. 1. The smooth coupling band shall be used in
Plate Detail combination with concrete pipe.
soupling band 2. Concrete plps without ball and spigot shall
/ not be installed on grades in excess of 20%.
i 3. The firgt anchor shall be installed on the first
R ' callar (2” pipe) section of the lower end of the pipe and
weld remaining anchors evenly spaced throughout
weld lat detail the installation.
plate (see detail) 4. If the pipe being installed has a manhols or
A S~ material to be ASTM catch basin on the lower end of the pipe, the
v shani first pipe anchor may be eliminated.
11" % 8 pi atakaan A 36 galvanized after
o a;ch sidat ot fabrication per ASTM 5 When CMP is used, the anchors may be
A 153 attached to the coupling bands used to join
flatten to point tha pipe as long as the specified spacing is
not excesded.
Anchor Assembly 6. All pipe anchors shall be securely Installed
Corrugated Metal Pipe before backfilling around the pips.

PUMP SYSTEM SPECIFICATIONS:

1. PUMP BASIN, CONTROL PANEL, PUMPS, AND ALL ASSOCIATED COMPONENTS SHALL BE BY ORENCO SYSTEMS,

INC. TECHNICAL AND/OR INSTALLATION SUPPORT PHONE NUMBER: TRISTIAN BOUNDS 800-348-9843, EXT 236.
ORDER FROM HD FOWLER: KEVIN GABRIEL 425-746-8400.

2. PUMP BASIN TO BE 30" DIAMETER WITH LID MOUNTED WITH STAINLESS STEEL SCREWS.

3. PUMPS TO BE SINGLE PHASE, 230 VOLT, MODEL PSE 15012; CONTROL PANEL TO BE MODEL DAX 2 ETMCT
WITH ELAPSED TIME METER AND PUMP COUNTER; FLOAT SWITCHES TO BE MF4A-YP,BRW (4 FLOATS REQ'D)

Vent to Cleanout

Cleanout

PVC Splice Box
with Cord Grips

Conduit Seal

Fiberglass Gasketed Lid with
/ Stainless Steel Bolts
— Rim Elev = 61.00

Conduit to
Duplex Alternating Control Panel

Field Cut 4" Pipe to Fit

Sanitary Tee

Inlet I.E. = 55.00 E)

(all pipes)

I I I I I I T I I ITIITIITY
T

Level Control 4 Float Assembly
Lag Pump On/HW Alarm @ 48" Above Base
Lead Pump On @ 45" Above Base
Lead Pump Off @ 12" Above Base
Low Level Redundant Off @ 9" Above Base

Field Cut 4" Pipe to Fit

Inlet Elbow

LI I I I I I I I I I I T T I T

T IITIITIIZL]

Discharge Assembly

Flexible Hose

3" Discharge

Lifting Rope Supplied By Others

Pump Basin Base Elev = 51.00

.'4.'

AT s

<

-oat

T I I TIITITIZT TIIIITIIITITITI

3" Check Valve

Solids Handling Pump
2 ea. Orenco Model PSE 15012, 230 V, 1-1/2 HP
Pump Rating: 70 GPM @ 36’ TDH

PVC Basin with Fiberglass Base
and Grommet(s)

Concrete Anti—flotation Base
(optional)

Note:

The pump discharge pipe and dll associated inline
fittings and components shall be 3". A 2" x 3" reducer
coupling is required at the discharge side of the pump.

30" PUMP BASIN DETAIL

NOT TO SCALE

STAMP NOT VALID
UNLESS SIGNED AND DATED
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SPECIAL NOTE TO CONTRACTOR: THE DETAILS &
NOTES REGARDING TEMPORARY/PERMANENT CUTS,
SOIL STABILIZATION, SOLDIER PILE /RETAINING WALL
CONSTRUCTION ARE FOR CONVENIENCE ONLY.
CONTRACTOR TO REFER TO STRUCTURAL PLANS &
GEOTECHNICAL REPORTS FOR DETAILS &
RECOMMENDATIONS.

SOLDIER PILES
CONSTRUCTED PER

STRUCTURAL PLANS &
GEOTECHNICAL
RECOMMENDATION. SEE
STRUCTURAL PLANS FOR
COMPONENTS

ONSITE BACKFILL
PER GEOTECHNICAL
REPORT

Y
SA
\\//
7
X
>
X

APPROXIMATE
EXISTING GRADE

SLOPES & BENCHES
PER GEOTECHNICAL
REPORT

FOUNDATION DRAIN COLLECTION—
SYSTEM INSTALLED PER MFR. .

& PER GEOTECHNICAL
RECOMMENDATIONS

ELEV @ BOT. OF CUT =

68.00

1 LAGGING /PILE RETAINING
i WALL. PER STRUCTURAL
PLANS, FINISH PER ARCH.

NOTE: SEE ARCHITECT/
STRUCTURAL PLANS FOR
ALL BUILDING CONSTRUCTION
DETAILS & FINISHES.

1" BENCH @ TOP OF 1:1 CUT

NG

BEDROOM TOP OF SHEATHING ’
SUITE #4 %-31/7

TOP OF WAL

QL' 7/9"

FIAMILY |[ROOM

TOP OF SHEATHING
s B

82-11/8"

N

SlEEIEEEIESISIEIE,
e e e e e == ===
ol = e e == ]
L == = == T
= ] e = = =]
o == =TT
S =[]
ST T T
£
== [T

—||[= ﬁm

1l lm

DAMPPROOFING /WATERPROOFING
PER ARCHITECT'S PLANS

CONCRETE RETAINING WALL.

PER ARCHITECT/STRUCTURAL
PLANS

GARAGE

TOP OF SLAB
72L O” m

4+ CLR SPACE AT BOT. OF CUT

A-A EXCAVATION AT WEST WALL WITH SOLDIER PILES

SCALE: HOR.: 1'=5"; VER.: 1"=5

STEP FOOTINGS PER
GEOTECHNICAL
RECOMMENDATIONS, TYP.

- APPROXIMATE
EXISTING GRADE
SOLDIER PILES ! T~
CONSTRUCTED PER : T~
STRUCTURAL PLANS & _—— LAGGING/PILE RETAINING ~_
CEOTECHNICAL | WALL. PER STRUCTURAL -
SECOMMENDATION. SEE PLANS, FINISH PER ARCH. T~
STRUCTURAL PLANS FOR T~
COMPONENTS NOTE: SEE ARCHITECT/ ~—
STRUCTURAL PLANS FOR
ALL BUILDING CONSTRUCTION
ONSITE BACKFILL DETAILS & FINISHES. SOLDIER PILES
PER GEOTECHNICAL CONSTRUCTED PER
REPORT GEOTECHNICAL
| I RECOMMENDATION. SEE
ﬁ%:@:M:m:m:L 7777 STRUCTURAL PLANS FOR
=L =SS T COMPONENTS
A /\\/\\\/\\\/\\ E@ﬁ | DAMPPROOFING /WATERPROOFING
SLOPES & BENCHES ///////// =l PER ARCHITECT'S PLANS
PER GEOTECHNICAL \\ \\ \\ <L
REPORT PN - CONCRETE RETAINING WALL.
PER ARCHITECT/STRUCTURAL
PLANS
FOUNDATION DRAIN COLLECTION CRIVEWAY
SYSTEM INSTALLED PER MFR. L PO
& PER GEOTECHNICAL | e @
RECOMMENDATIONS -H*E 1 I
1 == R R R AR R AR X
‘ WA NN
‘ STEP FOOTINGS PER
B-B EXCAVATION AT WEST WALL WITH PARALLEL SOL]SER PILES GEOTECHNICAL

CONTRACTOR(S) AT ALL TRENCHING IN ACCORDANCE
WITH CURRENT OSHA STANDARDS

CALL 3 WORKING DAYS BEFORE YOU DIG

811

UTILITIES UNDERGROUND LOCATION CENTER
(ID,MT,ND,OR WA)

ELECTRIC -RED SEWER - GREEN GAS/OIL - YELLOW  SURVEY -PINK

SCALE: HOR.: 1'=5"; VER.. 1"=%

RECOMMENDATIONS, TYP.

SPECIAL GEOTECHNICAL ULTRABLOCK NOTES

GEOTECHNICAL RECOMMENDATIONS FOR TEMPORARY EXCAVATIONS AND SHORING USING
ULTRABLOCKS

1. THE MAXIMUM WALL HEIGHT OF STAGGERED BLOCKS IS 7% FEET (I.E., 3 BLOCKS IN
HEIGHT);

2. THE VERTICAL WALL FACE IS NO STEEPER THAN 1H (HORIZONTAL):8V (VERTICAL);

3. THE SUBGRADE AT THE BASE OF THE ULTRABLOCK BLOCKS SHALL CONSIST OF DENSE
NATIVE SOIL OR LEVELING CRUSHED ROCK PLACED ON DENSE SOIL;

4. NO EXCAVATION SHALL BE MADE UNTIL BLOCKS ARE AVAILABLE ON SITE;

5. THE WIDTH OF UNSUPPORTED CUT FACE FOR BLOCK PLACEMENT SHALL BE LIMITED TO
NO MORE THAN ABOUT 10 FEET AT ANY GIVEN TIME;

6. BLOCKS SHALL BE PLACED IMMEDIATELY AFTER THE CUT IS MADE, OTHERWISE THE CUT
FACE SHALL BE BUTTRESSED WITH ON—SITE SOILS UNTIL THE BLOCKS CAN BE PLACED;

7. ANY VOIDS BEHIND BLOCKS SHALL BE BACKFILLED WITH GRAVEL IMMEDIATELY AFTER THE
BLOCK WALL ARE INSTALLED; AND

8. PANGEO SHALL PROVIDE FULL TIME OBSERVATION DURING BLOCK WALL INSTALLATION.

GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER TO REVIEW THESE PLANS AND COORDINATE WITH CONTRACTOR ON
ALL EXCAVATION, FOUNDATION DRAINAGE, RETAINING WALLS, SHEET PILING, SHORING,
ULTRABLOCK, BACKFILLING AND OTHER EARTHWORK NECESSARY TO CONSTRUCT THIS
PROJECT.

THIS PROJECT REQUIRES STAGED FOUNDATION CONSTRUCTION. CONTRACTOR TO WORK WITH
GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER TO DETERMINE THE APPROPRIATE LIMITS AND PROCESSES FOR
SUCCESSIVE STAGES OF THE CONSTRUCTION.

CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE WITH ARCHITECT & STRUCTURAL ENGINEER ON ALL
PENETRATIONS THROUGH RETAINING WALLS, PROVIDING SLEEVES WHERE SHOWN OR

REQUIRED.
l
/
/
/)
/
/
& 2
~ \ TW=730 ¢
\
>/ =755 - \F 790 3
s A N < N =730 ]
5 \ 5 / / - N N BW=568.0
OGS < < e B
——————————————————— . N N b 66 4 ~
r AN N N — 6 —
\ \ N S \ ~N - —~ — ~ ‘\ N
\ \ \ ~ —~ ~. - ~N \ — ~ A
N ~ ~ AN ~
AN AN ~ ~ ~N
PHASE 1 UL TRABLOCKS - — N <
25%2.5%5" ULTRA BLOCK RETAINING WALL— — BaL] P h 7 > AN N
PER GEOTECHNICAL RECOMMENDA TION. N - - B_ N N ~.
STAGGERED INSTALLATION — 1H-8V . i | R nesns O~ AN AN
BATTER, MAX. WALL HEIGHT 7.5’ N R A ~ N N
d BW=73.0~ N N
(3 BLOCKS) e N N \ N
v 1 ~1_ -IW=78.0 \ N \\ ~
SOLDIER PILES CONSTRUCTED PER \\ N |8 y Br=73q L~ J TN N
SIRUCTURAL PLANS & GEOTECHNICAL N GAR FF 729 \ NN
RECOMMENDATION. SEE STRUCTURAL N W 7755 N - N
PLANS FOR COMPONENTS & / BH=55.0/| N N
FLEVATIONS ‘ \
PHASE | GRADING - m \
/ N
J \/
W~ : I
NOTE: THE INTERMEDIATE EXISTIN /°°|
CONTOURS ARE NOT SHOWN WITHIN |
THE BULDING ENVELOPE TO :
ENHANCE PLAN CLARITY. ,
o P _
b _ —
- D S——
% P
|~ —
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- é - — - - .
- . —
/ //
& <
/

APPROVED:

GRAPHIC SCALE

20 0 10 20
SCALE: 1" =20’

PROJECT CESCL

MICHAEL H. XUE, PE, CESCL

PANGEO, INC.
(206) 262—0374 (0)
(206) 491—-0081 (C)

CITY OF MERCER ISLAND DEVELOPMENT SERVICES GROUFP
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LOT B

L
-PROJECT SITE =z
O_I

. o
Ol
— |
|
<|O
|
Q|0

LSEE PLAN FOR

. CONTINUATION OF STORM
DRAIN PLACED ON GROUND

. SURFACE WITHIN CREEK
BUFFER. NO TRENCHING,

- COMPACTION OR .

- MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT

- WITHIN CREEK BUFFER

10+00

APPROX. PROFILE AT
STORM DRAIN

NOTE: HDPE STORM DRAINAGE OUTFALL PIPE TO BE ALIGNED
TO AVOID EXISTING TREES AND ROOT SYSTEMS. PIPE
INSTALLATION TO BE A COMBINATION OF AT—GRADE AND
BELOW GRADE PLACEMENT PENDING PROXIMITY OF EX. TREES.
WHEN PIPE IS PLACED AT GRADE CONTRACTOR TO INSTALL
PIPE ANCHORS AT 40’ 0.C. PER DETAIL SHEET 4.

PIPE ANCHOR ASSEMBLY PER K.C.
STD. FIGURE 4.2.11.C. LOCATIONS

DISCHARGE PIPE W/DEBRIS
BARRIER

6” HDPE STORM
OUTFALL PIPE AT
S=0.5% MIN.

EXISTING GROUND

" WATERCOURSE CROSSING TO
BE FIELD VERIFIED BY THE
PROJECT STREAM BIOLOGIST.

STORM DRAIN OUTFALL

SECTION
OUTFALL DETAIL

NOT TO SCALE

NOTE: ALL AREA DISTURBED AS A RESULT
OF THE DISCHARGE PIPE SYSTEM OR
OUTFALL STRUCTURE TO BE RESTORED TO
PRE—EXISTING CONDITION OR BETTER.

SCALE: 1"=20" HORIZ.
1"= 5" VERT.

10+50 11+00

ELEVATE HDPE OUTFALL PIPE 2' ABOVE
EXISTING GRADE WHERE PIPE ALIGNMENT

- CROSSES EXISTING WATERCOURSE.- ANCHOR
SUPPORT ROD TO BE IMBEDDED A MINIMUM
OF 3’ INTO THE NATIVE UNDISTURBED SOIL.
ANCHOR' SPACING IN THE ELEVATED PORTION
TO BE 5 0.C. POSITIVE SLOPE OF 1%
MINIMUM TO BE MAINTAINED IN ELEVATED
PORTION. PROVIDE A SMOOTH TRANSITION

. WHERE PIPE LEAVES/RETURNS TO.EXISTING
GRADE. - LOCATION OF WATERCOURSE .
CROSSING TO BE FIELD LOCATED BY PROJECT
STREAM- BIOLOGIST. :

OUTFALL PIPE TO DISCHARGE AT EDGE OF EXISTING
SEAWALL. IE=19.5

NOTE: CONTRACTOR TO PLACE ADDITIONAL 12"
THICKNESS 8"—12" ANGULAR ROCK AT POINT OF
DISCHARGE. ALL ‘WORK SHALL BE WTHIN THE EX. 5’
UTILITY EASEMENT

STA.

SANITARY SEWER DEPTH, SIZE & LOCATION NOT
SURVEYED: CONTRACTOR TO EXERCISE ‘CAUTION -
DURING CONSTRUCTION. NOTIFY DESIGN ENGINEER
IF CONFLICT WITH -PROPOSED STORM DRAIN 0

APPRQOX. LOC. EX.-—7 _
SANITARY SEWER

LINE

ST .. . EX.-SEAWALL -

11+50 12400 12+50 13+00

13+37+

8" _

12" ROCKS GROUTED

FIRMLY IN PLACE AT TOP
OF EX. SEAWALL

EXISTING
SEAWALL

-/PROPERTY LINE - -

LAKE WASHINGTON

WS.O .OU.TFA.LL |

APPROVED:

STAMP NOT VALID
UNLESS SIGNED AND DATED

NOTES

ADD PROFILE: SHEET 6
PER CITY COMMENTS
PER CITY COMMENTS

PER CITY REVIEW
PER CITY COMMENTS

REVISED PER CITY COMMENTS

DATE
5—-25-16
08-03-18
1-22-19
4-16-19
7—23-19
8-9-19

CHKD BY
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KAL
KAL
KAL
KAL

KAL

DWN BY
KAL
KAL
KAL
KAL
KAL

KAL

Fax (425) 821-5739

Kirkland, WA 98034

Tel (425) 821-5038

12840 81ST AVENUE NE

LITCHFIELD ENGINEERING

Copyright (©) 2000 Litchfield Engineering, Inc. All rights reserved.

CITY OF MERCER ISLAND DEVELOPMENT SERVICES GROUP
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1. | /2 > 7 - 3 4
SlTE SLOPE CALCULAT'ON // \\\\ /\// “‘ 7 NOTE:
/ \ % O . REFER TO CIVIL SHEET 3 of 4 FOR INFORMATION REGARDING
NORTH PROPERTY LINE MID PROPERTY SOUTH PROPERTY LINE / END OF2INCHPVC </, | A WATER SERVICE, GAS SERVICE, ELECTRICAL SERVICE, SANITARY
LOWEST POINT = 568  LOWESTPOINT = 475 LOWEST POINT = 58 / STUBBED OUT FOR WAT;E/R 5 | SPH4, SEWER, AND STORM DRAINAGE
HIGHEST POINT = 920 HIGHEST POINT = 1100'  HIGHEST POINT = 790 t T R4
N A HYDRANT IS N47°38'50"W < \ ,
DIFERENCE = 352 DIFERENCE = 425 DIFERENCE = 22 SN AT A DISTANCE OF 202. 57- © | [ )
\ k N | | ! SN A
DISTANCE =  127.00 DISTANCE = 160.80' DISTANCE =  140.00 '\ E,,,\\é Loy | | ASP&}LT ‘ / e ) \BC_D,E—‘ F oo
N N " A | RO | | ;’
35.2/127.0 = 27.71 % LOT SLOPE 42.5/160.80 = 26.43 % LOT SLOPE 22.2/140.0 = 15.88 % LOT SLOPE =N SN X k | AD - 9 : | Y p
N N Q ,r’/’ ! | A H
N ; | ‘s
N /"’ 8o ‘s‘ EXIST, EASEMENT FOR INGRESS & EGRESS & UTILITIES
i / | FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL B AS' RECORDED UNDER p
/ o \ KING C\GDUNTY REC NO. 197704660821 UNDER SHORT [)
\ “ / %y P 76- -
| / ) \
e | \‘ )
\ BN i e -, . B ——
~ ~ ~ N \\ - - ——
14300 to Right< S i Ss,. o | /
=1130 \tOR'gh ) \W EXIST) &WNER\%ASEMENI FOR : \ 0 —— M S 8 S8 N REMWE PORTION OF |
h b( East Mercer W o BENE ELB AS. TOW=74.5 \ =70 AN L Sl 2 NG WALL N 0 -
AN THE ENEEIT GE PARCEL B A — \ _ S —_a SO \ \ \ —
\ \ \ \ \ \ /\ \ BOW:700 \\ OW:660 \\ ~ \ TOW_645 \ TO 0\ T\ N \SS . A SS \ ! N
N \ NN R NN \R QORT;LED YUNDER KING COUNTY N \ \ BOW=62.0 . :
AN N NN \\\/\ ~_  REC.NO. 197701060821 UNDER N \ 20% | 2Z1 QO o Lake WaShlngton L
RN NN NN DY@ _SHORT PLAT 76-12:036. ~~ - > Orq w ngh\ Wé{er Mark —
NN RN AN £ T TOW=68.0"~
\ \ \ AN \ / N _ —~ ~ T~ _ ~ — ~— . \\ \ ! M
. | “ N N, BOW=625\ . \\ \\ \\
ToEs NN /
— - —— \ \ N \
BOW=720>~_ /N7l ————-— ~ \\ \\ N\ \\\ \\\\ \ ,, AVERAGE BUILDING ELEVATION
=82 0| T~ N NN N N SEGMENT
(O)VVL%Z & e \ \\ \ . LN NN \ MARKER =G T wDPTEE ] RESULT
= ; ~ + \ \ o \ \ h \ A 22.00 90.81 1997.820000
AN : <ZE & - 7 \ v N \\\\ X B 317 86.89 275.441300
' h | = N =~ \ N N\ ' . '
! AN ; N Y G\ N N S \ ' N\ C 8.00 85.53 684.240000
1 SN & i C\\/ B ~ \/P’? \ AN h N b ~ - Ny AN AN D 2.00 83.62 167.240000
|' b N S —— ] \ S N N N ~ - ~ . ™~ \ \ E 11.00 81.87 900.570000
i i N DRIVEWAY & \\\ ,,7“7 “ a7 — \ N N \\ . \\ \y\ ) F 3.25 80.62 262.015000
i ] i : o [ /= = \ N \ \ G 12.50 79.23 990.375000
|| \ : ,,' : S~JOW=74.5 CAR PARK 77\7": \‘ \‘ \‘ \‘ “ “ \\\\ / H 13.67 79.77 1090.455900
: [ ; — e ‘ — [ 6.00 79.30 475.800000
\ N ‘\ || \ '\ L ," l BOW\J\Zf TOW=76.0 s =S f——j' ; T J 22,67 79.80 1809.066000
\ N \ ) | \ O\ Vo (A I _ _ ) Y TN T A el e K 4.00 7907 316.680000
N \ \ = ¥ ‘ | \l ‘ \ \g '| \ “\ = |I ,' w EL.72.5 N > “ : \J\\ : 7“77“**‘7‘ : L 14.58 78.50 1144.530000
\\ \ " ERA | “ \ Vo N N Wil : ! BOW=69.6 =) % , M N || M 33.00 79.12 2610.960000
\ \ NS o ‘ ‘\ . N \ i /] | ! I — T — A PLANTER L | N\ ¥ N 17.50 83.78 1466.150000
C i \ } \ S | | o | I il , IR I H e = ] 0 22.58 88.15 1990.427000
\ \ \ | \ \ w 0(0 \‘ |‘ \ \ /.\\ —It ----- —f— e e T— —l . D HE I P 37.83 94.76 3584.770800
v ' ' N N B ' ‘N . i AN o
\ \ i\ \Q\ \ \ \ ‘, “ AN ', ||;! : ! 4 Lo | T L TOTAL: 233.7500 1330.9200 19766.5410
. o AN | \ \ | I X [ ”': I | ‘ | ; 5‘ I - N
SN R S T RN N Nelle Yy N . N ABE =1976654/23375 = 8456
A \\ Ly : L I N AN =81.0 | I— S - N A AB.E. +30 = 114.56
Vo e LTl B RN i S — -
\ N ——— J ///////// R | | | //\ I i === Se== - N i
| \l R | | Al 4 ’ N
L ¢ } JI e 102/ 100 |98 / 96 2 EL 725 o
. - . A {} i. R
O S | Fayal : 00 o GENERAL SITE NOTES
= [ R | Vol FL. 73.0 N (
/ /‘n YN II | J’ I | H—— FORMER Oy o L 1. 1. PROVIDE A CLEANOUT IN THE SANITARY SEWER
S blf-o VA Tl | )N |/ ;': el : G'll'?\'(AIEE LINE — LINE AT THE HOUSE AND A INSPECTION TEE AT THE
A = S . ST ! !l - _ ' RN PROPERTY LINE
, Nks o QY R ST
B /g :og// é t‘ { ,’ - 2. TIGHTLINE ALL ROOF AND FOOTING DRAIN LINES TO | |
/=N 7 m ' N o A CURB EXIT OR SANITARY SEWER AS LOCAL CODES
/o % _ oz i 0/ S o ALLOW
s S S e Ia) , 1l
/// T oAa /%:/t/ 7/ - ] : 3. PLACE QUARRY SPALLS AT CONSTRUCTION
! ! N : ENTRANCE
\\Q . > I PROE/QSED ] v ! SOILS REPORT (IF REQUIRED) GUIDELINES TAKE
TR - GRADE LINE n L ! PRECEDENCE OVER ALL NOTES ON PLANS. REFER TO
« % { , I - T’YP {i o 798 B o ! SOILS REPORT FOR GRADING, EXCAVATION, ETC.
|- il |
ol - e S ————— o ! 4. SOIL SUBGRADES WILL BE PREPARED AS NEEDED TO
—4 |' / U - F-1> ! ACHIEVE A FIRM, UNYIELDING STATE BEFORE ANY
- W ' — ! CONCRETE, PAVEMENT, OR FILL SOIL IS PLACED, SEE
e | Iy’ N — IR, S SOILS REPORT
A \\\\/\/ - vl F*l‘/:: ’{/j // N N '. \l\\
o H [ / ;' : I( 5. LOOSE GRANULAR SOILS WILL BE COMPACTED TO A
- A . Fax A e D% DENSITY COMMENSURATE WITH THE SURROUNDING
- i %? EL. 82.645 e IR SOILS. SEE SOILS REPORT
| t\\ ; | " Y \\\
B - } PATIO : R ! 'r'| SJ:) 6. ORGANIC OR SOFT COHESIVE SOILS WILL BE | B
- : N L | N .
- { : PATIO 1@ OVEREXCAVATED AND REPLACED WITH A GRANULAR
! A R STRUCTURAL FILL MATERIAL.
g Il en
e . i 'l ‘ =
~ NN ) I'/ 7. FILL MATERIAL TO BE PLACED IN HORIZONTAL LIFTS
- b o /e AND COMPACTED TO A UNIFORM DENSITY OF AT LEAST
- T R A ‘ 95 PERCENT OF THE STANDARD PROCTOR OR AT LEAST
— — B Z ) , s 90 PERCENT OF THE MODIFIED PROCTOR MDD.
e 138" 176 |/Qi -6 4 e 8. TEMPORARY CUT SLOPES ARE LIMITED TH:1V 4'
- s ——= e R wiar bny o | ’ HEIGHT.
J/ / -/ — - t [\ /A / | N |
g > 35 FOOT E?FREAM BUEPER ’ 1 Is=IN s |
S e — ———————— ) N =~ 2 (o o S 9. INSTALL APPROPRIATE TEMPORARY DRAINAGE
Sl P 7 // ~ // o -7 - ™~ /,,Z P B N NN MEASURES TO MANAGE WATER IN CONSTRUCTION
O A O T S S R A g S AREAS.
oV P - ~ 7 —~ N | s 0 LoV \ -
)z L s ~ - - _ 7 N\ - |/§ — / / -
- s /S
— ‘/ / / / ) ) - e —
-} FodT SII?EAM BUJ:‘FER 7
o T T o LOT C SINGLE—FAMILY RESIDENCE
-y 7 v - - 7
~ / ) - - ~ =
- L _/7/_/$ J;’l%_g;@fo_/_/___/_/___/_/____/_ TAX ID 755870'0006
~ - - e Pz e P
P A A P 4640 EMW
P - < -
_ / / / e / // P
o //TAX ID: 755870 0008 -~
- -7 e - .
/// 7 /,’L/—%/——/—/——'é——/_——/_——’b- \\
=77 / . S(LOPE/TOE/ |
- / / / / p /
/ : / / , SLO E TOE
< 190.00' to Right-Of- J,/ S A PE TOE,
fE Ght-0FWa / A AR ASS;EE}EW(,)AEI'ER | | EXIST.5' UTILITY EASEMENT FOR THE %
A OfkastMercer Way . . G ) | BENEFIT OF PARCEL B AS RECORDED UNDER -
- %Q_‘_ Lo N L e N AN N KING COUNTY REC. NO. 19770106(5821 UNDER =
v/ 7 11? 777777777 S B RS — R — ; ****** SHORT PLAT 76-12- 036 | )
1/ f / /////////s,”// , / / ,” 7\\\\\\\\\\L - \‘ ,“‘ /
— - _ _ T ‘ K ' ] _///“':—X::::\J “;xx\\\ | . ! / ///// ————— ——— “
- T T == — / / / / - | ~ T T — —" S~ |
$ T == -- - - —- - L - \ ] / ‘ _
y J N \ / / W
SANDY BFEFACH TRACTS 140.00' S 88°31'19"E T e — / A
/ j i ) - - ————J—____/____‘_!__/\_\____
UNRECORDED TAX ID: 182405 9039 300.00' to Lake Washmgton .
w"’g \ : S N/ Ordinary ngh Water Mark ./
SITE PLAN | / | \ / .0, m ; \
SCALE: 1/8"= 1'-0" W
3 4 5
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GENERAL NOTES
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PLANTER

PATIO
ABOVE
SEE SHEET
A202

GAS FIRED RADIANT BOILER SYSTEM - MINIMUM
80% AFUE. SYSTEM TO BE DESIGNED FOR
COMPATIBILITY WITH WARMBOARD HYDRONIC
PANELS & TUBING.

HVAC SUBCONTRACTOR TO DESIGN AND INSTALL

A WHOLE-HOUSE MECHANICAL VENTILATION
(INTERMITTENT) SYSTEM THAT COMPLIES WITH
ASHRAE STANDARD 62.2-2010, SECTIONS 4
AND 7 OR LOCAL EQUIVALENT. USE ASHRAE
STANDARD 62.2-2010, EQUATION 4.2, TO
DEMONSTRATE ADEQUATE VENTILATION AIR
FLOW.

WHOLE HOUSE VENTILATION FANS MUST BE
RATED FOR SOUND AT A MAXIMUM OF 1.0
SONE PER ASHRAE 62.2-2010, SECTION 7.2.1.

INSTALL MANUF.
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Wi

Y

W1

T.0. SLAB
EL. 726"
QRA

5/8" TYPE "X" GWB AT WALLS
AND CEILING FOR 1-HOUR
SEPARATION BETWEEN LIVING
SPACES & GARAGE

W

o |

=

=

| (s .,;1%,,.:,. T ‘;T*u aasass §
voeewlovdbuwe, 1O Oowwwww:

OO
$066664¢

LD
ey

TEMPERED GLASS
SHOWER DOOR

SURROUND

A' WH

BOILER| MANIFOLD WATER

B a N R - 4 ey
0 OSSN,
~C A
~o -
RADIANT A T
| I
|

MECHANICAL &
7

H

OO
8888886606606 ¢

JOS99990 00NN

I L)

Ty Y

SOFTENER

LY

iR

KITCHENETTE

STORAGE

“SAVARIA INFINITY
Model 4054
TY1Lrev002

@ 1 HYDRAULC

LINE ~
AUTODOOR ::

'y

109089 E DOS

‘ 100B

O

107

/
/
/
/
I 106

SINK

STEA

OO XXX XX

Y
wm

ALK> 1

|
\
\
\
\
\
\
7 [
\
[
I
\
\
\
|

al
I

I

|

;

I

I

|

|

N

~N

| — SOAP NICHE

W

Y

1w

D/

NT—777

\
AN
/

PUMPING UNIT
34" HIGH

(FLOOR MOUNTE}E}))
ELEV:
MECH w4

L]

AL L L L

H
—

veuwsdl

Y

OWER

SEAT

FO
0000 'PP00a00000090000000!
e 4 (o 1

pso|.

LA

A 110 CFW ,,,,,
o <~ STACKED
N o PSD

BATH #5
> /

104A

TEMPERED -

/ GLASS N

UNDER-COUNTER Ao TA
REFRIGERATOR K;/ 4
| |

EXCERCISE ROOM \
|
|

SINK

WET BAR

1048

THRESHOLD

UNDER-COUNTER
R REFRIGERATOR

THRESHOLD

, HANDRAIL
PER OWNER
SELECTION

ENTRY CORE

/ CARBON MONOXIDE ——_|

S /
= + DETECTOR - INSTALL

-~ PER UL2034 AND
LOWER HALL (-—~

MANUF. INSTRUCTIONS

MOVIE ROOM
BONUS ROOM

T.0.SLAB ¢
EL. 72-6" @

W)

SLOPE SLAB 1/4" PER FOOT ——>

RADON DETECTOR
INSTALL PER MANUF.
INSTRUCTIONS

GARAGE

20 MIN. RATED DOOR W/

SELF CLOSING HINGES

1

LAB EDGE
EL. 72'-0"

111A
S

4.03

¢

111B

AN
1@ P\

L
AAAY QNN QAN ANNGEaQET A
wwbbnbbveveeedbedbews

AAAQPEN| |GNA AN .,.i;.%,,.‘”. L o ey
o b revoeewtovbuvweewwdi O ww;

|
I
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
[
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
i
|
|
|
|
|
|
i
| LINE OF DECK
" GUTER ABOVE
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|

16 RISERS (@ 7(5/8'
uP

=510 7/8"

A
>
N

4.0

<

PLANTER

1.

1-HR FIRE RATED ASSEMBLY BETWEEN GARAGE AND DWELLING, AND USABLE
SPACE BELOW STAIR, SEE SHEET A2.01.

1/2" GYPSUM BOARD ON GARAGE SIDE REQUIRED AT WALLS SEPARATING
GARAGE AND DWELLING.

GARAGE CEILINGS REQUIRES 5/8" TYPE X GYPSUM BOARD, AND SUPPORTING
STRUCTURE REQUIRES 1/2" GYPSUM BOARD.

1-3/8" THICK MINIMUM SOLID CORE OR 20 MINUTE DOOR REQUIRED BETWEEN
GARAGE AND DWELLING, SEE SHEET A9.01.

KITCHEN, BATHROOMS, LAUNDRY ROOM MUST BE VENTED MECHANICALLY PER
SRC TABLE M1507.3.

NON COMBUSTIBLE SURFACE ON GARAGE FLOORS (SRC R309.1).

RESIDENTIAL ELEVATORS #950 HYD HP1 S 15 RH RAIL, PRIVATE RESIDENCE
ELEVATORS SHALL COMPLY WITH ASME A17.1 AS REQUIRED BY IRC SECTION
R323.1. ELEVATOR TO BE INSTALLED BY A LICENSED ELEVATOR CONTRACTOR
AND SHALL HAVE YEARLY SAFETY INSPECTIONS AS REQUIRED BY WASHINGTON
STATE DEPT. OF LABOR AND INDUSTRIES.

ASPHALT DRIVE
SEE SITE PLAN

COR-TEN STEEL
FINISH (TOP & SIDES)
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LEVEL 1
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LINE OF DECK
ABOVE

GUTTER ABOVE
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REFER TO SHEET
A202 FOR ENTRY

STAIR INFORMATION

WALL TYPES

EXTERIOR BELOW GRADE CONCRETE WALLS
PROTECTION BOARD OVER
DRAINAGE MATT / DAMPROOFING OVER
REINFORCED CONCRETE WALL (PER STRUCTURAL)
WITH 1" AIR SPACE
WITH R-21 SPRAY FOAM INSULATION MIN. (OR EQUAL)
WITH 2x4 / 2x6 FRAMING @ 16" O.C. (PER STRUCTURAL)
WITH ' GYPSUM WALL BOARD
WITH VAPOR BARRIER PVA PRIMER
FINISH PER INTERIORS

INTERIOR CONCRETE WALLS
FINISH PER INTERIORS OVER
3" GYPSUM WALL BOARD OVER DRAINAGE MATT / DAMPROOFING
OVER 2x4 / 2x6 FRAMING @ 16" O.C. (PER STRUCTURAL)OVER
1" AIR SPACE OVER
REINFORCED CONCRETE WALL (PER STRUCTURAL)
WITH 1" AIR SPACE
WITH 2x4 / 2x6 FRAMING @ 16" O.C. (PER STRUCTURAL)
WITH 3" GYPSUM WALL BOARD
FINISH PER INTERIORS

INTERIOR GARAGE TO HEATED SPACE 2x6 WALL ASSEMBLY
(1 HOUR RATED)
FINISH COAT EACH SIDE OVER
VAPOR BARRIER PVC PRIMER EACH SIDE OVER
5/8" GYPSUM WALLBOARD EACH SIDE (TYPE-X AT GARAGE) OVER
2X6 STUDS @ 16" O.C. OR AS NOTED.
R 21 FIBERGLASS INSULATION

INTERIOR FRAMED WALL ASSEMBLY (2x4)
FINISH COAT EACH SIDE OVER
VAPOR BARRIER PVC PRIMER EACH SIDE OVER
1/2" GYPSUM WALLBOARD EACH SIDE (SUBSTITUTE GREEN BOARD @
ALL BATHROOM WALLS) OVER
2X4 FRAMING

SOUND ATTENUATION INSULATION AT ALL BEDROOMS, BATHROOMS,
MECHANICAL ROOMS, AND AS NOTED ON PLAN.

INTERIOR FRAMED WALL ASSEMBLY - DOUBLE STUD (2x4)
FINISH COAT EACH SIDE OVER
VAPOR BARRIER PVC PRIMER EACH SIDE OVER
1/2" GYPSUM WALLBOARD EACH SIDE OVER
DOUBLE ROW 2X4 FRAMING @ 16" O.C. (UN.O.) OR
SINGLE ROW 2x4 + SINGLE ROW 2x6 @ 16" O.C. (SEE PLAN)

SOUND ATTENUATION INSULATION AT ALL BEDROOMS, BATHROOMS,
MECHANICAL ROOMS, AND AS NOTED ON PLAN.

INTERIOR FRAMED WALL ASSEMBLY (2x6)
FINISH COAT EACH SIDE OVER
VAPOR BARRIER PVC PRIMER EACH SIDE OVER
1/2" GYPSUM WALLBOARD EACH SIDE (SUBSTITUTE GREEN BOARD @
ALL BATHROOM WALLS) OVER
2X6 FRAMING

SOUND ATTENUATION INSULATION AT ALL BEDROOMS, BATHROOMS,
MECHANICAL ROOMS, AND AS NOTED.

INTERIOR 1 HR FIRE RATED WALL ASSEMBLY
FINISH COAT EACH SIDE OVER
VAPOR BARRIER PVC PRIMER EACH SIDE OVER
5/8" GYPSUM TYPE 'X' WALLBOARD EACH SIDE OVER
2X4 FRAMING @ 16" O.C.

SOUND ATTENUATION INSULATION AT ALL BEDROOMS, BATHROOMS,
MECHANICAL ROOMS, AND AS NOTED.

EXTERIOR 2x6 WALL ASSEMBLY
EXTERIOR FINISH PER ELEVATIONS OVER
RAINSCREEN DRAINAGE SYSTEM
W/ CLIP SYSTEM AS INDICATED OVER
WEATHER RESISTIVE BARRIER OVER
PLYWOOD SHEATHING PER STRUCTURAL OVER
2x6 STUDS @ 16" O.C.

WITH R-21 INSULATION (MIN)

WITH 3" GYPSUM WALL BOARD
WITH VAPOR BARRIER PVA PRIMER
FINISH PER INTERIORS

LEGEND

CONCRETE FOUNDATION WALL

TYPICAL 2X4 INTERIOR WALL

CONCRETE WALL WITH FURRED

WALL WITH SOUND INSULATION

WALL AND INSULATION ;nxlnx!x‘lxx«l;nxx;xx;x;nxn‘xx‘x\u‘ux,

xxxxxxxxx

1-HR FIRE RATED WALL

EXTERIOR WALL WITH STONE

TYPICAL 2X6 EXTERIOR WALL
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y 2. 1/2" GYPSUM BOARD ON GARAGE SIDE REQUIRED AT WALLS SEPARATING 207-)5 first ave. s | suite 300
GARAGE AND DWELLING. seattle, washington 98104
A www.studiol9architects.com
< 401 3. GARAGE CEILINGS REQUIRES 5/8" TYPE X GYPSUM BOARD, AND SUPPORTING fel: 206.466.1225
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GENERAL NOTES

1-HR FIRE RATED ASSEMBLY BETWEEN GARAGE AND DWELLING, AND USABLE
SPACE BELOW STAIR, SEE SHEET A2.01.

1/2" GYPSUM BOARD ON GARAGE SIDE REQUIRED AT WALLS SEPARATING
GARAGE AND DWELLING.

GARAGE CEILINGS REQUIRES 5/8" TYPE X GYPSUM BOARD, AND SUPPORTING
STRUCTURE REQUIRES 1/2" GYPSUM BOARD.

1-3/8" THICK MINIMUM SOLID CORE OR 20 MINUTE DOOR REQUIRED BETWEEN
GARAGE AND DWELLING, SEE SHEET A9.01.

KITCHEN, BATHROOMS, LAUNDRY ROOM MUST BE VENTED MECHANICALLY PER
SRC TABLE M1507.3.

NON COMBUSTIBLE SURFACE ON GARAGE FLOORS (SRC R309.1).

RESIDENTIAL ELEVATORS #950 HYD HP1 S 15 RH RAIL, PRIVATE RESIDENCE
ELEVATORS SHALL COMPLY WITH ASME A17.1 AS REQUIRED BY IRC SECTION
R323.1. ELEVATOR TO BE INSTALLED BY A LICENSED ELEVATOR CONTRACTOR
AND SHALL HAVE YEARLY SAFETY INSPECTIONS AS REQUIRED BY WASHINGTON
STATE DEPT. OF LABOR AND INDUSTRIES.

WALL TYPES

EXTERIOR BELOW GRADE CONCRETE WALLS
PROTECTION BOARD OVER
DRAINAGE MATT / DAMPROOFING OVER
REINFORCED CONCRETE WALL (PER STRUCTURAL)
WITH 1" AIR SPACE
WITH R-21 SPRAY FOAM INSULATION MIN. (OR EQUAL)
WITH 2x4 / 2x6 FRAMING @ 16" O.C. (PER STRUCTURAL)
WITH 3" GYPSUM WALL BOARD
WITH VAPOR BARRIER PVA PRIMER
FINISH PER INTERIORS

INTERIOR CONCRETE WALLS
FINISH PER INTERIORS OVER

3" GYPSUM WALL BOARD OVER DRAINAGE MATT / DAMPROOFING
OVER 2x4 / 2x6 FRAMING @ 16" O.C. (PER STRUCTURAL)OVER

1" AIR SPACE OVER

REINFORCED CONCRETE WALL (PER STRUCTURAL)

WITH 1" AIR SPACE

WITH 2x4 / 2x6 FRAMING @ 16" O.C. (PER STRUCTURAL)

WITH 3" GYPSUM WALL BOARD
FINISH PER INTERIORS

INTERIOR GARAGE TO HEATED SPACE 2x6 WALL ASSEMBLY
(1 HOUR RATED)
FINISH COAT EACH SIDE OVER
VAPOR BARRIER PVC PRIMER EACH SIDE OVER
5/8" GYPSUM WALLBOARD EACH SIDE (TYPE-X AT GARAGE) OVER
2X6 STUDS @ 14" O.C. OR AS NOTED.
R 21 FIBERGLASS INSULATION

INTERIOR FRAMED WALL ASSEMBLY (2x4)
FINISH COAT EACH SIDE OVER
VAPOR BARRIER PVC PRIMER EACH SIDE OVER
1/2" GYPSUM WALLBOARD EACH SIDE (SUBSTITUTE GREEN BOARD @
ALL BATHROOM WALLS) OVER
2X4 FRAMING

SOUND ATTENUATION INSULATION AT ALL BEDROOMS, BATHROOMS,
MECHANICAL ROOMS, AND AS NOTED ON PLAN.

INTERIOR FRAMED WALL ASSEMBLY - DOUBLE STUD (2x4)
FINISH COAT EACH SIDE OVER
VAPOR BARRIER PVC PRIMER EACH SIDE OVER
1/2" GYPSUM WALLBOARD EACH SIDE OVER
DOUBLE ROW 2X4 FRAMING @ 16" O.C. (UN.O.) OR
SINGLE ROW 2x4 + SINGLE ROW 2x6 @ 16" O.C. (SEE PLAN)

SOUND ATTENUATION INSULATION AT ALL BEDROOMS, BATHROOMS,
MECHANICAL ROOMS, AND AS NOTED ON PLAN.

INTERIOR FRAMED WALL ASSEMBLY (2x6)
FINISH COAT EACH SIDE OVER
VAPOR BARRIER PVC PRIMER EACH SIDE OVER
1/2" GYPSUM WALLBOARD EACH SIDE (SUBSTITUTE GREEN BOARD @
ALL BATHROOM WALLS) OVER
2X6 FRAMING

SOUND ATTENUATION INSULATION AT ALL BEDROOMS, BATHROOMS,
MECHANICAL ROOMS, AND AS NOTED.

INTERIOR 1 HR FIRE RATED WALL ASSEMBLY
FINISH COAT EACH SIDE OVER
VAPOR BARRIER PVC PRIMER EACH SIDE OVER
5/8" GYPSUM TYPE 'X' WALLBOARD EACH SIDE OVER
2X4 FRAMING @ 16" O.C.

SOUND ATTENUATION INSULATION AT ALL BEDROOMS, BATHROOMS,
MECHANICAL ROOMS, AND AS NOTED.

EXTERIOR 2x6 WALL ASSEMBLY
EXTERIOR FINISH PER ELEVATIONS OVER
RAINSCREEN DRAINAGE SYSTEM
W/ CLIP SYSTEM AS INDICATED OVER
WEATHER RESISTIVE BARRIER OVER
PLYWOOD SHEATHING PER STRUCTURAL OVER
2x6 STUDS @ 16" O.C.

WITH R-21 INSULATION (MIN)

WITH 3" GYPSUM WALL BOARD
WITH VAPOR BARRIER PVA PRIMER
FINISH PER INTERIORS

TYPICAL 2X4 INTERIOR WALL

WALL WITH SOUND INSULATION
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(FOR TOTAL ASSEMBLY R-VALUE OF R-50)

ROOF TRUSSES/FRAMING PER STRUCT. W/

5/8 GYPSUM WALLBOARD &

FINISH PER OWNER SELECTION

FLAT ROOF / ROOF DECK ASSEMBLY

3-PLY EPDM SELF-ADHERING MEMBRANE
(SELF-ADHERING CAP SHT OVER
SELF-ADHERING BASE SHT OVER
MECHANICALY-ADHERED BASE SHT)

3/4 PLYWOOD SHEATING PER STRUCT.

5" (R-35) SPRAY APPLIED CLOSED CELL INSULATION
W/ VAPOR BARRIER TO UNDERSIDE OF DECKING
R-19 FIBERGLASS BATT INSULATION

(FOR TOTAL ASSEMBLY R-VALUE OF R-54)

ROOF TRUSSES/FRAMING PER STRUCT. W/

5/8 GYPSUM WALLBOARD &

FINISH PER OWNER SELECTION

MAX ELEVATION

REINFORCED CONCRETE SLAB PER STRUCT
WITH IN-SLAB HYDRONIC HEATING SYSTEM

W/ THERMAL EXPANSION JOINTS AT WALL

6 MIL VISQUEEN (MIN) VAPOR BARRIER

R-10 RIGID FOAM INSULATION

6" MINIMUM COMPACTED GRAVEL BASE OVER
UNDISTURBED SOIL

TYPICAL GARAGE FLOOR ASSEMBLY
CONCRETE SEALER
REINFORCED CONCRETE SLAB PER STRUCT.,
SLOPED TO DRAIN (1/4' PER FT.),
6 MIL POLY VAPOR BARRIER OVER
6" MINIMUM COMPACTED STRUCT. FILL
UNDISTURBED SOIL.

TYPICAL FLOOR ASSEMBLY OVER UNHEATED EXTERIOR SPACE
FLOOR FINISH PER INTERIORS
1-1/8" T&G 'WARMBOARD' SUBFLOOR FLOOR SHEATHING
(GLUED & SCREWED) WITH HYDRONIC HEATING SYSTEM
FLOOR FRAMING PER STRUCTURAL
R30 FIBERGLASS BATT INSULATION
6 MIL VISQUEEN VAPOR BARRIER
EXTERIOR T&G CEDAR SOFFIT MATERIAL
(SMOOTH FACE EXPOSED)

TYPICAL FLOOR ASSEMBLY OVER HEATED SPACE
FLOOR FINISH PER INTERIORS
1-1/8" T&G 'WARMBOARD' SUBFLOOR FLOOR SHEATHING
(GLUED & SCREWED) WITH HYDRONIC HEATING SYSTEM
FLOOR FRAMING PER STRUCTURAL
(2X DROP CEILING /SOFFIT FRAMING AS INDICATED/APPLICABLE)
5/8" GYPSUM WALLBOARD
VAPOR BARRIER PVC PRIMER
FINISH PER OWNER SELECTION

1-1/8" T&G '"WARMBOARD' SUBFLOOR FLOOR SHEATHING
(GLUED & SCREWED) WITH HYDRONIC HEATING SYSTEM
FLOOR FRAMING PER STRUCTURAL

R30 FIBERGLASS BATT INSULATION

6 MIL VISQUEEN VAPOR BARRIER

5/8 "TYPE X" GWB

VAPOR BARRIER PVC PRIMER

FINISH PER OWNER SELECTION

TILE FLOOR ASSEMBLY:
TILE (TBD)

THINSET
UNDERLAYMENT/ISOLATION MAT
TYPICAL FLOOR ASSEMBLY

COMPOSITE WOOD DECKING OVER WATERPROOF DECK
ASSEMBLY:

DECKING PER OWNER SELECTION

"DRYJOIST" PVC STRUCTURAL DECK DRAINAGE SYSTEM

DECK FRAMING PER STRUCTURAL

2X SOFFIT FURRING STRIPS

3/8" BEVELED SOFFIT BOARDS (SMOTH FACE EXPOSED) W/

CONTINUOUS STRIP VENTING

SLOPED TO DRAIN (1/4' PER FT.),

STAINED & SCORED, OVER

6" MINIMUM COMPACTED STRUCT. FILL OVER
UNDISTURBED SOIL.

TYPICAL CONCRETE SIDEWALK/STAIR ASSEMBLY
REINFORCED CONCRETE SLAB / STEPS PER STRUCT.,
SLOPED TO DRAIN (1/4' PER FT.),

STAINED & SCORED, OVER

6" MINIMUM COMPACTED STRUCT. FILL OVER
UNDISTURBED SOIL.

PATIO PAVERS OVER PIT SET PEDESTAL SYSTEM:

PAVERS PER OWNER SELECTION

LEVELING PEDESTALS

CONCRETE SEALER

REINFORCED 4" CONCRETE SLAB (SLOPE TO DRAIN 7" PER FOOT TO
TRENCH DRAIN)

6" MINIMUM COMPACTED SAND BASE OVER

UNDISTURBED SOIL.

A4.03

SELECTION. TBD.

2. HANDRAIL GRASPING DIMENSION 1-1/4" MINIMUM - 2" MAXIMUM.

3. DECKS, PORCHES, BALCONIES, RAMPS OR RAISED FLOOR SURFACES LOCATED MORE
THAN 30 INCHES ABOVE THE FLOOR OR GROUND BELOW SHALL HAVE GUARDRAILS
NOT LESS THAN 36 INCHES IN HEIGHT. STYLE & CONFIGURATION PER OWNER

SELECTION. TBD.
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FLAT ROOF / ROOF DECK ASSEMBLY
3-PLY EPDM SELF-ADHERING MEMBRANE
(SELF-ADHERING CAP SHT OVER
SELF-ADHERING BASE SHT OVER
MECHANICALY-ADHERED BASE SHT) OVER
TAPERED INSULATION (MIN. R-10 AT LOW POINT) OVER
2 LAYERS OF 30 LB. ROOFING FELTS OVER
3/4 PLYWOOD SHEATING PER STRUCT. OVER
3" (R-21) SPRAY APPLIED CLOSED CELL INSULATION
W/ VAPOR BARRIER TO UNDERSIDE OF DECKING
R-19 FIBERGLASS BATT INSULATION
(FOR TOTAL ASSEMBLY R-VALUE OF R-50)
ROOF TRUSSES/FRAMING PER STRUCT. W/
5/8 GYPSUM WALLBOARD &
FINISH PER OWNER SELECTION

FLAT ROOF / ROOF DECK ASSEMBLY
3-PLY EPDM SELF-ADHERING MEMBRANE
(SELF-ADHERING CAP SHT OVER
SELF-ADHERING BASE SHT OVER
MECHANICALY-ADHERED BASE SHT)
3/4 PLYWOOD SHEATING PER STRUCT.
5" (R-35) SPRAY APPLIED CLOSED CELL INSULATION
W/ VAPOR BARRIER TO UNDERSIDE OF DECKING
R-19 FIBERGLASS BATT INSULATION
(FOR TOTAL ASSEMBLY R-VALUE OF R-54)
ROOF TRUSSES/FRAMING PER STRUCT. W/
5/8 GYPSUM WALLBOARD &
FINISH PER OWNER SELECTION

MAX ELEVATION

TYPICAL WOOD FINISH OVER SLAB ON GRADE:
WOOD FINISH PER INTERIORS

REINFORCED CONCRETE SLAB PER STRUCT
WITH IN-SLAB HYDRONIC HEATING SYSTEM

W/ THERMAL EXPANSION JOINTS AT WALL

6 MIL VISQUEEN (MIN) VAPOR BARRIER

R-10 RIGID FOAM INSULATION

6" MINIMUM COMPACTED GRAVEL BASE OVER
UNDISTURBED SOIL

TYPICAL GARAGE FLOOR ASSEMBLY
CONCRETE SEALER

REINFORCED CONCRETE SLAB PER STRUCT.,
SLOPED TO DRAIN (1/4' PER FT.),

6 MIL POLY VAPOR BARRIER OVER

6" MINIMUM COMPACTED STRUCT. FILL
UNDISTURBED SOIL.

TYPICAL FLOOR ASSEMBLY OVER UNHEATED EXTERIOR SPACE
FLOOR FINISH PER INTERIORS

1-1/8" T&G 'WARMBOARD' SUBFLOOR FLOOR SHEATHING

(GLUED & SCREWED) WITH HYDRONIC HEATING SYSTEM

FLOOR FRAMING PER STRUCTURAL

R30 FIBERGLASS BATT INSULATION

6 MIL VISQUEEN VAPOR BARRIER

EXTERIOR T&G CEDAR SOFFIT MATERIAL

(SMOOTH FACE EXPOSED)

TYPICAL FLOOR ASSEMBLY OVER HEATED SPACE

FLOOR FINISH PER INTERIORS

1-1/8" T&G 'WARMBOARD' SUBFLOOR FLOOR SHEATHING

(GLUED & SCREWED) WITH HYDRONIC HEATING SYSTEM

FLOOR FRAMING PER STRUCTURAL

(2X DROP CEILING /SOFFIT FRAMING AS INDICATED/APPLICABLE)
5/8" GYPSUM WALLBOARD

VAPOR BARRIER PVC PRIMER

FINISH PER OWNER SELECTION

TYPICAL FLOOR ASSEMBLY OVER GARAGE

FLOOR FINISH PER INTERIORS

1-1/8" T&G '"WARMBOARD' SUBFLOOR FLOOR SHEATHING
(GLUED & SCREWED) WITH HYDRONIC HEATING SYSTEM
FLOOR FRAMING PER STRUCTURAL

R30 FIBERGLASS BATT INSULATION

6 MIL VISQUEEN VAPOR BARRIER

5/8 "TYPE X" GWB

VAPOR BARRIER PVC PRIMER

FINISH PER OWNER SELECTION

TILE FLOOR ASSEMBLY:

TILE (TBD)
THINSET
UNDERLAYMENT/ISOLATION MAT
TYPICAL FLOOR ASSEMBLY

COMPOSITE WOOD DECKING OVER WATERPROOF DECK

ASSEMBLY:

DECKING PER OWNER SELECTION

"DRYJOIST" PVC STRUCTURAL DECK DRAINAGE SYSTEM
DECK FRAMING PER STRUCTURAL

2X SOFFIT FURRING STRIPS

3/8" BEVELED SOFFIT BOARDS (SMOTH FACE EXPOSED) W/
CONTINUOUS STRIP VENTING

114-63/4"+

TOP OF WALL / BEARING

TYPICAL DRIVEWAY ASSEMBLY

REINFORCED CONCRETE SLAB PER STRUCT.,
SLOPED TO DRAIN (1/4' PER FT.),

STAINED & SCORED, OVER

6" MINIMUM COMPACTED STRUCT. FILL OVER
UNDISTURBED SOIL.

TYPICAL CONCRETE SIDEWALK/STAIR ASSEMBLY
REINFORCED CONCRETE SLAB / STEPS PER STRUCT.,
SLOPED TO DRAIN (1/4' PER FT.),

STAINED & SCORED, OVER

6" MINIMUM COMPACTED STRUCT. FILL OVER
UNDISTURBED SOIL.

PATIO PAVERS OVER PIT SET PEDESTAL SYSTEM:

PAVERS PER OWNER SELECTION

LEVELING PEDESTALS

CONCRETE SEALER

REINFORCED 4" CONCRETE SLAB (SLOPE TO DRAIN 7" PER FOOT TO
TRENCH DRAIN)

6" MINIMUM COMPACTED SAND BASE OVER

UNDISTURBED SOIL.

GENERAL NOTES

1. HANDRAIL 34"-38" ABOVE TREAD NOSING. STYLE & CONFIGURATION PER OWNER
SELECTION. TBD.

2. HANDRAIL GRASPING DIMENSION 1-1/4" MINIMUM - 2" MAXIMUM.

3. DECKS, PORCHES, BALCONIES, RAMPS OR RAISED FLOOR SURFACES LOCATED MORE
THAN 30 INCHES ABOVE THE FLOOR OR GROUND BELOW SHALL HAVE GUARDRAILS
NOT LESS THAN 36 INCHES IN HEIGHT. STYLE & CONFIGURATION PER OWNER
SELECTION. TBD.
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FLAT ROOF / ROOF DECK ASSEMBLY

3-PLY EPDM SELF-ADHERING MEMBRANE

(SELF-ADHERING CAP SHT OVER
SELF-ADHERING BASE SHT OVER

MECHANICALY-ADHERED BASE SHT) OVER

TAPERED INSULATION (MIN. R-10 AT LOW POINT) OVER
2 LAYERS OF 30 LB. ROOFING FELTS OVER

3/4 PLYWOOD SHEATING PER STRUCT. OVER

3" (R-21) SPRAY APPLIED CLOSED CELL INSULATION
W/ VAPOR BARRIER TO UNDERSIDE OF DECKING

R-19 FIBERGLASS BATT INSULATION

(FOR TOTAL ASSEMBLY R-VALUE OF R-50)
ROOF TRUSSES/FRAMING PER STRUCT. W/

5/8 GYPSUM WALLBOARD &
FINISH PER OWNER SELECTION

FLAT ROOF / ROOF DECK ASSEMBLY

3-PLY EPDM SELF-ADHERING MEMBRANE

(SELF-ADHERING CAP SHT OVER
SELF-ADHERING BASE SHT OVER
MECHANICALY-ADHERED BASE SHT)

3/4 PLYWOOD SHEATING PER STRUCT.
5" (R-35) SPRAY APPLIED CLOSED CELL INSULATION
W/ VAPOR BARRIER TO UNDERSIDE OF DECKING

R-19 FIBERGLASS BATT INSULATION

(FOR TOTAL ASSEMBLY R-VALUE OF R-54)
ROOF TRUSSES/FRAMING PER STRUCT. W/

5/8 GYPSUM WALLBOARD &
FINISH PER OWNER SELECTION

MAX ELEVATION

TYPICAL WOOD FINISH OVER SLAB ON GRADE:

WOOD FINISH PER INTERIORS

REINFORCED CONCRETE SLAB PER STRUCT
WITH IN-SLAB HYDRONIC HEATING SYSTEM

W/ THERMAL EXPANSION JOINTS AT WALL

6 MIL VISQUEEN (MIN) VAPOR BARRIER

R-10 RIGID FOAM INSULATION

6" MINIMUM COMPACTED GRAVEL BASE OVER
UNDISTURBED SOIL

TYPICAL GARAGE FLOOR ASSEMBLY
CONCRETE SEALER
REINFORCED CONCRETE SLAB PER STRUCT.,
SLOPED TO DRAIN (1/4' PER FT.),
6 MIL POLY VAPOR BARRIER OVER
6" MINIMUM COMPACTED STRUCT. FILL
UNDISTURBED SOIL.

TYPICAL FLOOR ASSEMBLY OVER UNHEATED EXTERIOR SPACE

FLOOR FINISH PER INTERIORS

1-1/8" T&G 'WARMBOARD' SUBFLOOR FLOOR SHEATHING
(GLUED & SCREWED) WITH HYDRONIC HEATING SYSTEM

FLOOR FRAMING PER STRUCTURAL

R30 FIBERGLASS BATT INSULATION

6 MIL VISQUEEN VAPOR BARRIER
EXTERIOR T&G CEDAR SOFFIT MATERIAL
(SMOOTH FACE EXPOSED)

TYPICAL FLOOR ASSEMBLY OVER HEATED SPACE

FLOOR FINISH PER INTERIORS

1-1/8" T&G 'WARMBOARD' SUBFLOOR FLOOR SHEATHING
(GLUED & SCREWED) WITH HYDRONIC HEATING SYSTEM

FLOOR FRAMING PER STRUCTURAL

(2X DROP CEILING /SOFFIT FRAMING AS INDICATED/APPLICABLE)

5/8" GYPSUM WALLBOARD
VAPOR BARRIER PVC PRIMER
FINISH PER OWNER SELECTION

TYPICAL FLOOR ASSEMBLY OVER GARAGE

FLOOR FINISH PER INTERIORS

1-1/8" T&G '"WARMBOARD' SUBFLOOR FLOOR SHEATHING
(GLUED & SCREWED) WITH HYDRONIC HEATING SYSTEM
FLOOR FRAMING PER STRUCTURAL

R30 FIBERGLASS BATT INSULATION

6 MIL VISQUEEN VAPOR BARRIER

5/8 "TYPE X" GWB

VAPOR BARRIER PVC PRIMER

FINISH PER OWNER SELECTION

TILE FLOOR ASSEMBLY:

TILE (TBD)
THINSET
UNDERLAYMENT/ISOLATION MAT
TYPICAL FLOOR ASSEMBLY

COMPOSITE WOOD DECKING OVER WATERPROOF DECK

ASSEMBLY:

DECKING PER OWNER SELECTION

"DRYJOIST" PVC STRUCTURAL DECK DRAINAGE SYSTEM
DECK FRAMING PER STRUCTURAL

2X SOFFIT FURRING STRIPS

3/8" BEVELED SOFFIT BOARDS (SMOTH FACE EXPOSED) W/
CONTINUOUS STRIP VENTING

TYPICAL DRIVEWAY ASSEMBLY

REINFORCED CONCRETE SLAB PER STRUCT.,
SLOPED TO DRAIN (1/4' PER FT.),

STAINED & SCORED, OVER

6" MINIMUM COMPACTED STRUCT. FILL OVER
UNDISTURBED SOIL.

TYPICAL CONCRETE SIDEWALK/STAIR ASSEMBLY

GENERAL NOTES

REINFORCED CONCRETE SLAB / STEPS PER STRUCT.,

SLOPED TO DRAIN (1/4' PER FT.),

STAINED & SCORED, OVER

6" MINIMUM COMPACTED STRUCT. FILL OVER
UNDISTURBED SOIL.

PATIO PAVERS OVER PIT SET PEDESTAL SYSTEM:

PAVERS PER OWNER SELECTION
LEVELING PEDESTALS
CONCRETE SEALER

REINFORCED 4" CONCRETE SLAB (SLOPE TO DRAIN 7" PER FOOT TO

TRENCH DRAIN)
6" MINIMUM COMPACTED SAND BASE OVER
UNDISTURBED SOIL.

1. HANDRAIL 34"-38" ABOVE TREAD NOSING. STYLE & CONFIGURATION PER OWNER
SELECTION. TBD.

2. HANDRAIL GRASPING DIMENSION 1-1/4" MINIMUM - 2" MAXIMUM.

3. DECKS, PORCHES, BALCONIES, RAMPS OR RAISED FLOOR SURFACES LOCATED MORE
THAN 30 INCHES ABOVE THE FLOOR OR GROUND BELOW SHALL HAVE GUARDRAILS
NOT LESS THAN 36 INCHES IN HEIGHT. STYLE & CONFIGURATION PER OWNER
SELECTION. TBD.
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FLAT ROOF / ROOF DECK ASSEMBLY

3-PLY EPDM SELF-ADHERING MEMBRANE
(SELF-ADHERING CAP SHT OVER

SELF-ADHERING BASE SHT OVER
MECHANICALY-ADHERED BASE SHT) OVER
TAPERED INSULATION (MIN. R-10 AT LOW POINT) OVER
2 LAYERS OF 30 LB. ROOFING FELTS OVER

3/4 PLYWOOD SHEATING PER STRUCT. OVER

3" (R-21) SPRAY APPLIED CLOSED CELL INSULATION
W/ VAPOR BARRIER TO UNDERSIDE OF DECKING
R-19 FIBERGLASS BATT INSULATION

(FOR TOTAL ASSEMBLY R-VALUE OF R-50)

ROOF TRUSSES/FRAMING PER STRUCT. W/

5/8 GYPSUM WALLBOARD &

FINISH PER OWNER SELECTION

FLAT ROOF / ROOF DECK ASSEMBLY

3-PLY EPDM SELF-ADHERING MEMBRANE
(SELF-ADHERING CAP SHT OVER
SELF-ADHERING BASE SHT OVER
MECHANICALY-ADHERED BASE SHT)

3/4 PLYWOOD SHEATING PER STRUCT.

5" (R-35) SPRAY APPLIED CLOSED CELL INSULATION
W/ VAPOR BARRIER TO UNDERSIDE OF DECKING
R-19 FIBERGLASS BATT INSULATION

(FOR TOTAL ASSEMBLY R-VALUE OF R-54)

ROOF TRUSSES/FRAMING PER STRUCT. W/

5/8 GYPSUM WALLBOARD &

FINISH PER OWNER SELECTION

MAX ELEVATION

TYPICAL WOOD FINISH OVER SLAB ON GRADE:

WOOD FINISH PER INTERIORS

REINFORCED CONCRETE SLAB PER STRUCT
WITH IN-SLAB HYDRONIC HEATING SYSTEM

W/ THERMAL EXPANSION JOINTS AT WALL

6 MIL VISQUEEN (MIN) VAPOR BARRIER

R-10 RIGID FOAM INSULATION

6" MINIMUM COMPACTED GRAVEL BASE OVER
UNDISTURBED SOIL

TYPICAL GARAGE FLOOR ASSEMBLY

CONCRETE SEALER

REINFORCED CONCRETE SLAB PER STRUCT.,
SLOPED TO DRAIN (1/4' PER FT.),

6 MIL POLY VAPOR BARRIER OVER

6" MINIMUM COMPACTED STRUCT. FILL
UNDISTURBED SOIL.

TYPICAL FLOOR ASSEMBLY OVER HEATED SPACE

FLOOR FINISH PER INTERIORS
1-1/8" T&G 'WARMBOARD' SUBFLOOR FLOOR SHEATHING
(GLUED & SCREWED) WITH HYDRONIC HEATING SYSTEM
FLOOR FRAMING PER STRUCTURAL
(2X DROP CEILING /SOFFIT FRAMING AS INDICATED/APPLICABLE)
5/8" GYPSUM WALLBOARD
VAPOR BARRIER PVC PRIMER
FINISH PER OWNER SELECTION

TYPICAL FLOOR ASSEMBLY OVER UNHEATED EXTERIOR SPACE

FLOOR FINISH PER INTERIORS
1-1/8" T&G 'WARMBOARD' SUBFLOOR FLOOR SHEATHING

(GLUED & SCREWED) WITH HYDRONIC HEATING SYSTEM

FLOOR FRAMING PER STRUCTURAL

R30 FIBERGLASS BATT INSULATION

6 MIL VISQUEEN VAPOR BARRIER
EXTERIOR T&G CEDAR SOFFIT MATERIAL
(SMOOTH FACE EXPOSED)

TYPICAL FLOOR ASSEMBLY OVER GARAGE

FLOOR FINISH PER INTERIORS

1-1/8" T&G '"WARMBOARD' SUBFLOOR FLOOR SHEATHING
(GLUED & SCREWED) WITH HYDRONIC HEATING SYSTEM
FLOOR FRAMING PER STRUCTURAL

R30 FIBERGLASS BATT INSULATION

6 MIL VISQUEEN VAPOR BARRIER

5/8 "TYPE X" GWB

VAPOR BARRIER PVC PRIMER

FINISH PER OWNER SELECTION

TILE FLOOR ASSEMBLY:

TILE (TBD)
THINSET
UNDERLAYMENT/ISOLATION MAT
TYPICAL FLOOR ASSEMBLY

COMPOSITE WOOD DECKING OVER WATERPROOF DECK

ASSEMBLY:

DECKING PER OWNER SELECTION

"DRYJOIST" PVC STRUCTURAL DECK DRAINAGE SYSTEM
DECK FRAMING PER STRUCTURAL

2X SOFFIT FURRING STRIPS

3/8" BEVELED SOFFIT BOARDS (SMOTH FACE EXPOSED) W/
CONTINUOUS STRIP VENTING

TYPICAL DRIVEWAY ASSEMBLY

REINFORCED CONCRETE SLAB PER STRUCT.,
SLOPED TO DRAIN (1/4' PER FT.),

STAINED & SCORED, OVER

6" MINIMUM COMPACTED STRUCT. FILL OVER
UNDISTURBED SOIL.

TYPICAL CONCRETE SIDEWALK/STAIR ASSEMBLY

REINFORCED CONCRETE SLAB / STEPS PER STRUCT.,
SLOPED TO DRAIN (1/4' PER FT.),

STAINED & SCORED, OVER

6" MINIMUM COMPACTED STRUCT. FILL OVER
UNDISTURBED SOIL.

PATIO PAVERS OVER PIT SET PEDESTAL SYSTEM:

PAVERS PER OWNER SELECTION

LEVELING PEDESTALS

CONCRETE SEALER

REINFORCED 4" CONCRETE SLAB (SLOPE TO DRAIN 7" PER FOOT TO
TRENCH DRAIN)

6" MINIMUM COMPACTED SAND BASE OVER

UNDISTURBED SOIL.

GENERAL NOTES

HANDRAIL 34"-38" ABOVE TREAD NOSING. STYLE & CONFIGURATION PER OWNER
SELECTION. TBD.

HANDRAIL GRASPING DIMENSION 1-1/4" MINIMUM - 2" MAXIMUM.

DECKS, PORCHES, BALCONIES, RAMPS OR RAISED FLOOR SURFACES LOCATED MORE
THAN 30 INCHES ABOVE THE FLOOR OR GROUND BELOW SHALL HAVE GUARDRAILS
NOT LESS THAN 36 INCHES IN HEIGHT. STYLE & CONFIGURATION PER OWNER
SELECTION. TBD.
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W.R.B. & FLASHING SEQUENCE AT BUILDING PENETRATIONS

NOTES

==

|
|
g

-1

< z
/ 000

TYPICAL HEAD
FLASHING PROFILE

BLEEDER STRIPS AT JAMBS:

INSTALL ONE COURSE OF
WEATHER-RESISTIVE BARRIER
VERTICALLY AT JAMBS. OFFSET EDGE
OF WEATHER-RESISTIVE BARRIER 2"
FROM ROUGH OPENING.

SELF-ADHESIVE JAMB FLASHING:
WIPE CLEAN NAILING FLANGE AND
BASE FLASHING. APPLY 6" WIDE
SELF-ADHESIVE JAMB FLASHING
(FORTIFIBER "MOISTOP FORTIFLASH)
OVER NAILING FLANGE. APPLY FIRM
PRESSURE WITH A ROLLER ALONG
ENTIRE SELF-ADHESIVE STRIP TO
ENSURE A CONTINUOUS SEAL.

SELF-ADHESIVE HEAD MEMBRANE
FLASHING:

WIPE CLEAN THE WINDOW FLANGE,
PREVIOUS FLASHING LAYERS AND
SUBSTRATE. APPLY 9" WIDE
SELF-ADHESIVE HEAD FLASHING
(FORTIFIBER "MOISTOP EZ-SEAL") OVER
THE WINDOW FLANGE, BASE FLASHING
AND SELF-ADHESIVE JAMB FLASHING.
USING A ROLLER, APPLY FIRM PRESSURE
ALONG THE ENTIRE SELF-ADHESIVE STRIP
TO ENSURE A CONTINUOUS SEAL.

CRIMP END DAM.
SET IN SEALANT.

DEPTH OF WINDOW

SEALANT TO FOLLOW

WINDOW FRAME

METAL SIDING APPLICATION:

APPLY METAL FLASHING DIRECTLY
ABOVE WINDOW. EXTEND FLASHING
BEYOND WINDOW FRAME %" EACH
SIDE, OR THE MINIMUM REQUIRED TO
COVER }4" SEALANT JOINT.

TYPICAL 24 GA. METAL HEAD
FLASHING:

PROVIDE END DAM AT BOTH ENDS OF
HEAD FLASHING

(SEE WINDOW HEAD DETAIL)

WATERPROOF HEAD FLASHING MEMBRANE:

INSTALL MEMBRANE (FORTIFIBER
"FORTIFLASH") OVER METAL HEAD
FLASHING. APPLY FIRM PRESSURE WITH A
ROLLER ALONG THE ENTIRE SELF-ADHESIVE
STRIP TO ENSURE A CONTINUOUS SEAL.
FASTEN AT CORNERS AND MIDPOINT.

INTEGRATE PREVIOUSLY INSTALLED
WEATHER-RESISTIVE BARRIER AT
JAMBS

(PER STEP 7 OF SEQUENCE INTO
W.R.B. WEATHERBOARD ASSEMBLY.

WEATHER-RESISTIVE BARRIER:

START AT THE BOTTOM OF THE WALL, LAY
WEATHER-RESISTIVE BARRIER UP THE
WALL, OVERLAPPING )5 ROLL + 4" MIN.
HORIZ. AND 6" VERTICAL IN
WEATHERBOARD FASHION. MAKE SURE
THAT COURSE 'C' AND 'D' ARE PLACED
UNDER THE SILL STRIP FLASHING AND
JAMB FLASHING. ALIGN VERTICAL EDGE
OF W.R.B. WITH SIDES OF HEAD FLASHING
(LETTERS REFER TO ORDER OF
INSTALLATION)

*NOTE:

CONTRACTOR SHALL CONFIRM COMPATIBILITY OF ALL
MATERIALS USED IN PENETRATION FLASHING SEQUENCE.
USE SIMILAR METHODS AT EACH BUILDING PENETRATION.

WEATHER-RESISTIVE BARRIER MATERIAL AT SILL:

INSTALL ONE COURSE OF WEATHER-RESISTIVE
BARRIER AT SILL. FASTEN ONLY THE TOP OF

ALLOW (FOLLOWING) LOWER COURSE OF

@ BASE FLASHING - SILL:
INSTALL WATER-RESISTANT BASE
FLASHING (FORTIFIBER "NEXT")
AT SILL, ON TOP OF
WEATHER-RESISTIVE BARRIER.

@ CORNER SHIELD:
FASTEN PRE-FORMED CORNER
SHIELDS IN BEAD OF SEALANT AT

TO EXISTING LINER. DO NOT NAIL
THROUGH SILL.

SILL WRAP:

INSTALL SELF-ADHESIVE SILL WRAP
FLASHING (FORTIFIBER 'FORTIFLASH')
AT SILL, ON TOP OF BASE FLASHING
AND CORNER SHIELDS. INSTALL UP
TO LINER.

SILL PAN:
METAL SILL PAN WITH VERTICAL

INTERIOR LIP OVER SILL WRAP

@ VERTICAL BASE FLASHING-JAMB:

INSTALL VERTICAL BASE FLASHING

(FORTIFIBER "MOISTOP") OVER SILL
FLASHING.

EXTEND JAMB FLASHING
BEYOND SILL FLASHING

WEATHER-RESISTIVE BARRIER TO SUBSTRATE, TO

WEATHER RESISTIVE BARRIER TO GO UNDERNEATH.

JAMB TO FRAMING, CUT TO FIT TIGHT

MATERIALS / ASSEMBLIES:

1. CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR PROVIDING ALL WORK AND
MATERIALS IN ACCORDANCE WITH ALL APPLICABLE COUNTY, AND LOCAL
BUILDING AND FIRE CODES AS REQUIRED.

2. ALL WOOD AND SONITUBE FORMS USED FOR CONCRETE IN THE GROUND OR
BETWEEN FOUNDATION SILLS & THE GROUND SHALL BE REMOVED.

3. ALL WOOD IN CONTACT WITH CONCRETE OR MASONRY SHALL BE PRESSURE
TREATED WOOD OR ANY SPECIES OR FOUNDATION GRADE CEDAR OR REDWOOD,
ALL MARKED BY AN APPROVED TESTING AGENCY. D

4. PROVIDE 90# FELT BETWEEN POSTS & CONCRETE.

5. PROVIDE DRAFT STOPS, FIRE BLOCKING, AND FIRESTOPS AS REQUIRED BY CODE.

6. FLASHING AND COUNTER FLASHING TO BE MIN. 24 GAUGE OF CORROSION-
RESISTANT METAL, AND SHALL BE INSTALLED IN COMPLIANCE WITH LOCAL BUILDING
CODES AND MANUFACTURES RECOMMENDATIONS.

7. GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE BLOCKING FOR ALL WALL-MOUNTED
HARDWARE, TOILET ACCESSORIES, TOWEL BARS, LIGHT FIXTURES, BUILT-INS, ETC., AS
REQUIRED FOR SECURE AND PROPER INSTALLATION.

8. ALL WOOD EXPOSED TO WEATHER SHALL BE PRESSURE TREATED OR CEDAR.

9. ALL STRUCTURAL PANEL COMPONENTS OF THE RESIDENCE SHALL COMPLY WITH
APPROPRIATE STANDARDS FOR THE EMISSION OF FORMALDEHYDE. THE
BACK-DRAFTING OF COMBUSTION BY-PRODUCTS FROM COMBUSTION
APPLIANCES SHALL BE MINIMIZED THROUGH THE USE OF DAMPERS, VENTS, OUTSIDE
COMBUSTION AIR SOURCES, OR OTHER APPROPRIATE TECHNOLOGIES (RCW

19.27.190VERI1E)

WINDOW FLANGE W/ SILICONE SEALANT:

OPENING PER MANUFACTURER'S
SPECIFICATIONS.

APPLY CONTINUOUS BEAD OF SILICONE
SEALANT (ASTM C-920 TYPE "S" GRADE N.S.
CLASS 25) ALONG TOP, SIDES AND BOTTOM
OF WINDOW FLANGE. DO NOT NAIL AT
WINDOW HEAD. INSTALL WINDOW IN

C
B
BEGIN NEW W.R.B. COURSES
AT CORNER
EXISTING OR NEW
SHEATHING, AS REQUIRED
(2) LAYERS HALF SHEET OF \ \
W.R.B.
V44
D
P d B
1
=
—
/
INNER LAYER
4" MIN. LAP AT A

HORIZONTAL
JOINT

12" MIN. LAP AT VERTICAL JOINT

@ OUTER LAYER

TYPICAL 12" SELF-ADHESIVE MEMBRANE FLASHING
AT INSIDE AND OUTSIDE CORNERS (ADHERE AND
FASTEN)

TYPICAL SEQUENCING OF WEATHER RESISTIVE MEMBRANE PRIOR TO INSTALLATION OF

EXTERIOR FINISH MATERIAL

WEATHER RESISTIVE BARRIER

NTS
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DIM PER WOOD SIDING
MANUFACTURER'S

RECOMMENDATION

BASEMENT SLAB:
INSTALL T0-MIL POLYETHYLENE VAPOR RETARDER DIRECTLY TO SLAB WITH 1/2" HOMESOTE
440 SOUNDBARIER BELOW WARMBOARD-R RADIANT FLOOR SHEATHING

FOUNDATION DETAIL

Al

SCALE: 3"=1-0"

DIM PER WOOD SIDING

/

/

/
i

MANUFACTURER'S
) .- - - RECOMMENDATION
- . a” . 4
. E .,V, 4 RE % —
& 4w R e et e
= : 4 4 ) \/\ < ~

A2

FOUNDATION DETAIL

SCALE: 3"=1-0"
2

COUNTERSUNK SCREW W/ FILLER
MIN.3/4" FURRING

NOTE: FOR SLIDING DOORS, FACE OF WEATHER RESISTIVE BARRIER

DOOR FRAME TO BE HELD BACK SAME
DISTANCE AS FACE OF WINDOW FROM
FACE OF EXTERIOR CLADDING

FIBER CEMENT SIDING

EXTERIOR SHEATHING AS SPECIFIED

WINDOW JAMB AT SIDING - DOOR JAMB SIM.

A3 SCALE: 3"=1-0"

NOTE: FOR SLIDING DOORS, FACE OF
DOOR FRAME TO BE HELD BACK SAME
DISTANCE AS FACE OF WINDOW FROM

FACE OF EXTERIOR CLADDING

AS

WINDOW JAMB AT WOOD SIDING - DOOR JAMB SIM

1 2 4 5
T L e Nty e T L T LTS S T %
CY YY) . ; (Y Y YY) ’a = ”
I R Y N ‘ I I ——7/16" MIN STRUCTURAL EXTERIOR
AN <\\ A AN /ﬁ»\ \\ / = — < SHEATHING AS SPECIFIED
-' BYRYAVAYRN I _—
[ & VRV [ P
\ - f\ ! . W T~ ) N\ RAINSCREEN WOOD SIDING CLIP
: N / ‘ \\ L i} y . ///:\ k\
. | ) ] N —— N
1 FIBER CEMENT SIDING N ><:\ | N
g i) _/ ¥ g’/_ — ) N WEATHER RESISTIVE BARRIER
3 r—— = oy - MIN. 3/4" FURRING =
., > ™~ RAIN SCREEN WOOD SIDING CLIP ~ ' A/i VYY J
. WEATHER RESISTIVE BARRIER
T L N\ RAINSCREEN WOOD SIDING L) e 374 WALL CAVITY
5 INSIDE CORNER TRIM =i o il \ ; \ Vo 5
Al - INSIDE CORNER TRIM \ : FA N
COUNTERSUNK SCREW W/ FILLER B g \ / | _—EXTERIOR SHEATHING AS SPECFIED /N N RAINSCREEN WOOD SIDING
| — COUNTERSUNK SCREW W/ FILLER \/ VSN N -
FIBER CEMENT SIDING N — e < \ |
A l’/ \\\\\—\) ‘I\\\\ FIBER CEMENT SIDING //Q/ ‘/_COUNTERSUNK SCREW W/ FILLER M jk /\ | _—BLOCKING FOR MITERED CORNER
MIN. 3/4" FURRING v MIN. ¥"FURRING o - - 4 4 SUPPORT
OUTSIDE CORNER TRIM ﬁ ﬁ><§ \
WEATHER RESISTIVE BARRIER WEATHER RESISTIVE BARRIER " % = L .|/ 1 SCREWED & PLUGGED FASTENER
EXTERIOR SHEATHING AS SPECIFIED EXTERIOR SHEATHING AS SPECIFIED
PLAN DETAIL AT INSIDE CORNER TRIM INSIDE CORNER - FIBER CEMENT TO WOOD PLAN DETAIL AT OUTSIDE CORNER TRIM OUTSIDE CORNER AT WOOD SIDING
D1 SCALE: 3"=1-0" D2 SCALE: 3"=1-0" D3 SCALE: 3"=1-0" Do SCALE: 3"=1-0"
I NOTE: FOR SLIDING DOORS, FACE OF NOTE: FOR SLIDING DOORS, FACE OF ]
DOOR FRAME TO BE HELD BACK SAME DOOR FRAME TO BE HELD BACK SAME
NP, DISTANCE AS FACE OF WINDOW FROM DISTANCE AS FACE OF WINDOW FROM
f\(f\ffx | FACE OF EXTERIOR CLADDING FACE OF EXTERIOR CLADDING
{ ) )
\ \ /\ /
\\ // \\ / \ / ALIGNTO WALL BASE BELOW FIBER CEMENT SIDING A WOOD SIDING PER ELEVATIONS
\\ / ‘\ / “x\\ | .,.4 . T Y
T \/ \/ X STAINED WOOD JAMB EXTENSION : /ﬁ/_M'N' 3/4"FURRING STRIPS :B _——RAINSCREEN STANDOFF CLIP
\ | )
\ | I| 7] WEATHER RESISTIVE BARRIER | %
_ ,,/&JK/ ___________ |17 ' _—— WEATHER RESISTIVE BARRIER
—— = [V w4 COUNTERSUNK SCREW W/ FILLER L1
X\ _— e |
NN N 2~ 0 L /?/—EXTERIOR SHEATHING AS SPECIFIED ] EXTERIOR SHEATHING AS SPECIFIED
< < 5 g 2 5 | ——MEMBRANE WINDOW FLASHING = ) - MEMBRANE WINDOW FLASHING
YO = - =~ fupmty
//?' N | VENTSTRIP —— VENTSTRIP
I < | > N . s N |
c COUNTERSUNK SCREW W/ FILLER % =9 T e MIN.1/2" GAP N ~— MIN. 1/2" GAP C
VERTICAL TRIM A ALIGN TO WALL ALIGN TO WALL
e e N N B BASE BELOW N DRIP CAP TRIM BASE BELOW N DRIP CAP TRIM
DOOR, SEE SPECIFICATION ;‘t SHIM AS REQ'D ;I SHIM AS REQ'D
o CETAENT SPe FOR SIZE AND FINISH | S WINDOW UNIT PER | S~ WINDOW UNIT PER
MIN. 3/4" FURRING SHIM - PLUMB AND SQUARE | ELEVATIONS / SCHEDULE | ELEVATIONS / SCHEDULE
EXTERIOR SHEATHING AS SPECIFIED NOTE: ALL CUT EDGES MUST BE
SEALED
PANEL SECTION W/ VERTICAL TRIM INTERIOR DOOR JAMB WINDOW HEAD AT SIDING - DOOR HEAD SIM. WINDOW HEAD AT WOOD SIDING - DOOR HEAD SIM
Cl SCALE: 3"=1-0" C2 SCALE: 3"=1-0" C3 SCALE: 3"=1-0" CS SCALE: 3"=1-0"
NOTE: FOR SLIDING DOORS, FACE OF
DOOR FRAME TO BE HELD BACK SAME
o WEATHER RESISTIVE BARRIER DISTANCE AS FACE OF WINDOW FROM
' FACE OF EXTERIOR CLADDING
.| R-10 RIGID INSULATION . STAINED WOOD JAMB EXTENSION . STAINED WOOD JAMB EXTENSION
< i v W/ 1/2" -REVEAL MOLDING i v W/ 1/2" -REVEAL MOLDING
. — p | SHIM AS REQ'D | SHIM AS REQ'D
FIBER CEMENT SIDING ]
Sy — L —91"1JI (OR EQUAL)
e | MIN.3/4"FURRING % MEMBRANE FLASHING MEMBRANE FLASHING
] e s ' /
.;g&;:/ ) : . WEATHER RESISTIVE BARRIER - BACKER ROD & SEALANT BACKER ROD & SEALANT
‘hf :\>>\ L/)/_ ERIOR SHEATHING. AS SPECIFED “:/—EXTERIOR SHEATHING AS SPECIFIED N ALUMINUM CAP TRIM N
><<\\ ) | /_HORIZONTAL TRIM : | S /FIBER CEMENT SIDING S - l = ALUMINUM CAP TRIM
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1 ///// ////////
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Bl SCALE: 3"=1-0" B2 SCALE: 3"=1-0" CONTRACTOR OPTION BS SCALE: 3"=1-0" BS SCALE: 3"=1-0"
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1 \ 2 3 4 | 5
OPENING SCHEDULE - LEVEL 1 - INTERIOR DOORS OPENING SCHEDULE - LEVEL 1 - EXTERIOR WINDOWS
DIMENSION FIRE RATING FRAME DETAILS DIMENSION HEAD HEIGHT FRAME DETAILS
MARKER W H (MIN) HARDWARE TYPE TYPE FINISH HEAD JAMB SILL REMARKS MARKER ABOVE TYPE TYPE FINISH HEAD IAMB SILL REMARKS
100A 3-0" 80 20 MIN 8D ASSAGE W/ SELF CLOSING HINGES WooD STAINED A3/A9.01 A3/A9.01 N/A SUBFLOOR
100B 0 SRR BTN ELEVATIOR W/ SELF CLOSING TINGES 100 SEE ELEVATIONS | SEE ELEVATIONS | SEE ELEVATIONS GANGED PICTURE CLAD WOOD BRONZE SEE SHT A8.02 | SEE SHT A8.02 | SEE SHT A8.02 SAFETY GLAZING NOTED ON ELEVATIONS — TYP.
100C 26" TBD PASSAGE 101 e
101 2'—8" PRIVACY 102 PICTURE
102A 2'-8" PRIVACY 103 PICTURE
= P 104 PICTURE
102C PAIR 2'—( PASSAGE / CLOSET
103A wz’jﬂ ) SLIDING /Ptiﬁil(?,KET v v v v v v v v v
103D PAR 2'-6 v PASSAGE / CLOSET v \'4 \'4 \'4 \4
104A 3.0 80" TEMPERED PVIT GLASS DOOR / 1/2” LAMINATED GLASS OLASS CLEAR N/A N/A N/A
105 2’8" 8-0" PRIVACY WoaoD STAINED A3/A9.01 A3/A9.01 N/A
106 30" 20 MIN ASSAGE W/ SELF CLOSING HINGES
D 109 P \V PASSAGE D
113C PAR 2'-6 \V4 20 MIN. PASSAGE W/ SELF CLOSING HINGES \V4 \V4 \V4 \V4 \V4
OPENING SCHEDULE - LEVEL 2 - INTERIOR DOORS
DIMENSION FIRE RATING FRAME DETAILS
MARKER W H (MIN) HARDWARE TYPE TYPE FINISH HEAD JAMB SILL REMARKS
2008 PAR 2'-6” 8-0" TBD PASSAGE / CLOSET WwooD STAINED A3/A9.01 A3/A9.01 N/A
203 46" BARN SLIDER
ggjg 30" PASfA‘?*E OPENING SCHEDULE - LEVEL 1 - EXTERIOR DOORS
Sy POCKET /PASSAGE
BPNS ACCAC DIMENSION FIRE RATING FRAME DETAILS
204D 30 POCKET /PASSAGE
206 3-0" S MARKER W H (MIN) HARDWARE TYPE TYPE FINISH HEAD JAMB SILL REMARKS
207 A o4 111A SEE ELEVATIONS | SEE ELEVATIONS N/A TBD OVERHEAD SECTIONAL N/A N/A TBD TBD TBD
2078 En 20 MIN PASSAGE 1118 OVERHEAD SECTIONAL N/A N/A TBD TBD TBD
208 ST PASSAGE / CLOSET 1028 INSWING — FULL LITE CLAD WOOD BRONZE SEE SHT A8.02 | SEE SHT A8.02 FACTORY
| 209 2'-g” PRIVACY 103B SLIDING PATIO DOOR |
210B PAR 2’4" PRIVACY 103C SLIDING PATIO DOOR
211 2’6" \4 \V4 PRIVACY v v v v v 104B OUTSWING — FULL LITE - DOUBLE DOOR
\V4 \V4 \V4 \V4 \V4 \V4 \V4 \V4 \V4
OPENING SCHEDULE - LEVEL 3 - INTERIOR DOORS
V. T Twe e s OPENING SCHEDULE - LEVEL 2 - EXTERIOR DOORS
MARKER HARDWARE TYPE REMARKS
300A PAR 2'—4” 8'-0" 78D PASSAG / CLOSET WOOD STAINED A3,/A9.01 A3/A9.01 N/A W H (MIN) TYPE FINISH HEAD JAMB SILL
300B 50 PASSAGE 200A SEE ELEVATIONS | SEE ELEVATIONS N/A 8D INSWING — FULL LITE CLAD WOOD BRONZE SEE SHT A8.02 | SEE SHT A8.02 FACTORY
302 PASSAGE / CLOSET 202 STACKING BIFOLD
303A PASSAGE / CLOSET 204A INSWING — FULL LITE
304 PASSAGE / CLOSET 205 INSWING — FULL LITE
305A BARN SLIDER 210A OUTSWING — FULL LITE — DOUBLE DOOR
305B PRIVACY 210C OUTSWING — FULL LITE — DOUBLE DOOR
C 306 PRIVACY \V4 \V4 \V4 \V4 \4 \'4 \'4 \'4 \'4 C
307 30" PRIVACY
308 30"
309 30"
370 S : OPENING SCHEDULE - LEVEL 3 - EXTERIOR DOORS
311 3-0" PASSAGE / CLOSET DIMENSION FIRE RATING FRAME DETAILS
312 5-0 PRIVACY MARKER W H (MIN) HARDWARE TYPE TYPE FINISH HEAD JAMB SILL REMARKS
313 3.0 PRIVACY 301 SEE ELEVATIONS | SEE ELEVATIONS N/A TBD OUTSWING — FULL LITE — DOUBLE DOOR CLAD WOOD BRONZE SEE SHT A8.02 | SEE SHT A8.02 FACTORY
314 30" BARN SLIDER 303B | | | | OUTSWING — FULL LITE ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘
315 2'-¢6" \ \ PRIVACY v v v v v v v v v N v v v v
GENERAL FINISH NOTES GENERAL NOTES
2012 IBC INTERIOR FINISH (CHAPTER 7, 8, 12 & 16) 1. ALL WINDOW DIMENSIONS AR NOMINAL. REFER TO MANUFACTURERS
RECOMMENDATIONS FOR ROUGH OPENING DIMENSIONS.
- 1. THE FACING OF ANY EXPOSED INSULATION MUST MEET A FLAME SPREAD INDEX OF VARIES @ 3/4" ]
25 OR LESS IBC SECTION 719.2). # 2. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS IN THE FIELD AND NOTIFY ARCHITECT
g l OF ANY DISCREPANCIES PRIOR TO FABRICATION.
2. REFER TO TABLE 721.1 FOR RATED FIRE RESISTANCE PERIODS FOR WALLS AND ~ ] \/\
PARTITIONS (2012 IBC) i 3. ALL GLAZING IN OR WITHIN 24" OF A DOOR, OR WITHIN 18" OF FLOOR, OR WITHIN
/ . 60" OF TUB FLOOR, GLAZING ADJACENT TO STAIRS AND STAIR LANDINGS, OR ANY
3. THE MAXIMUM FLAME-SPREAD CLASS OF FINISH MATERIALS USED ON INTERIOR / | ——SOUND BATT INSULATION OTHER HAZARDOUS AREA IS TO BE TEMPERED SAFETY GLAZING. PROVIDE SAFETY
WALLS & CEILINGS SHALL NOT EXCEED THE FLAME-SPREAD LIMITATIONS OF IBC / | WHERE DESIGNATED GLAZING WHERE REQUIRED PER APPLICABLE CODE REQUIREMENTS.
TABLE 803.9) ) = .
Q FRAMING PER STRUCTURAL 4. DOORS AND CASED OPENINGS LOCATED NEAR WALL INTERSECTIONS SHALL BE
4. INTERIOR WALL AND CEILING FINISH MATERIALS SHALL MEET WITH ASTM E84 OR UL @© 4 LOCATED SO THAT THE EDGE OF FINISHED OPENING IS 3" FROM FACE OF NEARBY
723 \ / WALL, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
N ~— GYPSUM BOARD
5. INTERIOR FLOOR FINISHES TO COMPLY WITH 2012 IBC SECTION 804, AND NFPA 253 \ 5. ALL WINDOWS TO BE DOUBLE GLAZED WITH A MINIMUM U-VALUE OF 0.30 OR
| —1/2" I-REVEAL MOLDING BETTER.
6. INSULATION TO COMPLY WITH 2012 IBC SECTION 720 -\ T -|_’
WOOD ERAME . l\ N q 6. SEE SHEETS A-301 AND A-302, EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS FOR OPENING DIRECTION OF
7. DECORATIVE MATERIALS AND TRIMS SHALL BE RESTRICTED BY COMBUSTIBILITY AND TYPICAL | A x OPERABLE UNITS.
B THE FLAME PROPAGATION PERFORMANCE CRITERIA OF NFPA 701, IN STAINED JAMB EXTENSION B
ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 806 (2012 IBC) 7. EACH BEDROOM WINDOW MUST BE 5.7 SF MINIMUM NET CLEAR AREA (GRADE
A FLOOR OPENINGS CAN BE MINIMUM NET CLEAR OPEN AREA OF 5 SF), WITH 20"
A2 |NTER|OR DOOR ELEVATIONS STAIN GRADE DOOR 70 MINIMUM CLEAR OPEN WIDTH, 24" CLEAR OPEN HEIGHT, 44" MAXIMUM SILL
SCALE: 1/4"=1-0" FRAME HEIGHT.
EQ , EQ
_/
| STAIN GRADEDOOR W 8. ISEAI\\ILIJEI}E:TITISI\?SEAL ALL WINDOW AND DOOR OPENINGS AND EXTERIOR
4 5 PER OWNER SELECTION ’
/\/ 9.  MINIMUM 1/2" THROW ON DEAD BOLT OR DEAD LATCH FOR DOORS.
10. NOT USED
< @ < D> 9
11. WINDOWS WITHIN 10' OF GRADE (OR ACCESSIBLE DECK) CAPABLE OF BEING
A3 INT. DOOR HEAD / JAMB DETAIL LOCKED.
SCALE: 1/4"=1'-0" N <|r 12. MINIMUM 1 3/8" SOLID CORE OR 20 MINUTE DOOR REQUIRED BETWEEN GARAGE
— AND DWELLING.
6-4"
/' /'
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\ g? N
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OPENING SCHEDULE - LEVEL 2 - EXTERIOR WINDOWS OPENING SCHEDULE - LEVEL 2 - EXTERIOR WINDOWS
DIMENSION HEAD HEIGHT FRAME DETAILS DIMENSION HEAD HEIGHT FRAME DETAILS
MARKER ABOVE TYPE REMARKS MARKER ABOVE TYPE REMARKS
SUBFLOOR TYPE FINISH HEAD JAMB SILL SUBFLOOR TYPE FINISH HEAD JAMB SILL
200 SEE ELEVATIONS SEE ELEVATIONS SEE ELEVATIONS PICTURE CLAD WOOD BRONZE SEE SHT A8.02 | SEE SHEET A8.02 | SEE SHEET A8.02 SAFETY GLASS NOTED ON ELEVATIONS — TYP. 231 SEE ELEVATIONS SEE ELEVATIONS SEE ELEVATIONS PICTURE CLAD WOOD BRONZE SEE SHT A8.02 SEE SHT A8.02 SEE SHT A8.02 SAFETY GLAZING NOTED ON ELEVATIONS — TYP.
201 PICTURE 232 PICTURE
202 PICTURE,/TRANSOM 233 PICTURE
203 PICTURE 234 PICTURE
204 PICTURE 235 PICTURE
205 CASEMENT 236 PICTURE
206 PICTURE 237 PICTURE
207 PICTURE 238 CASEMENT
208 PICTURE 239 CASEMENT
209 PICTURE 240 CASEMENT
210 CASEMENT 241 CASEMENT
211 PICTURE 242 CASEMENT
212 CASEMENT 243 PICTURE
213 PICTURE 244 PICTURE
214 CASEMENT 245 CASEMENT
215 PICTURE 246 CASEMENT
216 CASEMENT 247 PICTURE
217 PICTURE 248 PICTURE
218 PICTURE 249 TRANSOM
219 PICTURE 250 PICTURE
220 PICTURE 251 PICTURE
221 PICTURE 252 PICTURE
222 PICTURE 253 PICTURE
223 PICTURE 254 PICTURE
224 PICTURE 255 PICTURE
225 PICTURE 256 PICTURE
226 CASEMENT 257 PICTURE
227 PICTURE
228 PICTURE
229 PICTURE
230 \V4 \V4 \V4 PICTURE \V4 \V4 \V4 \V4 \V4 \V4 \V4 \V4 \V4 \V4 \V4 \V4 \V4
14'-6" 12'-2"
4'-9 3/4" , 4'-10 1/2" 4'-9 3/4" 2'-9 1/4" , 6'-7 1/2" , 2'-9 1/4" 210" 210"
@ @ @ 9 * 2 3.0 50 30 S & |
N — A% A%
@ 0 30" 50" 30" hy -
g( ™ g( g(
=
® | © || & | T = /
N ;0 /
5 21 / @ 5 @ 5
o / \ N - R e \ / 8 S
- / \ N N g : : \ / S § -
/ \ ' 5t 5t N o o o o = =
— in [¥e) I _0 ! ! o~ o~
= | AN \ N @ ~ ~ @ i~ = Y
ki AN
210C % ) N 204A Q@ \
< & /| ©
N 4 5 5 / )
. T T
Sl 56 /5G e e ’sG % % % % % %
_I SG SG _I _I _I _I _I _I
- a_ { { g — = — = = —
o2 || | 3
Q06B> -
E\l
o || @ | 3
QV6OC V6D i
o o
60" 60" 48" 48" 6-4 | B || EQ % 122"
W ‘ =
140" 3-¢" 2-10" 3-0" 3-0" 30 | 30 24 24 24 24 3-61/4"  2-93/4" 2-91/4" 6-71/2" 2-91/4"
2 @ | . @ | . @ || @ | 3 @ Il € || 3 &|l|lay| - @pfllen] - < s || G || 3 = -
N ™ ™ ™ N ™ ™ o) © )
g( g( g( g( g(
\ N N
53 53 53 ~ ~ ~ ~
/ / / / / N N N N 2 2 2 / ] P / \
/ Y, / Y, Y, & 2 NI 2 & 2 & 2 / / & 2 \ M s 2 / ® 70 / \ o
/ / / / / — — — — — — / = / \ -
S / S S o o o
~ ~ ~ N \ \ N / / N £ = T
202 Q@ 200A ! q 201A _
» / \ \ / / ® = : ®
/ \ \ / / ‘*-’ ?
N\ AN AN AN AN / \ \ / / N\ ™~ ° N\ /
\ \ \ \ \ / \ \ /
SG\ SG\ SG\ SG\ SG\ - : - - - - NS G /sG
® ® ® Ay ? ? SG SG SG
N = — '_\\ _ i - \\ N\ N
A EXTERIOR DOOR AND WINDOW ELEVATIONS - LEVEL 2
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1 2 3 4 5

CONSULTANT:
PROFESSIONAL SEAL.:
PROJECT:

a project for:

AN Barcelo

homes

PO BOX 1733 AUBURN, WA 98071
Phone: (206) 724-1072

EAST MERCER
RESIDENCE

4634 EAST MERCER WAY
MERCER ISLAND, WA 98040

SHEET ISSUE:
6/24/2015 PERMIT SUBMITTAL
8/29/2016 PERMIT APPROVED
/1\ 6/05/2017 REVISION TO PERMIT
MARK DATE DESCRIPTION
I
MUNICIPALITY REVIEW:

PROJECT # MERCER ISLAND 15-015

SHEET TITLE:

WINDOW SCHEDULE

PROJECT NO.: 20140904
DATE ISSUED: 6/05/2017

SHEET NUMBER:

A9.02



File: A903 Door and Window Schedule.dwg / Sheet: A903 / Plot Date: June 14, 2017

DIMENSION HEAD HEIGHT FRAME DETAILS DIMENSION HEAD HEIGHT FRAME DETAILS
MARKER ABOVE TYPE REMARKS MARKER ABOVE TYPE REMARKS
SUBFLOOR TYPE FINISH HEAD JAMB SILL SUBFLOOR TYPE HEAD JAMB
300 SEE ELEVATIONS SEE ELEVATIONS SEE ELEVATIONS CASEMENT CLAD WOOD BRONZE SEE SHT A8.02 SEE SHT A8.02 SEE SHT A8.02 SAFETY GLAZING NOTED ON ELEVATIONS — TYP. 325 SEE ELEVATIONS SEE ELEVATIONS SEE ELEVATIONS PICTURE CLAD WOOD SEE SHT A8.02 SEE SHT A8.02 02 SAFETY GLAZING NOTED ON ELEVATIONS — TYP.
301 PICTURE / TRAPEZOID 326 CASEMENT
302 PICTURE 327 CASEMENT
303 PICTURE 328 CASEMENT
304 PICTURE 329 CASEMENT
305 PICTURE 330 PICTURE
306 PICTURE 331 PICTURE
307 PICTURE 332 CASEMENT
308 PICTURE 333 PICTURE
309 PICTURE 334 PICTURE
310 PICTURE 335 PICTURE
311 PICTURE 336 PICTUR
312 CASEMENT 337 PICTURE
313 PICTURE / TRAPEZOID 338 PICTURE
314 PICTURE 339 PICTURE
315 PICTURE 340 PICTURE
316 PICTURE 341 PICTURE
317 PICTURE 342 PICTURE
318 PICTURE 343 PICTURE
319 PICTURE 344 PICTURE
314 PICTURE 345 PICTURE
315 PICTURE
316 PICTURE
317 PICTURE
318 PICTURE
319 PICTURE
320 PICTURE
321 PICTURE
322 PICTURE
323 PICTURE
324 \V4 N\ \V4 PICTURE \V4 \V4 \V4 \V4 \V4 \V4 \V4 \V4 \V4
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1 3

studiolQ archifects

207—]/2 first ave. s | suite 300
seattle, washington 98104
www.studiol9architects.com
tel: 206.466.1225

CONSULTANT:
PROFESSIONAL SEAL.:
PROJECT:

a project for:

AN Barcelo

homes

PO BOX 1733 AUBURN, WA 98071
Phone: (206) 724-1072

EAST MERCER
RESIDENCE

4634 EAST MERCER WAY
MERCER ISLAND, WA 98040

I
SHEET ISSUE:
6/24/2015 PERMIT SUBMITTAL
8/29/2016 PERMIT APPROVED

REVISION TO PERMIT

/1\ 6/05/2017

MARK DATE DESCRIPTION

MUNICIPALITY REVIEW:

PROJECT # MERCER ISLAND 15-015

SHEET TITLE:

WINDOW SCHEDULE

PROJECT NO.: 20140904
DATE ISSUED: 6/05/2017

SHEET NUMBER:

A9.03



File: A904 Energy Summary.dwg / Sheet: A904 / Plot Date: June 14, 2017

studiolQ archifects

207—]/2 first ave. s | suite 300
seattle, washington 98104
www.studiol9architects.com
tel: 206.466.1225

CONSULTANT:

PROFESSIONAL SEAL.:

PROJECT:

a project for:

@Borczlo

homes

PO BOX 1733 AUBURN, WA 98071
Phone: (206) 724-1072

EAST MERCER
RESIDENCE

4634 EAST MERCER WAY
MERCER ISLAND, WA 98040

|
SHEET ISSUE:
6/24/2015 PERMIT SUBMITTAL
8/29/2016 PERMIT APPROVED
/N\ 6/05/2017 REVISION TO PERMIT
MARK DATE DESCRIPTION

MUNICIPALITY REVIEW:

PROJECT # MERCER ISLAND 15-015

COMPLIANCE WORKSHEET
WINDOW SCHEDULE

PROJECT NO.: 20140904
DATE ISSUED: 6/05/2017
SHEET NUMBER:

A9.04



1.

GENERAL STRUCTURAL NOTES

ALL MATERIALS, WORKMANSHIP, DESIGN, AND CONSTRUCTION SHALL
CONFORM TO THE DRAWINGS, SPECIFICATIONS, THE INTERNATIONAL

BUILDING CODE (2012 EDITION) AND MODIFICATIONS TO THE INTERNATIONAL

BUILDING CODE. BY THE LOCAL JURISDICTION.

2. DESIGN LOAD CRITERIA

DEAD LOADS
ROOF 25 PSF
FLOORS N/A
DECKS N/A
EXTERIOR WALLS 10 PSF
INTERIOR WALLS 8 PSF
LIVE LOADS
ROOF 20 PSF
FLOOR / LIVING SPACE N/A
DECKS / BALCONIES N/A
SNOWLOADS
GROUND LOAD 25 PSF
ROOF SNOW LOAD 25 PSF
EXPOSURE FACTOR Cc= 0.9
IMPORTANCE FACTOR ls = 1.0
THERMAL FACTOR Ci= 1.0
WIND
ULTIMATE DEIGN WIND SPEED (V) 110 MPH
ASD WIND SPEED (Vasq) 85 MPH
WIND EXPOSURE C
IMPORTANCE FACTOR |y = 1.0
ADJUSTMENT FACTOR A = 1.0
WIND SPEED UP FACTOR 1.0
ROOF SLOPE flat
SEISMIC
SEISMIC USE GROUP |
IMPORTANCE FACTOR I; 1.0
SITE CLASS D
SEISMIC DESIGN CATEGORY D
RESPONSE FACTOR FOR
LIGHT FRAME CONSTRUCTION R= 65
RESPONSE FACTOR FOR
ORDINARY STEEL MOMENT FRAME R= 3.5
MAPPED ACCELERATION Ss= 1.276
(PER USGS) S;= 0.434
BASE SHEAR V= 29350

SEISMIC RESPONSE COEFFICIENT Cs=  0.131

PER GEOTECHNICAL REPORT FILE NO. 14-128, 02/02/2015, PanGEO

ALL SOIL PRESURE 2,500 PSF
FRICTION COEFFICIANT 0.4
EQUIVALENT FLUID PRESSURE 35 PSF
AT REST 45 PSF
AT REST WITH BACKSLOPE 55 PSF

PASSIVE 00 P
REDUCED PASSIVE m
SEISMIC HORIZONTAL PRESSURE o

(PASSIVE 375 pcf)

3. STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS SHALL BE USED IN CONJUNCTION WITH
ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS FOR BIDDING AND CONSTRUCTION.
CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS FOR
COMPATIBILITY AND SHALL NOTIFY ARCHITECT AND STRUCTURAL
ENGINEER OF ANY DISCREPANCIES PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

4. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL EXISTING DIMENSIONS, MEMBER
SIZES, AND CONDITIONS PRIOR TO COMMENCING WORK. ALL
DIMENSIONS OF EXISTING CONSTRUCTION SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS
ARE INTENDED AS GUIDELINES ONLY AND MUST BE VERIFIED.

9. CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE TEMPORARY BRACING FOR THE
STRUCTURE AND STRUCTURAL COMPONENTS UNTIL ALL FINAL
CONNECTIONS HAVE BEEN COMPLETED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
PLANS.

6. CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL SAFETY PRECAUTIONS
AND THE METHODS, TECHNIQUES, SEQUENCES OR PROCEDURES
REQUIRED TO PERFORM THE CONTRACTORS WORK. THE STRUCTURAL
ENGINEER HAS NO OVERALL SUPERVISORY AUTHORITY OR ACTUAL
AND/OR DIRECT RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE SPECIFIC WORKING
CONDITIONS AT THE SITE AND/OR FOR ANY HAZARDS RESULTING FROM
THE ACTIONS OF ANY TRADE CONTRACTOR. THE STRUCTURAL
ENGINEER HAS NO DUTY TO INSPECT, SUPERVISE, NOTE, CORRECT, OR
REPORT ANY HEALTH OR SAFETY DEFICIENCIES OF THE OWNER,
CONTRACTORS, OR OTHER SITE ENTITIES OR PERSONS AT THE
PROJECT SITE.

7. CONTRACTOR-INITIATED CHANGES SHALL BE SUBMITTED IN WRITING
TO THE ARCHITECT AND STRUCTURAL ENGINEER FOR APPROVAL
PRIOR TO FABRICATION OR CONSTRUCTION. CHANGES SHOWN ON
SHOP DRAWINGS ONLY WILL NOT SATISFY THIS REQUIREMENT.

8. DRAWINGS INDICATE GENERAL AND TYPICAL DETAILS OF
CONSTRUCTION. WHERE CONDITIONS ARE NOT SPECIFICALLY
INDICATED BUT ARE OF SIMILAR CHARACTER TO DETAILS SHOWN,
SIMILAR DETAILS OF CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE USED, SUBJECT TO
REVIEW AND APPROVAL BY THE ARCHITECT AND THE STRUCTURAL
ENGINEER.

9. ALL STRUCTURAL SYSTEMS WHICH ARE TO BE COMPOSED OF
COMPONENTS TO BE FIELD ERECTED SHALL BE SUPERVISED BY THE
SUPPLIER DURING MANUFACTURING, DELIVERY, HANDLING, STORAGE
AND ERECTION IN ACCORDANCE WITH INSTRUCTIONS PREPARED BY
THE SUPPLIER.

FOUNDATIONS

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

ALL FOOTINGS AND FOUNDATIONS SHALL BE SUPPORTED BY COMPETENT
NATIVE SOIL 18” BELOW FINISHED GRADE FOR EXTERIOR SIDE AND 12” FOR
INTERIOR FOOTINGS, FREE OF ORGANIC MATERIALS. OVEREXCAVATION
MIGHT BE NEEDED TO REACH THE COMPETENT SOIL.

FOOTINGS AND FOUNDATION EXCAVATION SHALL BE FREE OF LOOSE
SOILS, SLOUGHS, DEBRIS, AND FREE OF WATER AT ALL TIMES.

FOUNDATION WALL BACKFILL SHALL BE PLACED SIMULTANEOUSLY ON
BOTH SIDES OF WALL PROVIDING 4” PERFORATED PIPE (AS REQUIRED) FOR
SUBSURFACE DRAINAGE.

U.N.O. IN AN APPROVED GEOTECHNICAL REPORT, THE FOLLOWING
METHOD FOR BACKFILL PLACEMENT AND COMPACTION IS TO BE USED:

EXCEPT FOR BACKFILL AGAINST BELOW-GRADE WALLS OR
RETAINING WALLS, ALL OTHER STRUCTURAL FILL AND STRUCTURAL
BACKFILL MATERIALS SHALL BE PLACED IN RELATIVELY HORIZONTAL
LOOSE LIFTS NOT EXCEEDING 10 INCHES IN THICKNESS AND
COMPACTED TO AT LEAST 95 PERCENT OF THE MODIFIED PROCTOR
(ASTM D1557) MAXIMUM DENSITY AT MOISTURE CONTENTS WITHIN
TWO (2) PERCENT OF OPTIMUM. THE SPECIFIED COMPACTION
DENSITY AND MOISTURE CONTENT OF EACH LIFT MUST BE VERIFIED
BY INSPECTION, PRIOR TO PLACEMENT OF SUBSEQUENT LIFTS.
BACKFILL AGIANST BELOW-GRADE WALLS AND RETAINING WALLS
SHOULD BE COMPACTED AS DESCRIBDED ABOVE TO ONLY 90
PERCENT OF THE MAXIMUM DRY DENSITY AS DETERMINED BY ASTM
D1557.

FOOTING SIZE SHALL BE AS INDICATED ON DRAWINGS OR MIN. AS PER IBC
SECTION 1806.

WHERE THE SURFACE IS SLOPED MORE THAN OE (1) FOOT IN TEN (10) FEET
THE FOUNDATION SHALL BE LEVEL OR STEPPED SO THAT BOTH, TOP AND
BOTTOM, OF SUCH FOUNDATION ARE LEVEL PER IBC.

WHERE STRUCTURAL COLUMNS AND POSTS ARE EXPOSED TO WATER
SPLASH ABOVE, A CONCRETE SURFACE OR TO THE WEATHER, PROVIDE A
MIN. OF 1” ABOVE CONCRETE SURFACE, OR 8” ABOVE THE EXPOSED EARTH
PER IBC.

CONCRETE

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

CONCRETE SHALL BE MIXED, PROPORTIONED, CONVEYED AND PLACED
IN ACCORDANCE WITH IBC SECTION 1905, 1906, AND ACI 301. STRENGTH
AT AGE 28 DAYS AND MIX CRITERIA SHALL BE AS FOLLOWS, U.N.O.:

MEMBER TYPE PS MAX AGGR MAX W/C
(IN) RATIO

SLABS ON GRADE 2,500 1 0.45
FOUNDATIONS 2,500 1 0.45
WALLS 4,500 1 0.50
COLUMNS 4,500 Y 0.40
ELEVATED SLABS

& BEAMS 4,500 A 0.40

CONCRETE MIX FOR FOUNDATION AND SLAB:

CEMENT: 5.5 SACK TYPE | NORMAL PORTLAND CEMENT
1,210 LBS OF WET SAND
1,925 LBS GRAVEL

REINFORCING STEEL SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM A615, GRADE 60, FY =
60,000 PSI, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. WELDED WIRE FABRIC SHALL
CONFORM TO ASTM-185.

DETAILING OF REINFORCING STEEL (INCLUDING HOOKS AND BENDS)
SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH ACI 315-92 AND ACI 318-08. LAP ALL
REINFORCEMENTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH “THE REINFORCING SPLICE
AND DEVELOPMENT LENGTH SCHEDULE”.PROVIDE CORNER BARS AT
ALL WALL AND FOOTING INTERSECTIONS. LAP ADJACENT MATS OF
WELDED WIRE FABRIC A MINIMUM OF 8” AT SIDES AND ENDS.

NO BARS PARTIALLY EMBEDDED IN HARDENED CONCRETE SHALL BE
FIELD BENT UNLESS SPECIFICALLY SO DETAILED AND APPROVED BY
THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER.

CONCRETE PROTECTION (COVER) FOR REINFORCING STEEL SHALL BE
AS FOLLOWS:

FOOTINGS AND OTHER UNFORMED SURFACES
CAST AGAINST AND PERMANENTLY EXPOSED TO EARTH 3”

FORMED SURFACES EXPOSED TO EARTH OR WEATHER

(NO. 6 BARS OR LARGER) 27

(NO 5 BARS OR SMALLER) 1-1/2”
COLUMN TIES OR SPIRALS AND BEAM STIRRUPS 1-1/2”
SLABS AND WALLS: GREATER OF BAR DIAMETER + 1/8 OR 3/4”

23.

24.

CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE: SEE ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS FOR
EXACT LOCATIONS AND DIMENSIONS OF DOOR AND WINDOW OPENINGS
IN ALL CONCRETE WALLS. SEE MECHANICAL DRAWINGS FOR SIZE AND
LOCATION OF MISCELLANEOUS MECHANICAL OPENINGS THROUGH
CONCRETE WALLS .

NON-SHRINK GROUT SHALL BE FURNISHED BY AN APPROVED
MANUFACTURER AND SHALL BE MIXED AND PLACED IN STRICT
ACCORDANCE WITH THE MANUFACTURER’S PUBLISHED
RECOMMENDATIONS. GROUT STRENGTH SHALL BE AT LEAST EQUAL TO
THE MATERIAL ON WHICH IT IS PLACED (2,500 PSI MIN).

ANCHORAGE

25.

26.

POXY-GROUTED ITEMS (THREADED RODS OR REINFORCING BARS)
SPECIFIED ON THE DRAWINGS SHALL BE INSTALLED WITH SIMPSON
EPOXY “SET-XP” OR EQUAL. SPECIAL INSPECTION IS REQUIRED. RODS
SHALL BE ASTM A-36 UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

DRIVEN PINS AND OTHER POWDER ACTUATED FASTENERS SHALL BE
LOW VELOCITY TYPE. INSTALL IN STRICT ACCORDANCE WITH THE
MANUFACTURER’'S RECOMMENDATIONS. MINIMUM EMBEDMENT IN
CONCRETE SHALL BE 17 UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. MAINTAIN AT
LEAST 3" TO NEAREST CONCRETE

STEEL

30.

31.

32.

STRUCTURAL STEEL FABRICATION, ERECTION AND WELDING
INSPECTION SHALL COMPLY WITH THE SPECIAL INSPECTION
SCHEDULE.

STRUCTURAL STEEL SHALL BE GRADE A-36 UNLESS NOTED
OTHERWISE.

ARCHITECTURALLY EXPOSED STEEL SHALL CONFORM TO SECTION 10
OF THE AISC CODE OF STANDARD PRACTICE FOR STEEL BUILDINGS
AND BRIDGES.

ALL ANCHORS EMBEDED IN MASONRY OF CONCRETE SHALL BE A307
HEADED BOLTS OR A36 THREADED ROD.

ALL WELDING SHALL BE IN CONFORMANCE WITH AISC AND A.W.S
STANDARDS AND SHALL BE PERFORMED BY W.A.B.O. CERTIFIED
WELDERS USING E70 XX ELECTRODES. ONLY PREQUALIFIED WELDS(AS
DEFINED BY A.W.S.) SHALL BE USED ALL COMPLETE JOINT
PENETRATION GROOVE WELDS SHALL BE MADE WITH A FILLER
MATERIAL THAT HAS A MINIMUM CVN TOUGHNESS OF 20 FT LBS AT -20
DEGREES F, AS DETERMINED BY AWS CLASSIFICATION OR
MANUFACTURER CERTIFICATION

WELDING INSPECTION SHALL BE IN COMPLIANCE WITH AWS D1.1.

WOOD

33.

34.

35.
36.

37.

38.

ALL SOLID LUMBER TO BE GRADED BY WCLIB OR WWSA. ALL LUMBER
SHALL BE HEM-FIR #2 (HF #2) OR BETTER. ALL SOLID LUMBER 5” X 4” OR
LARGER SHALL BE DOUGLAS FIR #2 (DF #2) U.N.O. ALL GLUE-LAMINATED
LUMBER SHALL BE GLULAM 24F-1.8E WS.

DESIGN VALUES FOR GLULAM BEAMS

FLEXURAL STRESS TENSION ZONE 2,400 PSI
FLEXURAL STRESS COMPRESSION ZONE 1,850 PSI
COMPRESSION PERPENDICULAR TO GRAIN 650 PSI
SHEAR 266 PSI
APPARENT E 1.8x16 Ib-in®
TRUE E 1.9x10 Ib-in®

LUMBER IN CONTACT WITH CONCRETE AND ALL EXTERIOR WOOD
SHALL BE PRESSURE TREATED, ALL CONNECTORS GALVANIZED.

INSTALL SOLID BLOCKING BTWN JOISTS AT ALL BEARING POINTS.

THROUGH BOLTS AND LAG BOLTS SHALL BE ASTM A307. PROVIDE
MALLEABLE IRON WASHER AT ALL BOLT AND LAG BOLT LOATIONS.
PROVIDE CUT WASHER FOR ALL BOLTS PROTRUDING BEARING WOOQD.

ALL METAL (CONNECTORS, NAILS, BOLTS, ETC.) IN CONTACT WITH P.T.
WOOD SHALL BE HOT DIPPED GALVANIZED.

U.N.O. CONNECTORS AND FASTENERS SHALL COMPLY WITH
IBC TABLE 2304.9.1

OPEN WEB TRUSSES

39. PERIBC 2012 1704.2.2, PREFABRICATED OPEN-WEB JOISTS SHALL BE

FABRICATED BY A REGISTERED AND APPROVED FABRICATOR. AT
COMPLETION OF FABRICATION, THE APPROVED FABRICATOR SHALL
SUBMIT A CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANNCE TO THE BUILDING OFFICIAL
STATING THAT THE WORK WAS PERFORMED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
APPROVED CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS.

COMPARISON OF COMMON, BOX AND SINKER NAIL DIMENSIONS
(inches) OF THE SAME PENNYWEIGHT.
TYPE FEATURE PENNYWEIGHT
6d 8d 10d 12d 16d
COMMON  |Length 2 2-1/2 3 3-1/4 3-1/2
Diameter 0.113 0.131 0.148 0.148 0.162
Head 0.226 0.281 0.312 0.312 0.344
BOX Length 2 2-1/2 3 3-1/4 3-1/2
Diameter 0.099 0.113 0.128 0.128 0.135
Head 0.266 0.297 0.312 0.312 0.344
SINKER Length 1-7/8 2-3/8 2-7/8 3-1/8 3-1/4
Diameter 0.092 0.113 0.120 0.135 0.148
Head 0.231 0.266 0.281 0.312 0.344
PROTECTION FOR REINFORCEMENT OF MIN.
CAST IN-PLACE CONCRETE COVER
Concrete cast against and permanently exposed to earth 3”

Wall panels:

Concrete exposed to earth or weather

No. 6 through No. 18 bars
No. 5 bars, W31 or D31 wire, and smaller 115"

2”

No. 6 bars and larger

Concrete exposed to neither earth or weather
Slabs, walls, and joists:

Shells and folded-plate members:

No. 5 bars, W31 or D31 or smaller

No. 14 and no. 18 bars 1%
No. 11 and smaller bars 34"
Beams and Columns:

Primary reinforcement, ties, stirrups, and spirals 112"

3/
3"

REVISION 08/06/19
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tecinstruct LLC

6830 NE Bothell Way - Suite C, PMB 181, Kenmore, WA 98028
Telephone (206) 553 9076 - Fax (206) 529 4408

SHEET

NOTE: e | =
o ENGINEERING
NO STRUCTURAL CHANGES FROM THE APPROVED
PLANS SHALL BE MADE IN THE FIELD UNLESS PRIOR BUILDER: Barcelo Homes
OPTAINED FROM THE ENGINEER OF RECORD. IF
CHANGES ARE MADE WITHOUT WRITTEN APPROVAL, PARCEL NO.: WA 98040
SUCH CHANGES SHALL BE THE LEGAL AND FINANCIAL [ _—_— "~ Tew SFR
RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR OR SUB- :
CONTRACTORS INVOLVED AND SHALL BE THEIR DATE: 03/11/15 SCALE:  gs noted
RESPONSIBILITY TO REPLACE OR REPAIR THE —
ENGINEER: Roland Heimisch, P. E.

CONDITION AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER.

S1




Statement of special inspections
General

The owner shall comply an approved agency for the special inspections for the
construction of this project

A quality assurance and inspection plan from an AISC approved fabrictor is
required to satisfy the inspection requirements.

The following systems and components shall be inspected

At completion of fabrication, the approved fabricator shall submit a certificate of
compliance to the building official stating that the work was performed in
accordance with the approved construction documents

Special inspections for structural steel

Steel sections, steel grade, location of installation

Special inspections for steel construction other than structural steel

Inspection of welding

Special inspections for concrete construction

Inspection of reinforcing steel

Inspection of anchors post-installed in hardened concrete members
Verifying use of required design mix

Inspect formwork for shape, locations, and dimensions

Type

all elements

periodic

periodic
periodic
periodic
periodic

Standard

AISC 360

AWS D1.3

ACI 318 3.5, 7.1-7.7

ACl 318 3.8.6, 8.13, 21.2.8
ACI 318 Ch 4,5.2-5.4

ACl 3186.1.1

REVISION 05/29/16
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BUILDER: Barcelo Homes SHEET
JOB SITE: 4634 E Mercer Way, Mercer Island

PARCEL NO.: WA 98040

DESCRIPTION:| New SFR S1 . 1
DATE: 03/11/15 SCALE:  as noted

ENGINEER: Roland Heimisch, P. E.




SSW18x9

Step down per Site condition

sloped to door opening

w/ 6 x 6" (W1.4X1.4) WWR
over 4" compacted fill (Typ.),
w/ 10-mil poly vapor barrier

I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
4" concrete slab on grade |
I
I
I
I
I
I
I

.8. KEY NO. STRUCTURAL MEMBERS
e FOUNDATION
B
L i 4.1 Cont. Footing, fc = 2,500 psi, 18x12"
| | 1 | [4x4" Post ” .
r 18" Thickened Slab DIZﬂ: I_g'/l/ NOTE: 42 ]‘Ba—sle%e()r(;[ Wa”7]2-01\é\{,/ Cont. Footing
_________ 2 _____,q________________;S}—6 | WHERE DETAILS ARE NOT SPECIFICALLY INDICATED © = £,90% PSl, 12X .
o I - 1 mp—— <|  BUT ARE OF SIMILAR CHARACTER TO DETAILS 4 3 Basement Wall 8" w/ Cont. Footing
T | | R e 1 N SHOWN, SIMILAR DETAILS OF CONSTRUCTION fc = 2,500 psi, 48x12”
| || recessed floor \ | IR HALL BE USED. Basement Wall 8” w/ Cont. Footing
| | | under Elevator | ~provide Dbl. | I @ 4 4 ) .
______________________________ | ee |/ Studs at door | E fc = 2,500 psi, 36x12
| | 1 o 4.5 Spread Footing, fc = 2,500 psi, 24x24x10”
I | I similar

4" concrete slab on grade

Retaining Wall, fc = 2,500 psi,

] 18" Thickened Slab

w/ 6 x 6" (W1.4X1.4) WWR
over rigid insulation per Arch. plans
and 4" compacted fill (Typ.),

f 4.6 8" wall thickness , Ftg size and reinforcement per
——————————————— Detail 14/Table S2.1

Spread Footing under Moment Frame

fc = 2,500 psi, 8ftx5ftx2ft

4.8 Spread Footing, fc = 2,500 psi, 60x48x10”

w/ 10-mil poly vapor barrier

|
|

|

|

|

|

|

|

| Dbl. 2x12" BLKG;

| @ full Story height
|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

fadi r . N \ . | . 4.9 | Cont. Footing, fc = 2,500 psi, 18x18" .

18" Thickened Slab 3.18 ;3'17 RNy aNvid i
L__G _________ HER VA I TV @ 4“”1“8 | Retaining Wall, fc = 2,500 psi, 8" wall W
. B w/ Ftg 8-4"x1'-4”
e T S __ 1 e A Retaining Wall, fc = 2,500 psi, 8” walll
.18 s T 411 Wi Frg 48x10” J

Retaining Wall, fc = 2,500 psi, 8” wall

oo ' . |
| | 18" Thickened Sla |

5 [:Nf I | —— 4120 Wi Frg 38x12” y/
| I

1 6" Concrete Slab

= 4.6 Retaining Wall, height per arch plans.
For Wall/Footing size and reinforcement
refer to Detail 7 and Retaining Wall Table on S2.1

a7
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I JOB SITE: 4634 E Mercer Way, Mercer Island
PARCEL NO.: WA 98040
DESCRIPTION:| New SFR S 2
DATE: 03/11/15 SCALE:  as noted
ENGINEER: Roland Heimisch, P. E.




RETAINING WALL SCHEDULE

Stem Reinforcing Footing Reinforcing
Top Layer Bottom Layer
H (ft.) Bl ts B2 tf horiz. vert. splice | cont. perp. cont. perp.
3'-0" 1'-0" 8" 1'-0" 12" #4 @ 12" o0.c. | #4 @ 12" o.c. 2ft - - (2) #4 #4 @ 12" o.c.
4'-0" 1'-0" 8" 1'-4" 12" #4 @ 12" o0.c. | #4 @ 12" o.c. 2ft - - (3) #4 #4 @ 12" o.c.
5'-0" 1'-4" 8" 1'-6" 10" #4 @ 12" o0.c. | #4 @ 16" o.cC. 3ft - - (3) #4 | #4 @ 16" o.c.
6'-0" 1'-4" 8" 2'-0" 10" #4 @ 12" o0.c. | #4 @ 12" o.c. 3ft . . (4) #4 #4 @ 12" o.c.
8'-0" 1'-10" 8" 2'-9" 12" #4 @ 12" o.c. #5 @ 9" o.c. 3ft (6) # 4 #4 @ 9" o.c. (6) #4 #4 @ 9" o.c.
10'-0" 2'-0" 10" 3'-10" 14" #5 @ 12" o.c. #5 @ 8" o.c. 4t (8) #4 #5 @ 8" o.c. (8) #4 #4 @ 8" o.c.
12'-0" 2'-6" 10" 4'-2" 10" #5 @ 12" o.c. #6 @ 6" o.c. 4ft (8) #4 #5 @ 6" o.c. (8) #4 #4 @ 6" o.c.
RETAINING WALL WITH SLOPED BACKFILL
12'-0" 3'-0" 12" 5'-0" 16" #5 @ 12" o.c. #6 @ 6" o.c. 4t (8) #4 #5 @ 6" o.c. (8) #4 #4 @ 6" o.c.
PROTECTION FOR REINFORCEMENT OF MIN.
CAST IN-PLACE CONCRETE COVER
Concrete cast against and permanently exposed to earth 3”
Concrete exposed to earth or weather
* | Wall panels:
No. 6 through No. 18 bars 2"
No. 5 bars, W31 or D31 wire, and smaller 112"
Concrete exposed to neither earth or weather
Slabs, walls, and joists:
No. 14 and no. 18 bars 112"
No. 11 and smaller bars $Z%
Beams and Columns:
Primary reinforcement, ties, stirrups, and spirals 112"
Shells and folded-plate members: . Level of Backfill
No. 6 bars and larger 3" . E—
No. 5 bars, W31 or D31 or smaller 24
|j_: [ ]
)
3.18 3.18 i 1S
e —————— N S - —————— + T
: A : 5 T °
im n - — é
IS pson [CBQ66-SDS2 E : v .
: Cqlumn Base — | (o Toll _gitumi | s
| . . f ituminuous Felt (typ.) |
1/2 Expansior| Joint (typ-w Q °© 6x6" WWR- : . 4" dia. perfor. Drain Pipe
E — . ) ¥ | Drive/Walkway w/ 16" of gravel around
l'x._‘y/'_x_v_/y\/_y BN XX —"‘X;—X“T'X—"J:Q 4" Concrete Slab T . ]
{ = : ) 4" Compacted Fill . : K| H : i hg
3 . 10" I 7 min. 18" e
s S * * . 2 >3 below Ground
® mil. Polyethylene | |
Y \ \ ;I/gporlllsetgrt;ggll BI s B2

42"

Rebars #4 @ 6" o.c.
both directions

DETAIL @ SCALE: 1" = 1-0" (1:12)

TYP. RETAINING WALL DETAIL N.T.S.

DETAIL @

GWB
\

Insulation per Arch. plans
1/2" Expansion Joint

4" Concrete Slab
(10-mil. poly vapor retarder

6 x6" WWR

/Siding per Arch. Plans

/Wall Sheathing per SW Schedule

Insulation per Arch. Plans

/Anchor Bolt per SW Schedule
/2x6" Sill Plate, P.T.

— Xy r——X

Z:1in. 4" Compacted Fill

Rebars #4 @ 12" o.c.
perpendicular

(3) Cont. Rebars #4

x—/x——x—-——x—x—-x——l

|
|

/Cont. Rebars #4 @ 12" oc.
/ / Bent Rebars #4
@ 18" o.c., alternated

/

4" dia. perfor. Drain Pipe
with 16" of gravel around

o
;)T Y min. 18"
) ] L below Ground
7 1 1
/IL 5 5 /IL
18 n
DETAIL @ SCALE: 1" = 10" (1:12)
Siding per Arch. Plans \ GWB
Wall Sheathing per SW Schedule\ Insulation per Arch. plans
_ 2x6" Sill Plate, P.T.
Insulation per Arch. Plans / 6 C e Slab
oncrete Sla
Anchor Bolt per SW Schedule\ 10-mil. poly vapor retarderw
4" Concrete Patio 1/2" Expansion Joint . 6x6" WWR o
R \ , \3'0 \
I
3 l- H X e X e e X X e X e X e X e X %
SR P A v g — d |
4" dia. perfor. Drain Pipe
with 16" of gravel around = min. 4" Compacted Fill
o > (2) Cont. Rebars #3
YV min. 48" /
below Ground ey Bent Rebars # 3 @ 6" o.c.
29 /S | | ] Top & Bottom Layer
! 5" Toge 1 5" ! (3) Cont. Rebars #4
— — — — p— — /II/ 18 n /II/
DETAIL @ SCALE: 1" = 10" (1:12)
/‘interior stud wall per Arch. plans
Anchor Bolt per SW Schedule \ A Sill Plate. P.T.
lab on Grade per plan / Thick ab. 18x24"
L . L6 x 6" WWR \ ickened Slab, 18x
2 -0 , X 2'_0" L

L
P N SRER TS NS i VI 4 Ny I R N LR — oV TS 2 AR S D PR Y —" I r L G v —"—

Vertical Rebars #5 @ 6" o.c. \ .

Cont.Rebars#4 @ 9"o.c.—_ |

Bent Rebars#5 @ 6" o.c.
T N

4" dia. perfor. Drain Pipe
w/ 16" of gravel around

SPLICE

3!_0"

-

Top Layer:
Rebars #4 @ 6" o.c.
(9) Cont. Rebars #5

Bottom Layer:

Rebars #5 @ 6" o.c.
(9) Cont. Rebars #5

/

-

ol

71_6"

1 01_0"

MAX. BACKFILL HEIGHT

11'-10"

3"CLR

=+

%10" !

7

8!_4"

7

DETAIL @ SCALE: 1/2" = 1-0" (1:24)

il
{
{

s
I/,
)z \\J Compacted

2 A Gravel
AN
Bent rebars #4/ \( . * Bent rebars #4
- @ 18" o.c. % @ 18" o.c.

(3) Rebars #4,/ l
both directions

[ 1'_8" 18 1 1 8 I
DETAIL @ SCALE: 1" = 1'-0" (1:12)

Dbl. Studs | / REVISION 09/17/17

SHEAR WALL ABOVE

[™-Dbl. Studs

|- |
N "
|l smeonmsrosses ||| :=2F tecinstruct LLC
A5 T = 6830 NE Bothell Way - Suite C, PMB 181, Kenmore, WA 98028
| I @ | B@x |23 | Telephone (206) 553 9076 - Fax (206) 529 4408
|
| fa o= w22 ENGINEERING
% , | . [ BUILDER: Barcelo Homes SHEET
3.5 \-m JOB SITE: 4634 E Mercer Way, Mercer Island
PARCEL NO.: WA 98040
3.16 DESCRIPTION:| N€W SFR 82 . 1
: 03/11/15 SCALE:  as noted
DETAIL ALE: 1/2" = 1'-0" (1:24 el
SCALE: 1/ 0% (1:24) ENGINEER: | Roland Heimisch, P. E.




3/4" Gusset Plate, A36

min. 7" length 114" E70

3/4" Gusset Plate, A36/

3/4" Gusset Plate, A36\

min. 7" length 174" E70

3/4" Gusset Plate, A36 —

Typ.
3/4" Base Plate, A36

Moo

Typ.

3/4" End Plate, A36— |

3/4" Gusset Plate, A36 —

min. 7" length 1/4" E70 [\,

S12x50, A36—

(4) 3/4" Bolts, Titen HD
Non shrinkage \

groutd =1"

Typ.

/ Base Plate 14x12x3/4", A36
Concrete Column Base

\ )1 A
7 T 181818’
. 1! T Hoops, Rebars #3
= | I @ 6" o.c. vertically, alternated
Top Layer: | " | A
Rebars #4 @ 12" o.c., « L 1) ] /(12) Dowels, Rebars # 5
both directions - ]
/Ties, Rebars #4 @ 4" o.c.
|
|
[ ] [ i \ [ O (] [ ] [ ] [ JTEQ
x .
o
° 3
[ ] [ ] [ ] @ @ [ ] [ ] 1 [ ] [ ] ® [ ] [ ] [ ] [ ] [ ]
[ ]
\\ ﬁ“’
I

(10) Longitudinal Rebars #5

(16) Rebars # 5, perpendicular y
8!_0"

DETAIL (1)

MOMENT FRAME

A

SCALE: 1" =1'-0" (1:12)

(12) Dowels, Rebars # 5
Ties, Rebars #4 @ 4" o.c \

(4) Cont. Rebars #4

CONCRETE STAIRS (TYP)
SCALE: 3/4" = 1'-0" (1:16)

Hoops, Rebars #3
@ 6" o.c. vertically, —

alternated

Concrete Column Base

18x18x18"

L

11_ 1]

+3

©
[ J [ J T
\
\® ° ° D
512x50, A36

3"

+

™

4

® | ©
H@ @\H

o

\(4) 3/4" Bolts, Titen HD
g 1-2" T Steel Base Plate,

14x12x3/4"
w/ Holes 7/8 to15/16"

MOMENT FRAME COLUMN BASE
SCALE: 1" = 1'-0" (1:12)

Sturrups #3 @ 12" o.c.

|
10"

4.11

Anchor Bolt per SW Schedule
2x6" Sill Plate, P.T.
- I
Vertical Rebars #4 @ 12" o.c.\ —
o T
Cont.Rebars #4 @ 12" o.c. \\ )
w
Bent Rebars # 3 @ 12" o.c. N, E
-
i
¥
(@)
\ . k
Rebars #4 @ 12" o.c. N P
(5) Cont. Rebars # 4 . <§(
4" dia. perfor. Drain Pipe L )
w/ 16" of gravel around S .
s
O™
' 778" L 3|_4n
48 "

DETAIL (2)

SCALE: 1/2" =1'-0" (1:24)

REVISION 06/18/17

o &8
TB1475S @ 16" o.c., staggered — e I
2x6" nailer Section :_ |
i [
| .
|
|
A\ / N\ gpe——
— —}-S10x35, A36 . LE=C] | |
. | ]
- |
2 * ,\!5x8" Steel Plate; | . | i
° | A36 : |
KN AN | | I |
| : |
= I | . |
[l ; I
; I | |
[\ 14" E70 /i 77 length ! ! i
|
] |
°T (2) 3/ 32 | | |
B " 4" Bolts A325, |
R | Typ. & +—21/2 Threads excluded | :
h w 1 I
~ I o from shear plane (Typ.) Metal Deck Railing | |
q . o © per Arch. Plans —— ," i | i : \\
_______ T N i Guard Rail welded to Steel Plate = | | E
Typ ™ ; | ! : A
' 1/4" ET0 ," : | :
TB1475S @ 16" 0.c., staggered —| TB14758 @ 16" o.c., staggered 10 BAE" Stoel Plate. AGE B | —— —— - ——- ‘ '
" . " x 10 x 8-1/4" Steel Plate, '
2x6" nailer Section  1/4" E70 | i
Naller | ' i
Decking per Arch. Plans I
N S—=— y P ——3x6x1/4" Steel Plate, A36 | !
= ‘/Jt/swx35, A36— = ' l T 4 - __(2) 5/8" Thtrough-Bolts | | |
f I i .
A36 | ) . i |
N b\ ! 1 1/4" Gusset Plate / : L 4 Gusset Plat i E70. 5/16 ey C l ' !
. usset Plate / ; !
I l 1/4" E70 G — / | | |
| 1/4" E70 H Guard Fos | i
min. 7" length 29! MC6x18 welded to | \
d !! 2.9 Steel Plate | ! | \
______ - Simpson | |
) HGB5 (9") | | | \
yp. \l (2) 3/4" Bolts A325 ! | \
_____ [ &\ oreie Threads excluded ! I —— S ~ Ep— ! \_|
| Y j: o from shear plane (Typ.) Anchor Bolt per SW Schedule i :
" % 2x6" Sill Plate, P.T. ; i .
. | i
Typ. | |
Vertical Rebars #4 @ 12" o.C. | i |
n \ | : :
TB1475S @ 16 0.C., staggered Cont.Rebars #4 @ 12" o.c. s 'f | i
ﬁZXG nailer Section ©) I |
‘ 37 \ Bent Rebars #4 @ 12" o.c. u | i
\ . ™ 4 o ! |
= | 5 | —S12x50, A36—_| . c ¥ 2 | e i
| . - w [ ] S | LI ' LLI
| ® T T 548" Steel Plate, | Se m i ) ; j
oS '
. N N | A36 Rebars #4 @ 12" oc.—— #Ha| N X _ g | i
N | (4) Cont. Rebars #4 @ 12" o. c I = min : |
g . I 1" 10" | !
' 1/4"E70 I 4" dia. perfor. Drain Pipe T, 1t c o Landi | :
" - NCr ndin
B 1/4|| E70 mln 7" Iength | | W/ 16 Of gl'ave| around \@ \N . . . S g Non-shp oncrete La g L o ]
! : I i | B Metal 7 ]
Tread-Nosing\‘ ;
| (Typ.) *“"Bend Rebars #3@ 12" o.c.
Typ. :
| e MOMENT FRAME ELEVATION M-M SCALE: /4" = 10" (1:48)
! . Perpendicular
_4—;__|______ NOTE: Rebars #3 @ 12" o.c.
ALL MOMENT FRAME WELDS Compacted Fil
TO BE FULL PENETRATION WELDS
T —— T —— 7 —- Concrete walk
N

tecinstruct LLC

6830 NE Bothell Way - Suite C, PMB 181, Kenmore, WA 98028

Telephone (206) 553 9076 - Fax (206) 529 4408

ENGINEERING
BUILDER: Barcelo Homes SHEET
JOB SITE: 4634 E Mercer Way, Mercer Island
PARCEL NO.: WA 98040
DESCRIPTION:| NeéW SFR S 3
DATE: 03/11/15 SCALE:  as noted
ENGINEER: Roland Heimisch, P. E.




g
S4

+ to Beam/Header w/ Simpson 1US2.37/11.88
to Moment Frame w/ Simpson LBV2.37/11.88

KEY NO. STRUCTURAL MEMBERS REACTIONS
FLOOR SYSTEM ABOVE 2ND LEVEL
\S5/ DL LL
. 3.1 TJI 360, 2-5/16x11-7/8" @ 12" o.c.
| ; . $I . 3.2 TJI 360, 2-5/16x11-7/8" @ 16" o.c.
= | : . : I\% 3.3 TJI 210, 2-1/16x11-7/8" @ 16" o.c.
. | . — l —
i i e | % 3.4 |Deck Joists, HF No.2, 2x8" @ 16" o.c. P.T.
| | .
i | : | : _ 3.5 Interior Header, LSL, 1.3E, 1700Fb, 3-1/2x8-5/8"
I I : FIooSrVSVhSa’;]hlggI
i | i - per LSl eheduie 3.6 Beam, PSL, 2.0E, 2900Fb, 5-1/4x11-7/8" 2,409 4,818
u i | i ! S isg) 1-3/4x11-7/8"
i | ! : T 3.7 Beam, PSL, 2.0E, 2900Fb, 7x16" 3,546 4,987
I 1 (it - 34 o
| s [ ' I H 3.8 Beam, PSL, 2.0E, 2900Fb, 5-1/4x11-7/8" 3,040 3,931
| ! i : .
@ : | ! | ' 3.9 Garage Header, DF No.2, 4x10" 181 1,103
: I I
l i - 2x6" Landing Joi =Rj - _7/8"
i | i X : N k @X16"?CI”9 oists 3.10 Header (=Rim), LSL, 1.55E, 2325Fb, 3-1/2x11-7/8
: ! 1 i Simpson U26 3.11 Deck Joists, HF No.2, 2x8" @ 12" o.c. P.T.
! ! - Simpson LU28
! I ! | 3.12 Beam, Glulam WS, 24F-1.8E, 5-1/8x15" 552 3,232
= I | ' Stair Stringers )
i | I I L Post Tmm 16 o 3.13  |Beam, Glulam WS, 24F-1.8E, 5-1/8x15" 523| 2,871
| I - | — .C.,
| | ey "
i_‘,/v}@\ 4 I e I 3.14 Column, HF No.2, 6x6", P.T.
: L { o) || | o™ 3.15 |Beam, Glulam WS, 24F-1.8E, 5-1/8x15" 11,795| 15,573
i : upside down DETAIL SCALE: 1" = 1'-0" (1:12)
i provide Db, 3.16 Beam, PSL, 2.0E, 2900Fb, 7x11-7/8" 6,492 8,582
1= Studp at door e —
It | VT LI T T T 3.17 Column, PSL, 1.8E, 3-1/2x5-1/4"
!8— ] *gl tai Stfnr;ge:rzs"
12 | - - 15" o 3.18  |Column, PSL, 1.8E, 5-1/4x5-1/4"
la 0|
I | SQ! | 3.19 Beam, PSL, 2.0E, 2900Fb, 5-1/4x18" 3,442 6,883
= 5 Dbl. 2x12" BLKG, ;%: [
I & full Stary height <k ! . -
17 | 8! / T mT " Diaphragm edge nailing
—H—H ' ; £ I per floor nailing schedule S8
j ! al
I ! . I .
; 3] / Galvanized Flashing \(/3/)58/I8T$hsroer;g|el:()jurgdv;”provide o abe N
| T Simpson | | Decking & Drainage foor systern) por deck:
it ' Simpson [ 3.18 ! CCo M I ' | per Arch. plans (use MyST48 pper plan at
ces-A/axe | Al ! 3.19 ' ! 316 Simpson U26 Moment Frame location)
{' - 1 1 _ _ _ L 1 \ Isd - ,;I=:!== | " ] L n| <
.., e ey N e N -
ECCps-1/4x6 ' / simbson /7|l / ECC7-1/8x6 N~ : = i .3 o X
i Ecc';7-1/8x6 i | L=———=— AN AR S —— H-—&—— J
!\ | i . ! / N \ SwW beIowJ/ :
| ' ‘ i /,, [ / 2 rovide BLK 3.15
) | : 2x8" Ledger under SW above
33 T ] 3.2 [ : i ' 33 connected to 3.10
I i I n‘_l_ : wall w/ 5/8" 6" Top Plat
i i /I povide BLKG under Egk\ gr%pgfo'ts X ; op ale
- : -1 SW at second level "G window per plan S
: | ! "~ @sttoc staggered  —T T DETAIL @ SCALE: 1" = 1'-0" (1:12)
i ! | provide BLKG where Joists
i : I I]\ ;un pgraéléa)l It30 waI(I@ it
. ‘ or min. ays o.c.
I ! | @ [ |
! K ' —T 1 _L_ _ - Sl
| | | %\‘”*3_"- 1 q_/- ] ‘}— ) DETAIL SCALE: 1" = 1'-0" (1:12)
: : 3D L:zmo | \II 3.10] - [3l10] _
i | i o Leder, CONNECT
i | i = 2x8" P.T.
| i
| | i) |

,,,,7%_1/ .
: I'_'_h I - E d b -
. T Tw S i —— K T _”\T
+Morment Frame

Simspon MST48f_‘I

/%‘/®
|

\%Leder, 4x6" P.T. rz
Simspon MST48

Dbl. Joist

I
Dbl. Joist I
@ edge N
I
I
I
I
I

FRAMING ABOVE 1ST LEVEL

, @'edge

to Beam/Header w/ Simpson LU28

to Beam/Header w/ Simpson 1US2.06/11.88
to Ledger w/ Simpson LU28
to Moment Frame w/ Simpson U26

————=1 = HDU@ anchor per D8/S5,
provide min. (2) per deck;
Use MST48 per plan at
Moment Frame location.

SCALE: 1/4"

= 1'-0" (1:48)

NOTE:

WHERE DETAILS ARE NOT SPECIFICALLY INDICATED
BUT ARE OF SIMILAR CHARACTER TO DETAILS
SHOWN, SIMILAR DETAILS OF CONSTRUCTION
SHALL BE USED.

REVISION 06/18/17

Telephone (206) 553 9076 - Fax (206) 529 4408

ENGINEERING

tecinstruct LLC

6830 NE Bothell Way - Suite C, PMB 181, Kenmore, WA 98028

SHEET

BUILDER: Barcelo Homes

JOB SITE: 4634 E Mercer Way, Mercer Island

PARCEL NO.: WA 98040
DESCRIPTION:| NewW SFR

DATE: 03/11/15 SCALE:  as noted

ENGINEER: Roland Heimisch, P. E.

S4




KEY NO. STRUCTURAL MEMBERS REACTIONS T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T TS
' Floor Sheathing per SW Schedule :
FLOOR SYSTEM ABOVE 2ND LEVEL CANTILEVER i / |
(_) f— rear : ZZ 777777 77777 = = 777, 7777777 7777 777 :
DL LL uplift end |
% & | q h |
/ 9D (0 2.1 |TJ1360, 2-5/16x11-7/8" @ 12" o.C. | i \ |
77 ==t el —= iﬂi_l 7 27 I . \‘L l
i I 2.2 TJI 360, 2-5/16x11-7/8" @ 16" 0.C. | TJI's per plan_J \ Tol's per plan |
i ' | Simpson IUS Hanger per planI
1 : .i 2.2a TJI 360, 2-5/16x11-7/8" @ 16" o.c. : :
| | ¥ 2.3 |TJ1210, 2-1/16x11-7/8" @ 16" o.c. i / |
| i | |
| § ) 2.4 |TJ1210, 2-1/16x11-7/8" @ 16" o.c. | Beamperpen— ]
| i | . n ! n .
‘ i | 2.5 Deck Joists, HF No.2, 2x8" @ 16" o.c. P.T. DETAIL SCALE: "= 1-07(1:12)
I | i '
241t i 25 1 2.6 Beam, Glulam WS, 24F-1.8E, 6-3/4x24" 5,016/ 9,100 TJI'S TO BEAM (TYP.)
| I | . |
i Eﬁ:ﬁ ' 2.7 Beam, PSL, 2.0E, 2900Fb, 5-1/4x11-7/8" 1,534 2,736
| i ! | .
‘ ! % '} 2.8 Beam, PSL, 2.0E, 2900Fb, 5-1/4x11-7/8" 3,040 3,931
| Il |! Wall above
- - ! | 2.9 Beam @ Deck, Glulam WS, 24F-1.8E, 5-1/8x9" 636 1,370 /
™ /// LT ! I ——Diaphragm edge nailing
. \/ X7 | 2.10 _ |Beam, Glulam WS, 24F-1.8E, 6-3/4x12" 1,056  2,194| -1,250 per fioor nailing schedule S8
(1) i' SN i 2.11 __ |Beam, PSL, 2.0E, 2900Fb, 3-1/2x11-7/8" 55| 1,688]  -415 85 Bottom Plate
Jf L1 Z i ;
| il T I il / Floor Sheathing per SW Schedule S8
‘ EPC44 | A\ | / | 2.12 Beam, PSL, 2.0E, 2900Fb, 3-1/2x11-7/8" 2,574 2,604 ) /
4x4" Postk \! 0. i
g (A | et | 2.13 Beam, Glulam WS, 24F-1.8E, 5-1/4x12" 1,950 1,733
: HU412\{ ///,‘V/ 77 7707 7
L 7 L LB = = = Hl [P1-6 2.14 Header (=Rim), LSL, 1.55E, 2325Fb, 3-1/2x11-7/8"
ponl i
214 167" provide Dbl. || | | Il . Column, PSL, 1.8E, 5-1/4x5-1/4" : :
/ Studs at door]| | Stair Stringers TJI's per plan
i HF No.2 2x12 Beam per plan
| J -
T | Si 7
A\ k =] 8l | | | DETAIL @ SCALE: 1" = 10" (1:12)
\ “\ v~ || | [ S5 212l & /@\D/notch
| Dbl. 2x12" BLKG, BT \ ‘ : down for
full Story height __fr/‘» &T' —  roof OH NOTE:
214§ | %
L 3l I WHERE DETAILS ARE NOT SPECIFICALLY INDICATED
@l | Ué? , BUT ARE OF SIMILAR CHARACTER TO DETAILS
2 oy : ] SHOWN, SIMILAR DETAILS OF CONSTRUCTION
7 | @jl’ \@ 6" Roof Joists SHALL BE USED.
N I % 2.14
24 | _ D6, H {
24 . { an
% .\p W UN L / ,—'LJI, ' y_ HU412 .\\/nOtCh
@ = NP TS - T - - - m - - m—m _ n - 3 7/ - d f
f SimpsoM\t t—‘v:,%Simpson \!\ﬁ/'/\PC% _,./ rgg,frbﬁr
CC66 MIU2.37/11 ’ Metal Deck Railing
| T ! Lol “\@ +——per Arch. Plans
i | e =
| ! | : : n ) | l E:fﬂ?ghﬁsger:jsal ~— Guard R’.ail weldecli to Steel Plate
#, [ 'ﬂ%:\ZXG" Roof Joists BLK for Edge nailing %Z?ﬂ?ghéggi?age
| | l Roof Sheathing
[‘;u:] ‘ | L, 23] I " Simpson U26 ox5x1/4" Steel Plate, A36
! : : . | = Header, LSL, 3-1/2x9-1/2" (2) Custom Steel Angles & (4) 1/2" Lag Bolts (5")77
| | P ! ul conn. w/ Simpson HU410 ox12x1/4", A36 ——r
=,a | | EE\ '\ i i d ©
@’ 7 ! i | h 1 ustom Bracket o
@ | | /. d | NE RS e
= RS NN § 8 R iFe ol N
N .(D) B down for uard Post
@\5'/_ < D9 roof OH / welded to
Ao — = — -ty i 5 S5 ) | | |y Steel Plate
2.10 \L:L'ﬂder, 2x8" P.T.J | |® 2x6" Roof Joists (RZ(ZOfogH ° > 2" ed down
- S4T | L 112.14 N Q " at OH
= ‘ . (4) 1/2" Through-Bolts, A307
[ ! n HUC410
i " e i ONNECT . REVISION 06/18/17
!I 0 S B j B + to Beam/Header w/ Simpson IUS2.37/11.88 ([ - —= N
:, Momem\xame | to Moment Frame w/ Simpson LBV2.37/11.88 ] ©
i 25] to Beam/Header w/ Simpson U210 - __=
!'. | ﬁ to Beam/Header w/ Simpson IUS2.06/11.88 = = ©
(:”L.\ -'——-:—-—'—-—'—-J‘i-——'-——-‘——-'——-:—-—'—-—'—-:' ) @ s—=> = HDU@ anchor per D8/S5, : : : : -
* Simpson Simpson e MST4E et pan ot e — tecinstruct LLC
HUCQ5.25/9-SDS HUCQS5.25/9-SDS Moment Frame location. 10 =
- L = 6830 NE Bothell Way - Suite C, PMB 181, Kenmore, WA 98028
. Telephone (206) 553 9076 - Fax (206) 529 4408
oH- 1 ENGINEERING
FRAMING ABOVE 2ND LEVEL  SCALE: 1/4" = 10" (1:48) — = BUILDER: Barcelo Homes SHEET
JOB SITE: 4634 E Mercer Way, Mercer Island
PARCEL NO.: WA 98040
DETAIL (9)  SCALE: "= 1-0" (1:12) OESCRTION| W 5T SO
' ' DATE: 03/11/15  |SCALE:  as noted
ENGINEER: Roland Heimisch, P. E.




Roofing Materila per Arch. Plans
Boundary Nailing

Roof Sheathing per SW Schedule

~

3.11

B
|
|
!
L.

I
I
I
I
I
I
I I
| i
' |
| N
\BLKG w/ Vent Opening (Typ.) | | |
OH per Arch. Plans I I I
| il | |
Simpson LTP5 | I
g e | | |
Simpson H2. chedule : | |
\—2x6" DBL Top Plate | | !
I I | I
| | | |
| | | |
I I | I
L - ] - | .
e ——— i ——— 1 oi- | |
| | ST I D16 i |
" | I e I .
: Floor Sheathing per SW Schedule /—2X6 Bottom Plate | I — I /- 59 \_ . 7/1I26_ /7 2.1 | |
| T\ | I I / : | = R 2 r | I
I i ! | ! ' | : ’ ~ ' | |
| 2.14 I [\ SO Sy = pes I I T 1 I I
| . ' | 2.9 | i | |
) | _________ |
| — .
| y | il | Tl |
I =
: \\ Mimpson LTP5 : | :
| Simpson 1US2.37/11.8 ZI\)/?/CSIIZ:%ggLIIIe | = | |
| ows—"" \ | i I
: 2x6" DBL Top Plate | | |
| I | I
| | | !
| I | |
| | | | |
' : = ’
| !
I | I
o -4t - __ ] S | similar —— = —, /7 /‘ f /7 | |
J , |
I
I
T
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I

| ;
I | |
I | I
: ' : '
| L e e — - — !
| " 2x6" Top Plate | :
I | .
I | I
I | I
I _ I I
I Insulation per Arch. Plans | |
| .
: /ﬁSiding per Arch. Plans I @ :
Wall Sheathing per SW Schedule I i
I / gp | b AN | I T Y I
: 2x6" Bottom Plate : I_ : I
. ! | !
I FIoor Sheathlng / le Board | X I el A I e g b Dy I A T A A KA S R R N B S R A A T o S O IS B B Er et O
| per SW Schedule Vi LSL 1-3/4x11-7/8" | | |
= / Anchor Bolt per SW Schedule I Sipeininisniainiai. - Wigitiitvinisitia i | |\ =
| / 2x8" Plate |
I / Simpson LTP5 :
spacing per
| y IR 4 / SW Schedule |
I - " Q: |
3.1 1] 2x8" Sill Plate, P.T.
I 9 \along Basement Wall o | (2) Rebars #4
| Simpson H11Z _ | | (2) Rebars #4
| _l 1/2" Expansion Joint / thickened slab
I 9 | 7 per D15/S2.1
I : *—Y;“X"—X—X—g II'—>C 8" concrete slab : ."f-',:}T-X'-,—X—X’_'_)f_x_‘—x_fxfx'“
loped to drain (19 SR ROl o S S T e -
| . | SRR K J.o 77| Sopedtodrain(1%) 3 Ry - 0-0-0-0-0.0,
I I ‘l‘ ‘ "" ' .-’ --: e el mr e s o % me el ~ e erver, se 3 -'~."~.'-,.‘ v"’vl'v.‘r ‘/":’:-, ’-‘-'" K = "
: | ‘ 5 1 - ,g.:_' i B} s . KRSk , . " feprast , el ‘50‘ v F Sz AN
| ': N & —— .,',:.: T TN -9
| o | ‘ ' L E /’/\ /.f "" oY 3’ . ‘Wé‘i‘
I | @< - N X m{i“’ Y ?1- £ - ol ad)ad)ad)a ".«Z. Bent I.ebars #4
I | | I "9‘.'9‘.'“."." .'..'.qi’t""icncc.-Qc.-Qc.-m -¢..~¢..~¢.. ‘..v.,‘ & @ 18" o.c.
| ] _ | y ! I B ] Bent Rebars #4 @ 6" o.c. ravel under Drain
| g | I I : " Rebars #4 @ 6" o.c., leading to perforated
| ,§ I \ I /I( ) perpendicular Foundation Drain pipe
| : . | ! -/
@ I 3 _ . )
| £ ) 3.9 Simpson 1Ry
I o I ) \ 39 SSWPS-Straps B a
| . S | Simpson LSTA24 .. DETAIL @ SCALE: 3/4" = 1'-0" (1:16)
I I Simpson
I X | Steel Strong
I d £ | \min. 4x4" Post Wall SSW18 x 9 1 "
: : ! ) f
I & | k" . |
I o | \
| |
| .. | - 1NN REVISION 06/18/17
Cont. Rebars #4 @ 9" o.c.———_|
: ] |
Rebars #5 @ 6" o.c. vertical | H o o |H
| . = E
| \ 4" perfor. Drain Pipe : i4+—Simpson STHD10 (S4t) Reb;;s #74"
I Bent Rebars #4 @ 12" 0.c. H w/ 16" of gravel round I " Rebars #4 @ 2" o,c (4Ir5%ivels%5 o IR
I 1/2" Expansion Joint \ . Top & Bottom Layer: I ; I e B Rebars #4 @ 2 N
I " (7) Cont, Rebars #4 | Igl ebars "o,Cc RN .
: 6x§ WWR N R R G | Lo I 52 | S2 Rebars #4 @ 3" o.c. » II II S1 i’ g t ° t t L L C
~— 4" Concrete-Siab - , e ebars "o | g II . ! :
I j i perpendicular | | :I | \ II II 1 e C :II H S r u C
L o gy a e i g eyl Sy i N le g | | | N o I \ L L 6830 NE Bothell Way - Suite C, PMB 181, Kenmore, WA 98028
|- pro — b5 7 — | - I — | -Oli A — R \ o Telephone (206) 553 9076 - Fax (206) 529 4408
L e L4 o 4 L4 I I ] [T [T n 1 r o I N
| « | | sTieT e > \ o ENGINEERING
10 mil. Pol ethulene Cover o ol I 1 24" 1 AT AN O
| ve o I BUILDER: Barcelo Homes SHEET
| 4" Compacted Fill . . . J . . | «
: Insulation per Arch. plans i o) I I 66 " I JOB SITE: 4634 E Mercer Way, I\/Iercel’ ISIand
I
| — A > | DETAIL @ SCALE: 1/2" = 1'-0" (1:24) S PARCEL NO - WA 98040
: 3-0 10 2-2 - I (4) Rebars #7{P 2 new SFR S 6
| 6'-0" / : (3) Stirups #3 . DESCRIPTION:
e =t | SSW18X9 INSTALL. DETAIL (TYP.) DATE: 03/11/15  [SCALE:  as noted
TYPICAL WALL SECTION (TWS)  SCALE: 314" = 1-0° (1:16 Froneet | Rond Hemisch P.E




Metal Deck Railing
—~——per Arch. Plans

1

P1.6

.

I

A

i

o

[

| |
| |
| |
| |
' :
| .
Guard Rail welded to Steel Plate ~_|
I - . . | ——Glazing per Arch. plan :
{ A | A | Galvanized Flashing |
1.6 I ‘ I | Decking & Drainage 4x6" Nailer, P.T. |
1.6] ﬁ - 1.6] 11.6] | i Agiviblas Attached to S8x23 w/ '
' \ [ : 5x5x1/4" Steel Plate, A36 per Arch. plans 1/2" Through-Bolts, :
T i B0 000 e = = i e el - Tt —4 4) 1/2" Lag Bolts (5" \ A307, staggered, i
3 I @ g ( )\ ) @ 8" o.c. (2) per bay ’/—Floor Sheathing per SW Schedule l
" | | e I A ! I‘{ == I
| | 1.6 | gl |
% a1 [ g | ik =y '
i : E70, 5/16 }& % . :
@//1 | | 7~ I (== , |
il ne : ousr oo assm = |
I | Steel Plate Simpson U26 \ |
| [ 1 | |
‘ !
I | l ~. Simpson LBV2.37/11.88 l
| | | |
| @ : \Glazing per Arch. plan :
: % «@ - I | R |
(<o) : —
2 | . DETAIL @ SCALE: 1" = 10" (1:12)
' |
— ! |
o | P S B |
I f | |
! | |
| : ‘ j(/@ | 5x5x1/4" Steel Plate, A36 Vetal Dook Rail |
t | " " ela ec al II"lg |
®\\2 ‘ I | T8 | (4)1/2" Lag Bolts (5°) W ————per Arch. Plans |
| / 1.6 | |
i | Guard Rail welded to Steel Plate |
ey | ! . | [ ] L |
1.3W ! @ /@) | \s"| |
| | P1:6 Guard Post ‘SY'% \ !
(A “_ U el U \Y (¥ = N R A I S I R ., S | welded to e = % ' L b
w A ] | - | ] q 1K o R 1~ e :SteeIPIate 7 i - 'U' N | | | : :
= = E. TTTHAT 7777777777777 KA 7 77777777 777777 777777 7777/ 777 K777 7 ! e ( . | | -14 EE—
8' T h | : E70, 5/16 iy U / 5 : | gover per : : :

12l | ! _11.2] | | k | : Arch. plans T~ | |
2 & | ™~ | ' 3.11 Simpson H2.5 | | o |

s i | Simpson U66 | i |
?I - | : i | | - / p - | : Simpson EPB66 \ : : 1/2" Joint I

. . . . _

o | | | Solid BLK btwn Deck Joists, q | | Column Base RN ]
ol ey | | | | | oncrete Patio
2 S i I | under Guard Post (max. 6ft. 0.c.) y | I |

|§i | (J.i | | | | - — 3 - A - = T "r‘]l
Z)I/_I1-5I | :‘%I | )/@ : C : | e sV Lo o X 5}.‘.5-: N TS I

‘I 5 o | 15 'v’r'-",‘vr; -': T e e v ‘v,r‘-vr’;r' 7 ' wr Tar “
; 9 [ Zi ] | | GRS a:.~‘.;“.1_ o S
| I 1 A: | 3.14 | | et et i o JIROFOEOS
! 5 : 7o : : I P R S A :
! 2 Z 1 ] e _—)————— | nm et TN i, 7 12" |
o | £ | "\m : } } P\ below ground |
i a1 ) DETAIL @ SCALE: 1" = 10" (1:12) | Rebars #4 @ 6*6.c.| 8" 8" 8" |
b | | ea. direction |
! 24 |
— - - - - - - - - i 1] | | |
b \ |1I I ) o ______ ]
i | " [is]
' | 1l | DETAIL @ SCALE: 1" = 1-0" (1:12)
| I I
N I I
I ! Iy === = = = = = = =
| ‘ | ’\\@X \
i /—I 1-ﬁ 74 &E
ri 7
i I : KEY NO. STRUCTURAL MEMBERS
! I 172
' ! : ROOF LEVEL
| f
| | : | 1.1 Open Web Trusses @ 24" o.c., d = 18”
ﬂ |
¢ A H ”
| | : 4 1.2 Girder Truss, d = 18
( : Y| v 3
71 ‘ : . "
a 7 1.3 | Girder Truss, d = 18
i 1.1] | 1% .

A I : 3 1.4 | Girder Truss, d = 18”

v :

7 : i

AL | 7 7 1.5 | Girder Truss, d = 18”
) D ' ’
| : : “ 1.6/ | Header (=Rim), LVL, 2-ply, (2) 1-3/4x18"
| i~—t1.6
| | !
I I
o 0| | | | O | O REVISION 06/18/17
I - } 1l 1A - L_ L L
|

' Moment [Frame

! |
|
1 i i 1 1 1 1 1 I 1

o NOTE: ez tecinstruct LLC
OVERLAY OF SHEAR WALLS IN R SN e e o oror whse
FLOOR/ROOF FRAMING PLANS PER 3 Tanarmis: & ENGINEERING
REVIEWER REQU EST, BUILDER: Barcelo Homes SHEET
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VERTICAL DIAPHRAGM

HOLDOWN SCHEDULE SHEARWALL WALL SHEATHING (PANEL) | SPAN NAIL NAILING WALL STUD BLKG BLOCK | ABUTTING TOP PLATE | SOLE FOUNDATION ALLOWABLE SIMPSON
TYPE THICKNESS & GRADE INDEX | TYPE GRADE & SPACING| REQ'D SIZE PLYWOOD NAILING SIZE | PLATE ANCHOR BOLTS | LOAD CLIPS
MIN. WOOD MEMBER PANEL EDGE & SPACING NAILING SIZE & SPACING | SEISMIC / WIND
SYMBOL| HOLDOWN |EMBED.|BOLT TYPE THICKNESS EDGE | FIELD MEMBER SIZE SIZE &
Simpson ] ] 15/32" APA RATED/OSB i} i} ] . ] ] ] ] LTP5 @
(1) HDpU2 18 SB5/8x24 (2) 2x P1-6 O EACE 24/0 8d 6" 0.C. 12'0c. |HEM-FIR@ 16"0.c. |  ves 2x ox 16d @ 5 16d @ 5 5/8" @ 48" o.c. 244 PLF | 342 PLF o
Simpson ) ) 15/32" APA RATED/OSB . . ] . (2) ROWS (2) ROWS . . LTP5 @
( : ) HDpU4 18 SB5/8x24 (2) 2x P1-3 ONE EACE 24/0 8d 3" o.c. 12" o.c. HEM-FIR @ 16" o.c. yes 3x 3x 16d @4" 16d @4" 5/8" @ 24" o.c. 564 PLF / 790 PLF 12" o.c.
Simpson NOTE:
(3) P 18" | SB7/8x24 DF 6x6" ) o |
HDUS8 For all non-Shear Walls use nailing pattern, bolt and clip size/spacing for P1-6
Simpson
24" SB1x30 DF 6x6"
(4) HDU11
1 i ; HORIZONTAL DIAPHRAGM
STRAP SCHEDULE | i THICKNESS & GRADE SPAN NAIL NAILING
i ! l INDEX TYPE | BDRY EDGE FIELD
‘ l D 3/4" CDX T&G
I . x n 11} n
WOOD i i S FLOORNAILING | o, 7 en Do 48/24 10d 6" 0.C. 6" 0.C. 12" o.c.
SYMBOL STRAP MEMBER NAILS i | =
i i 7 ROOF NAILING 7/16" APA RATED/OSB 24/0 8d 6" 0.C. 6" 0.C. 12" o.c.
MST48 (2) 2x 34 -16d i |
| |
' |
MST60 (2) 2x 46 - 16d : i SHEAR WALLS
' |
! - 1. ALL SHEAR WALLS SHALL CONFORM TO IBC SECTION 23 REQMNTS.
@ HTS20 (2) 2x 20 - 16d ! : APPLY NAILING TO ALL STUDS, TOP AND BOTTOM PLATES AND
! - H BLOCKINGS. SHEATHING SHALL BE INSTALLED VERTICALLY W/ 4x10
@ MSTC66B3 (2) 2x 38 -10d ! : SHEETS FROM THE SILL PLATE AT THE FOUNDATION TO THE LOWER OF
! | THE DOUBLED TOP PLATES AT THE MAIN LEVEL AND FROM THE UPPER
| ! OF THE DOUBLED TOP PLATES AT THE WALL TO THE TOP OF THE
i ! DOUBLED TOP PLATES AT THE UPPER LEVEL.
- |
| .
i ! 2. WHERE APA SHEATHING IS APPLIED ON BOTH FACES OF THE WALL AND
i ! = NAIL SPACING IS LESS THAN 6" O.C. ON EITHER SIDE, PANEL JOINTS
i ! SHALL BE OFFSET TO FALL ON DIFFERENT FRAMING MEMBER, OR
T swdwal DN i ! FRAMING SHALL BE 3x NOMINAL AND NAILS ON EACH SIDE SHALL BE
Anchor Bolt (size and / uawa i | STAGGERED. WHERE ALLOWABLE SHEAR VALUES EXCEED 350 PLF
spacing per SW - i ! (NAIL SPACING 4" OR LESS, OR SHEAR WALLS W/ PLYWOOD APPLIED ON
Schedule) i | EACH SIDE OF THE STUD WALL) FOUNDATION SILL PLATES AND
w/ washer 3 x 3 x 0.229" i i FRAMING ABUTTING PANEL EDGES SHALL BE 3x NOMINAL OR (2) 2x W/
(Hot Dipped Galvanized), . i > STAGGERED NAILING.
distance from end of | I‘W/\/\ : % L |
gllll)glltast;;rz silrlni)riéte A1 2 : ! 1 i 3 LP1-3] (3) 3. ABOVE LISTED ALLOWABLE SHEAR CAPACITIES ARE ADJUSTED FOR
min. embedment 7" : | | USE OF HEM-FIR STUDS, SPACED NO MORE THAN 16” O.C. AND
Plate washer to be I 2% 6" PT. ! i SHEATHING APPLIED DIRECTLY TO FRAMING MEMBERS.
w/i 1/2" of sheathing it Sill Plate 1y i
{ 3! i ———+—+—+— & 4. 14 GAUGE STAPLES W/ 7/16” CROWN AND 2” NOMINAL LEG LENGTH OR
&! i 0.131 DIA. P-NAILS W/ 2" NOMINAL LENGTH CAN BE SUBSTITUTED FOR 8D
! ] COMMON NAILS W/ REDUCED SHEAR CAPACITIES TO USE STAPLES.
9 € i VERIFY W/ ENGINEER.
i ©. <
I G LI Pi 2 : | 5. ALL FASTENERS SHALL BE DRIVEN FLUSH W/ SURFACE OF SHEATHING.
$ O
il g 6. PROVIDE A SINGLE JOIST OR MIN. 2x SOLID BLOCKING BELOW AND AT
ANCHOR BOLT DETAIL (TYP ) D 5' THE TOP OF ALL SHEARWALLS.
. 1L - 5 |
SCALE: 1" = 10" (1:12) i 21
i ]
! !
| |
_ i |
© — } i |
o i I
Wall Sheathing per : I
. SW Schedule : :
: Simpson Holdown
ofo] | (see shearwall plan for Typ
ofol | and locations)
ofo !l
Pl Sill Plate 2 x 6", PT
\V/ ,/
f
I| for min. embedm.
:I see Holdown Schedule
.L.l ]
!
HOLDOWN DETAIL (TYP.) |
. s il T i |
SCALE: 1" = 1'-0" (1:12) 33— Y i o
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| Moment Frame ENGINEERING
A = C D BUILDER: Barcelo Homes SHEET
JOB SITE: 4634 E Mercer Way, Mercer Island
PARCEL NO.: WA 98040
pESCRIPTION:| New SFR S 8
FIRST LEVEL SHEAR WALL PLAN  SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0" (1:48)
DATE: 02/23/15 SCALE:  as noted
ENGINEER: Roland Heimisch, P. E.
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SECOND LEVEL SHEAR WALL PLAN

SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0" (1:48)
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THIRD LEVEL SHEAR WALL PLAN
SCALE: 1/4" = 10" (1:48)
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¢ masermases & ENGINEERING

BUILDER: Barcelo Homes SHEET
JOB SITE: 4634 E Mercer Way, Mercer Island

PARCEL NO.: WA 98040
DESCRIPTION:| New SFR 89
DATE: 02/23/15 SCALE:  as noted

ENGINEER: Roland Heimisch, P. E.
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CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE WITH ARCHITECT & STRUCTURAL ENGINEER ON
ALL PENETRATIONS THROUGH RETAINING WALLS, PROVIDING SLEEVES WHERE

!
|
|
i S ——— | SHOWN OR REQUIRED.
i
i PILE/LAGGING TABLE
! - TOP OF TOP BOTTOM | TOP |BOTTOM| MIN.PILE 180 O A DH )
| | e .
= I PILE LAGGING | LAGGING | LAGGING | LAGGING | EMBEDMENT ST
!i (N) (N) (S) (S) NATURAL GRADE
‘! B o] LOWER SOLIDER PILES, SPACING PER PLAN FOP OF WAL\/>//
!i B || B0 ‘A 82.0 N/A N/A 82.0 70.3 18t | ¥ 98—
i i 82.0 82.0 70.3 82.0 70.3 181t P soi v
| © 82.0 82.0 70.3 82.0 70.3 18t
!i | D) 82.0 82.0 70.3 82.0 70.3 18ft
| 1 I 82.0 82.0 70.3 82.0 70.3 18ft
! 82.0 82.0 70.3 N/A N/A 18ft 1
| TOP OF WALL ; \
i UPPER SOLIDER PILES, SPACING PER PLAN 82.00 |
i e new residence
| S G) 86.0 N/A N/A 86.0 83.0 131t - |
' 293 H) 88.5 86.0 83.0 88.5 83.0 131t FOUNDAno\ .
. 5 =2 ) 91.75 88.5 83.0 91.75 83.0 14t wams N 2
! 88 J) 91.75 91.75 83.0 91.75 83.0 141t 5 L
: %%%% K) 95.3 91.75 83.0 95.3 83.0 19ft ! N |
| 2988 L 95.3 95.3 83.0 95.3 83.0 28ft |
S | |
: 2<3 & M) 95.3 95.3 83.0 95.3 83.0 28ft | |
=< 50 LIMIT OF OVER- EXCAVATION | }
>58E N) 95.3 95.3 83.0 95.3 83.0 28ft | i
B2 X67; ety | S—
£8s% 0) 95.3 95.3 83.0 95.3 83.0 28ft aracess L | 2 50"
. P 95.3 94.0 83.0 95.3 83.0 28ft SECTION D i
'! 94.0 94.0 83.0 91.75 83.0 28t |
@ SOLDIER WALL H
R) 91.75 91.75 83.0 N/A N/A 28t |
z SCALE: 1/6" = 1'-0" (1:72) 1‘ |
®@ _ - ALL LAGGING TO BE PRESSURE TREATED. ey
: - PILES SHALL BE COATED WITH CORROSION PROTECTION PAINT.
| RETAINING WALL LOCATION PLAN B: - USE CONCRETE fc = 2,500 psi TO EMBED PILES -
% SCALE: 1" =10'-0" (1:120) REFEI.? TO GEOTECHNICAL REPORT ADDENDUM
: EVALUATION OF SURCHARGE LOAD ON THE SOLDIER PILE WALL
1 PROPOSED SIGLE-FAMILY RESIDENCE
4634 E MERCER WAY, MERCER ISLAND, WA
FOR FURTHER INFORMATION.
18-0° 6-0\X(2.5H : 1V) 12-4VNK(2H V)]
=]
18'-0" wé‘-O"\X(Z.SH : IV)T
j TOP OF WALL ~
P EXISTING 91.75' e
NATURAL GRADE _—
TOP OF WALL //// \ - [
o ey 00 - * ST :
- — | - %@
‘ Eﬂ%gﬁ GRADE \ #ZL/ 7 o - —
— — -
TOP (.)F WALL TOP (?F WALL N } | I | TOP OF WALL 13 s
82.00 AT EXISTING NATURAL GRADE 82.00 - — W11 Ll 82.00 WA6x40 : ‘
= - X31, | x40; 1 i
PLANTER/ — - PLANTER/ N i o PLANTER/ sradest B
FOUNDATION g % % e - P 5
_ /\/i = FOUNDATI(N = T FOURDATION < UNDISTURBEDSOIL [ | & REVISION 08/05/19
o i UNDISTURBED SOIL & | — T F
: t: T : 3‘ UNDISTURBED SOIL 1 : e =
) - ‘«rq'g'ﬂ : N t::‘"‘ ‘i V“r :-i:“"'-' |
I RANGAE 1 ke 2 Bl B | | | ik 1 3
l | l 52 ) l N &
e 30° |
= | 0 I
T OF OVER: BXCAVATION LIMIT OF OVER- EXCAVATION ‘; } LIMIT OF OVER- EXCAVATION : " Jt CCILlI1S Jt rruc t LLC
H 1 1 6830 NE Bothell Way - Suite C, PMB 181, Kenmore, WA 98028
o ‘i i 5 W16x67, 1 2 = Telephone (206) 553 9076 - Fax (206) 529 4408
Lo ek . Lk ENGINEERING
N } ; SECTION C | BUILDER: Barcelo Homes SHEET
‘: | SOLDIER WALL ‘ JOB SITE: 4634 E Mercer Way, Mercer Island
SECTION A SECTION B ) | PARCEL NO.: WA 98040
SOLDIER WALL SOLDIER WALL “ | SCALE: 1/6" = 1-0" (1:72) ‘ bEscripTioN:| Solider Pile Shoring S 1 O
SCALE: 1/6" = 1-0" (1:72) SCALE: 1/6" = 1-0" (1:72) gig) DATE: 03/11/15 [SCALE: _as noted
30" 30" 30" ENGINEER: Roland Heimisch, P. E.
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Shoring Construction Sequence

Grade and excavate to the top of the upper wall

1.

Drill 2.5 ft dia. holes for upper wall to bottom of embedment and install steel piles

2.

Dig soil in sections only deep enough to immediately install lagging

3.

Install lagging following the excavation to the top level of the lower wall

Drill 2.5 ft dia. holes for lower wall to bottom of embedment and install steel piles

4.

Dig soil in sections only deep enough to immediately install lagging

5.

Install lagging following the excavation to the bottom level of the wall
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